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SUBJECT: Greaves Residence (PA2025-0157)

» Modification Permit
SITE LOCATION: 910 Kings Road

APPLICANT/OWNER: Christopher Greaves

PLANNER: Jerry Arregui, Assistant Planner
949-644-3249, jarregui@newportbeachca.gov

LAND USE AND ZONING

¢ General Plan Land Use Plan Category: RS-D (Single Unit Residential Detached)
e Zoning District: R-1 (Single-Unit Residential)

PROJECT SUMMARY

A request for a modification permit to allow a 515 square-foot addition to an existing 2,912
square-foot, two-story, single-unit dwelling with an attached 422 square-foot two-car garage
that is considered legal nonconforming due to its interior dimensions. The existing garage
provides the minimum required depth of 20 feet; however, the existing width is substandard
at 19 feet, 8 inches, where the requirement is 20 feet. A modification permit is required
pursuant to Section 20.38.060 (Nonconforming Parking) of Newport Beach Municipal Code
(NBMC) as the applicant proposes an addition of more than 10% of the existing gross
square footage of the dwelling without altering the garage for compliance. The project meets
all other applicable development standards, and no other deviations are requested.

RECOMMENDATION

1) Conduct a public hearing;

2) Find this project exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)
pursuant to Section 15303 under Class 3 (New Construction or Conversion of Small
Structures) of the CEQA Guidelines, California Code of Regulations, Title 14, Division
6, Chapter 3, because it has no potential to have a significant effect on the
environment; and

3) Adopt Draft Zoning Administrator Resolution No. _ approving Modification Permit No.
PA2025-0157 (Attachment No. ZA 1).
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DISCUSSION

e The subject property is located within the Single-Unit Residential (R-1) Zoning
District. The R-1 District is intended to provide areas appropriate for single-unit
residential development on a single legal lot. The property was originally
developed in 1955 with a 2,912-square-foot, two-story, single-unit dwelling with an
attached 422-square-foot two-car garage.

e The R-1 Zoning District limits floor area to two times the buildable area, or a
maximum of 9,002 square feet for the subject property. The project proposes a
total gross floor area of 3,849 square feet and complies with the maximum floor
area limit.

e The existing interior dimensions of the two-car garage measure 19 feet 8 inches
wide by 20 feet 1 inches deep. These dimensions were compliant with the
standards at the time of construction. As a result of the amendments to Title 20
(Planning and Zoning) of the NBMC in 2010, the two-car garage is now
substandard in size.

e Section 20.38.060 (Nonconforming Parking) of the NBMC specifies that residential
developments are considered to have nonconforming parking if the developments
do not have the required type of covered or enclosed parking spaces, or because
amendments to the NBMC have changed the dimensions of required parking
spaces subsequent to the original construction. The existing garage does not
comply with the minimum 20-foot interior width or minimum 20-foot interior depth
required by Section 20.40.090 (Parking for Residential Uses) of the NBMC for
properties over 40 feet wide. The property, therefore, has legal nonconforming
parking due to substandard interior dimensions. However, the existing garage
interior dimensions are suitable for the parking of two vehicles.

e Subsection 20.38.060(A)(2) of the NBMC limits additions to residential structures
with nonconforming parking dimensions to 10% of the existing gross floor area
within any 10-year period. Larger additions may be permitted subject to the
approval of a modification permit. The applicant proposes a 515-square-foot
addition which is 15% of the existing gross floor area with no alterations to the
nonconforming garage dimensions. Therefore, a modification permit is required.

e Existing development along Kings Road primarily consists of single- two-, and
three-story single-unit dwellings which are between 3,000 to 6,000 square feet in
size. The 515-square-foot addition is proposed on the first floor of a two-story
dwelling which conforms with all applicable development standards, including, but
not limited to, floor area limit, setbacks, and height and results in a total floor area of
3,849 square feet. Therefore, the single-unit dwelling will continue to be consistent
with the size and height of other dwellings in the neighborhood.
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¢ The applicant intends to create additional kitchen and dining space and additional
storage in the master bedroom closet for total increase of 515 square feet. The
proposed addition and remodel does not include any changes to the attached
garage. Increasing the width of the garage by 4 inches to satisfy the current parking
requirements would result in negligible benefits and would require major structural
alterations to the garage including relocating the left garage footing, widening the
garage slab, widening the driveway and reframing of the garage wall and roof,
which results in a significant increase in the scope of work and cost of the project.

e An alternative to this proposal is to reduce the size of the addition to no more than
10% of the existing gross floor area of the structure as authorized by Subsection
21.38.060(A) of the NBMC. The project aims to increase the living area for the
family; therefore, reducing the size of the proposed addition from 515 to 333
square feet would impact the objectives of the project and would not provide similar
benefits to the applicant.

¢ The existing garage will continue to accommodate the parking of two vehicles and
is consistent with the intent of the NBMC’s parking requirements. Approval of the
Modification Permit allows the applicant to continue using the existing two-car
garage, which has not proven detrimental to the occupants or neighbors of the
dwelling. The approval of this modification permit is conditioned that the applicant
is required to maintain the garage to be permanently available for parking purposes
with its existing interior dimensions to remain unobstructed.

e The property is also developed with a driveway in front of the garage that is 20 feet
wide by 20 feet deep. Section 20.40.090 (Parking Standards for Residential Uses)
of the NBMC allows parking on driveways located within the front setback that are
at least 20 feet deep. Although driveway parking spaces are not required, the
driveway would accommodate two additional parking spaces that help offset the
marginally narrower parking spaces inside the garage and results in up to four
onsite parking spaces.

ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW

This project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to
Section 15303, Article 19 of Chapter 3 under Class 3 (New Construction or Conversion of
Small Structures) of the CEQA Guidelines, California Code of Regulations, Title 14, Division
6, Chapter 3, because it has no potential to have a significant effect on the environment.

The Class 3 exempts the demolition of up to three single-unit dwellings and additions of
up to 10,000 square feet to existing structures. The Project is a 515-square-foot addition
and remodel to an existing single-unit dwelling located in the R-1 Zoning District within a
developed neighborhood. Therefore, the Class 3 exemption is applicable.
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There are no known exceptions listed in CEQA Guidelines Section 15300.2 that would
invalidate the use of this exemption. The project location does not impact an environmental
resource of hazardous or critical concern, does not result in cumulative impacts, does not have
a significant effect on the environment due to unusual circumstances, does not damage scenic
resources within a state scenic highway, is not a hazardous waste site, and is not identified as
a historical resource.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice of this application was published in the Daily Pilot, mailed to all owners of property
within 300 feet of the boundaries of the site (excluding intervening rights-of-way and
waterways), including the applicant, and posted on the subject property at least 10 days
before the scheduled hearing, consistent with the provisions of the Municipal Code.
Additionally, the item appeared on the agenda for this meeting, which was posted at City
Hall and on the City website.

APPEAL PERIOD:

An appeal or call for review may be filed with the Director of Community Development within
14 days following the date of action. For additional information on filing an appeal, contact
the Planning Division at 949-644-3200.

Prepared by:

-

erry ArredUi
Assistant Planner

JPlja

Attachments: ZA 1 Draft Resolution
ZA 2  Vicinity Map
ZA 3  Applicant’s Project Justification Letter
ZA 4  Project Plans
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Draft Resolution



RESOLUTION NO. ZA2025-###

A RESOLUTION OF THE ZONING ADMINISTRATOR OF THE
CITY OF NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING A
MODIFICATION PERMIT FOR AN ADDITION GREATER THAN
10 PERCENT TO A SINGLE-UNIT DWELLING WITH A LEGAL
NONCONFORMING GARAGE LOCATED AT 910 KINGS ROAD
(PA2025-0157)

THE ZONING ADMINISTRATOR OF THE CITY OF NEWPORT BEACH HEREBY FINDS AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. STATEMENT OF FACTS.

1.

An application was filed by Christopher Greaves (Applicant), with respect to property
located at 910 Kings Road, and legally described as Lot 10 of Block G of Tract 1219
(Property).

The Applicant requests a modification permit to allow a 515 square-foot addition to an
existing 2,912 square-foot, two-story, single-unit dwelling with an attached 422 square-
foot two-car garage that is considered legal nonconforming due to its interior dimensions.
The existing garage provides the minimum required depth; however, the existing width is
substandard at 19 feet, 8 inches, where the requirement is 20 feet. A modification permit
is required pursuant to Section 20.38.060 (Nonconforming Parking) of Newport Beach
Municipal Code (NBMC) as the Applicant proposes an addition greater than 10% of the
existing gross square footage of the dwelling without altering the garage for compliance
(Project). The Project meets all other applicable development standards, and no other
deviations are requested.

The Property is designated Single Unit Residential Detached (RS-D) by the General
Plan Land Use Element and is located within the Single-Unit Residential (R-1) Zoning
District.

The Property is not located within the coastal zone.

A public hearing was held on September 25, 2025, online via Zoom. A notice of time,
place and purpose of the hearing was given in accordance with Chapter 20.62 (Public
Hearings) of the NBMC. Evidence, both written and oral, was presented to, and
considered by, the Zoning Administrator at this hearing.

SECTION 2. CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT DETERMINATION.

1.

This project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to
Section 15303 under Class 3 (New Construction or Conversion of Small Structures) of
the CEQA Guidelines, California Code of Regulations, Title 14, Division 6, Chapter 3,
because it has no potential to have a significant effect on the environment.
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The Class 3 exempts the demolition of up to three single-unit dwellings and additions
of up to 10,000 square feet to existing structures. The Project is remodel and 515-
square-foot addition to an existing single-unit dwelling within a developed
neighborhood. Therefore, the Class 3 exemption is applicable.

The exceptions to this categorical exemption under Section 15300.2 are not
applicable. The Project location does not impact an environmental resource of
hazardous or critical concern, does not result in cumulative impacts, does not have a
significant effect on the environment due to unusual circumstances, does not damage
scenic resources within a state scenic highway, is not a hazardous waste site, and is
not identified as a historical resource.

SECTION 3. REQUIRED FINDINGS.

Modification Permit

In accordance with Section 20.52.050(E) (Modification Permits — Required Findings) of the
NBMC, the following findings and facts in support of such findings are set forth:

Finding:

A.

The requested modification will be compatible with existing development in the
neighborhood.

Facts in Support of Finding:

1.

01-25-19

The Property is developed with a 2,912-square-foot, two-story, single-unit dwelling
with an attached 422-square-foot two-car garage. The modification permit will allow for
a 515-square-foot addition to the first floor of an existing two-story, single-unit dwelling
to accommodate an expanded kitchen and dining area, and an expansion to the
master bedroom walk-in closet. The Project results in a total interior living area of
3,397 square feet.

The surrounding neighborhood is comprised of single-, two- and three-story, single-
unit dwellings which are between 3,000 to 6,000 square feet in size. The addition is
proposed on the first floor of a two-story dwelling which conforms with all other
applicable development standards, including, but not limited to, floor area limit, setbacks,
and height. The Project will be consistent with the size and height of other dwellings in
the neighborhood.

Table 3-10 (Off-Street Parking Requirements) of Section 20.40.040 (Off-Street Parking
Spaces Required) of the NBMC requires a minimum of two parking spaces, in a
garage, for a detached single-unit dwelling with less than 4,000 square feet of
habitable area. The Project includes a nonconforming two-car garage that will continue
to provide the minimum number of required parking spaces.
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4. Pursuant to Table 3-14 (Minimum Interior Dimensions) of Section 20.40.090 (Parking
Standards for Residential Uses) of the NBMC, residential properties with lot width
exceeding 40 feet require a two-car garage to provide a minimum interior dimension of
20-feet wide by 20-feet deep. However, on lots that are 30 feet wide or less, only a 17-
foot, 6-inch wide and 19-feet deep garage is required. The Property is approximately
65 feet wide and therefore requires a 20-foot by 20-foot garage. The Project maintains
a nonconforming two-car garage that is 19 feet, 8 inches wide by 20 feet, 1 inch deep
which is adequately sized for the parking of two vehicles. The Property will continue to
provide the same amount of off-street parking as other similar sized dwellings in the
neighborhood.

5. The Project will not result in a change to the density or the use of the Property.
Finding:

B. The granting of the modification permit is necessary due to the unique physical
characteristic(s) of the property and/or structure, and/or characteristics of the use.

Facts in Support of Finding:

1. Section 20.38.060 (Nonconforming Parking) of the NBMC specifies that residential
developments are considered to have nonconforming parking if the developments do
not have the required number or type of parking spaces or because amendments to
the NBMC have changed the dimensions of required parking spaces subsequent to
the original construction. The existing single-unit dwelling was built in 1955 and is in
conformance with the development standards at the time of construction, including
parking. As a result of the amendments to Title 20 (Planning and Zoning) of the NBMC
in 2010, a 20-foot width and 20-foot depth is now required for a two-car garage and
the dwelling is considered to be legal nonconforming for parking.

2. The proposed addition and remodel does not include any changes to the attached
garage. Modifying the garage walls for compliance with the 20-foot width requirement
would require the relocation of the left side garage wall footing, widening the garage
slab, widening the driveway, and reframing the garage wall and roof. Altering the
garage width by 4 inches to meet the 20-foot requirement would significantly increase
the scope and cost of the Project while providing negligible benefits as the garage can
still accommodate the parking of two vehicles with the current width.

3. The granting of the modification permit is necessary to allow an addition of 15% to an
existing single-unit dwelling that was constructed in compliance with garage standards
in effect at the time of original construction. Although the existing garage width
dimension is not in compliance with current development standards, it is adequate in
size for the parking of two vehicles.

Finding:

01-25-19
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The granting of the modification permit is necessary due to practical difficulties
associated with the property and the strict application of the Zoning Code results in
physical hardships that are inconsistent with the purpose and intent of the Zoning
Code.

Facts in Support of Finding:

1.

A strict application of the NBMC would require the relocation of the left garage wall by
4 inches to achieve the 20-foot width requirement which would subsequently require
widening the garage slab, widening of the driveway and reframing of the garage wall
and roof, adding significant scope and cost to the Project.

The purpose and intent of the NBMC'’s parking requirements is for single-unit dwellings
under 4,000 square feet of livable area to provide a garage that accommodates the
parking of two vehicles. Although the existing garage has substandard width, the
garage still provides an area suitable for the parking of two vehicles, consistent with
the intent of the parking requirement for single-unit dwellings.

Finding:

D.

There are no alternatives to the modification permit that could provide similar benefits
to the applicants with less potential detriment to surrounding owners and occupants,
the neighborhood, or to the general public.

Facts in Support of Finding:

1.

01-25-19

Modifying the garage for compliance with current interior garage dimension
requirements would provide a negligible benefit and would unreasonably require
significant alterations to the garage, which is beyond the scope of the planned addition
and alterations. If the garage is brought into compliance with the required garage
dimensions, the number of parking spaces provided would not increase and would not
provide additional off-street parking. The 19-foot 8-inch garage width has not proven to
be detrimental to any neighboring properties.

The Applicant intends to create additional kitchen and dining space and additional
storage in the master bedroom closet for total increase of 515 square feet. An
alternative to the project would be to reduce the size of the addition from 515 to 333
square feet, 10% of the existing gross-floor area of the structure, as authorized by
Subsection 20.38.060(A) of the NBMC. However, this alternative would significantly
reduce the amount of addition, impact the objectives of the Project and would not
provide similar benefits to the Applicant.

Although the width of the garage does not meet the minimum 20-foot requirement,
there is adequate space in the garage to accommodate two vehicles. The 19-foot 8-
inch garage width has not proven to be detrimental to the occupants of the dwelling or
any neighboring properties.
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Finding:

E.

The granting of the modification permit would not be detrimental to public health,
safety, or welfare, to the occupants of the property, nearby properties, the
neighborhood, or the City, or result in a change in density or intensity that would be
inconsistent with the provisions of this Zoning Code.

Facts in Support of Finding:

1.

2.

Fact 1 in support of Finding D is hereby incorporated by reference.

The Property is also developed with a driveway in front of the garage that is 20 feet
wide by 20 feet deep. Section 20.40.090 (Parking Standards for Residential Uses) of
the NBMC allows parking on driveways located within the front setback that are at
least 20 feet deep. Although driveway parking spaces are not required, the driveway
would accommodate two additional parking spaces that help offset the marginally
narrower parking spaces inside the garage and results in up to four on-site parking
spaces.

The proposed first floor addition conforms to all applicable development standards,
including, but not limited to setbacks, height, and will maintain adequate protection of
light, air, and privacy. The addition will not preclude access to the dwelling and will be
consistent with the scale of other two-story dwellings in the neighborhood.

The Project complies with the maximum floor area limitation of 9,002 square feet as
the proposed addition will result in a total floor area is 3,849 square feet. Therefore, the
proposed addition would not result in a change in intensity that is inconsistent with the
provisions of the NBMC.

The approval of this Modification Permit is conditioned such that the Applicant is
required to obtain all necessary permits in accordance with the Building Code and
other applicable Codes.

The approval of this Modification Permit is conditioned that the Applicant is required to
maintain the garage to be permanently available for parking purposes with its existing
interior dimensions to remain unobstructed.

SECTION 4. DECISION.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

1.

01-25-19

The Zoning Administrator of the City of Newport Beach hereby finds this project is
categorically exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to Section
15303 under Class 3 (New Construction or Conversion of Small Structures) of the
CEQA Guidelines, California Code of Regulations, Title 14, Division 6, Chapter 3,
because it has no potential to have a significant effect on the environment.

10
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The Zoning Administrator of the City of Newport Beach hereby approves the Modification
Permit filed as PA2025-0157, subject to the conditions set forth in Exhibit “A,” which is
attached hereto and incorporated by reference.

This action shall become final and effective 14 days following the date this Resolution
was adopted unless within such time an appeal or call for review is filed with the
Community Development Director in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 20.64
(Appeals) of the NBMC.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED THIS 25™ DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025

Liz Westmoreland, AICP, Zoning Administrator

01-25-19
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EXHIBIT “A”

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

Planning Division

1.

01-25-19

The Project shall be in substantial conformance with the approved site plan, floor plans
and building elevations stamped and dated with the date of this approval (except as
modified by applicable conditions of approval).

The Project is subject to all applicable City ordinances, policies, and standards, unless
specifically waived or modified by the conditions of approval.

The Applicant shall comply with all federal, state, and local laws. Material violation of
any of those laws in connection with the use may be cause for revocation of this
Modification Permit.

This Modification Permit may be modified or revoked by the Zoning Administrator if
determined that the proposed uses or conditions under which it is being operated or
maintained is detrimental to the public health, welfare or materially injurious to property
or improvements in the vicinity or if the Property is operated or maintained to constitute
a public nuisance.

This approval shall expire and become void unless exercised within 24 months from the
actual date of review authority approval, except where an extension of time is approved
in compliance with the provisions of Title 20 (Planning and Zoning) of the NBMC.

Any change to the approved plans, including any demolition or addition beyond the
approved scope of work shall require review by the Planning Division prior to
commencement of work. Significant changes may require an amendment to or the
processing of a new modification permit or may require the garage structure to be
modified into compliance with Section 20.40.090 (Parking Standards for Residential
Uses) of the NBMC.

Prior to issuance of the building permits, a copy of the Resolution, including conditions
of approval Exhibit “A” shall be incorporated into the Building Division and field sets of
plans

The garage shall be permanently available and maintained for parking purposes. The
interior clear dimensions (19 feet, 8 inches wide by 20 feet, 1 inch deep) shall be kept
clear of obstructions including cabinets, shelving, or similar features, except as
provided in Section 20.40.090 (Parking Standards for Residential Uses) of the NBMC,
that prevents the ability to adequately park two vehicles.

Prior to the issuance of a building permit, the Applicant shall pay any unpaid
administrative costs associated with the processing of this application to the Planning
Division.

12
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10.

11.

12.

Should the Property be sold or otherwise come under different ownership, any future
owners or assignees shall be notified of the conditions of this approval by either the
current business owner, property owner or the leasing agent.

Construction activities shall comply with Section 10.28.040 (Construction Activity —
Noise Regulations) of the NBMC, which restricts hours of noise-generating
construction activities that produce noise to between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 6:30
p.m., Monday through Friday and 8:00 a.m. and 6:30 p.m. on Saturday. Noise-
generating construction activities are not allowed on Sundays or Holidays.

To the fullest extent permitted by law, Applicant shall indemnify, defend and hold
harmless the City, its City Council, its boards and commissions, officials, officers,
employees, and agents from and against any and all claims, demands, obligations,
damages, actions, causes of action, suits, losses, judgments, fines, penalties, liabilities,
costs and expenses (including without limitation, attorney’s fees, disbursements and
court costs) of every kind and nature whatsoever which may arise from or in any manner
relate (directly or indirectly) to City’s approval of Greaves Residence including, but not
limited to Modification Permit No. PA2025-0157. This indemnification shall include, but
not be limited to, damages awarded against the City, if any, costs of suit, attorneys' fees,
and other expenses incurred in connection with such claim, action, causes of action, suit
or proceeding whether incurred by Applicant, City, and/or the parties initiating or bringing
such proceeding. The Applicant shall indemnify the City for all of City's costs, attorneys'
fees, and damages which City incurs in enforcing the indemnification provisions set forth
in this condition. The Applicant shall pay to the City upon demand any amount owed to
the City pursuant to the indemnification requirements prescribed in this condition.

Building Division

13.

The Applicant is required to obtain all applicable permits from the City’s Building Division
and Fire Department. The construction plans must comply with the most recent, City-
adopted version of the California Building Code.

Public Works Department

14.

15.

01-25-19

The Applicant is required to obtain an encroachment permit for all work located within the
public right of way.

The Applicant shall remove the existing brick wall, concrete wall and steps from the
public right of way.

1=
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Vicinity Map
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VICINITY MAP

Modification Permit
(PA2025-0157)

910 Kings Road
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Applicant’s Project Justification Letter
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Project Description

Proposed project includes remodel and addition of existing dwelling at 910 Kings Road. We
request modification to the pre-existing conditions of the garage. The existing garage
dimensions are 19 feet 8 inches wide which are smaller than the minimum requirement of
20ft, the depth is 20ft which complies. The condition does not impact the public’s safety and
is not visible from the street. Bringing this condition to code will require complete demolition
of the garage and the building above it. The garage and the superstructure are not part of the
proposed project. We request this condition to be allowed to continue and for our project to
proceed as proposed. The garage currently is large enough to accommodate 2 car and the
infeasible modifications needed to increase the size of the garage would not increase the
number of cars that the garage can park. We respectfully request a modification permit in
order to proceed with the proposed project remodel and addition to the existing dwelling
without modifying the garage.
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Project Plans
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SITE PLAN NOTES

1. AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN
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4. UFER GROUND IS REQUIRED AT NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE.
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s e 5 (6 GARAGE AR asr
¢ et ) exsnivg ToTaL: 3,334 SF
1 G et B g bt o vy s v g &
SRTITARINTIASEIRISTE L @ porcH 110sF
Bl (E) PATIO WILL BE DEMO: 130 SF
" 8 gt s o 48 o (E) BALCONY: 150 SF.
e ot o o 0 (N) ADDITIO!
5 ettt e e s R 3 6721128 () ADDITIONAL LIVING AREA AT FIRST FLOOR: 515F
E (N) ADDITION TOTAL: 515 SF (15.4%)

b O ey st d et

o Kool 20 sty bom o ety e g
Lo
' T R RS

(N) ADDITIONAL BALCONY AREA AT SECOND FLOOR: ~ 230 SF
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE:
OVERALL LOT COVERAGE:
BUILDABLE AREA:

LOT (65'x 108.97)
BUILDABLE ARE = 57 x 78.97

NA
(2250 + 110+ 422 + 5+ 515) /7,079 = 46,7%

s01205F 2N

FLOOR AREA LIMITATION: 4,501.29 x 2= 9,002.58 SF

[PROPOSED 2D FLOOR PLAY

[PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

[PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

RESIDENCE
ADDITION AND
REMODEL

z

212 [TTLE 24 GONTY

[_Tz5s __[imezacont)
RAL

PROJECT CONTACT

TOM VO

959 SOUTH COAST DRIVE, COSTA MESSA,
(CA 92626, SUITE 325

PHONE: (714)-299-4770

EMAIL: HOMEBASEDS@GMAIL.COM

[STRONG WALL WSIWH FRAMING DETAIL

OWNERSHIP

PROJECT DIRECTORY

CHRISTOPHER LAWRENCE GREAVES
910 KINGS ROAD, NEWPORT BEACH,
CA 92663

PHONE: (714) 369-7762

PLASTIC OR WHATEVER IS REQU R PROTECTION,
BRACING AND SHORING AS REQURED TO ROTECT THE EXISTAG STRUCTURE. PROVIDE

FACILITIES F 10N AS REQUIRED. JETC.TO & e OWNER: e ;
DESIGNERENGNEER AS REGURED =t et s mez EMAIL: LAWRENCE@GREAVESCOMPANY.COM
& B

13, THE DISCHARGE OF POLLUTANTS TO ANY STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IS PROMIBITED. NO e e e ot ooy o CRERET L1 Sreny . e 3018 2 Sossnt o cpt o 910 KINGS ROAD, NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92663 55 S0UTH COAST DRIVE, COSTA MESSA, CA 92626,
SOID WASTE, PETROLEUM BYPRODUCTS, SOL PARTICULATE, CONSTRUCTION WASTE B St o e ks sl e o s 4 s P . e ok i ek ek, (RO153) PHONE: (714) 369-7762 SUITE 325
VATERIALS, ORBY CTIVITEE RS T P EMAIL: L/ com PHONE: (849) 636 5768
SHALL BE PLACED CONVEYED OR DISCHARGED INTO THE STREET, GUTTER OR € Neona cRCRIT T4 o e o o ey e g e g om0 e ubcn s e EMAIL: HENRY@BB-BROTHERS.COM
'STORM DRAIN SYSTEM. e s .
4, THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT AFIVE FOOTCLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY WO o e © SEREImILRRmImIIIIY DESIGNER: StrucTURE:
WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION PACILITIES (POWER POLES, PULLBOXES, TRANSF 1.t comn comincion o oo b oty st e v it e e b

MBS, UALVES, METERS, PPURTENANGES, ETG) OR T0 THE LOGATION OF THE HOOK U e T S LI T T T 2 e THOMAS J. MAYFIELD AMIR DEHHIMI
CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT 82 WHTHN TEN FEET OF ANY POWER LINES WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES ARE e s et g et et ey e 04 959 SOUTH COAST DRIVE, COSTAMESSA, CA 62626, 201 E SANDPOINTE AVE. #400 SANTA ANA, CA 92707
LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS ANDIOR ADDITIONAL e e o R ST O SUITE 325 PHONE: 949-954-7242
EXPENSES PHONE: (408) 203-5855 EMAL: AMR@CORESTRUCTURE COM
15, WHEN UTILITIES METER ALTERATION / RELOCATION OCCUR, INSTALLATION PROCEDURES SHALL BE e | m....w e e v armin
VERIFIED AND APPROVED BY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, P pa.

R - Bommemne SCOPE OF WORK

EXPAND BY 425 SQ. FT., DEMOLISH WALLS, CABINETS, AND CEILINGS; REBUILD WITH NEW
VHALLS, WINBOWS. STACKING DOOR, FLOGRIG, PLUMBING. AND GAS

NOTES

NO SPECIAL HAZARD APPLIES TO THIS PROPERTY » r “

2. ENTRY/LIVING ROOM: REMOVE STEPS, WALLS, AND DOORS; REFRAME FOR NEW FOLDING DOORS,

REMODEL

RESIDENCE ADDITION AND
910 KINGS RD, NEWPORT
BEACH, CA 92663

P (e T el ) + s ety e SMALLER CLOSET, AND WIDENED HALL OPENING; REMOVE EXISTING STAIR AND ADD NEW STAIR
POOLS, SPAS, WALLS, FENCES, N0 OTHER UIRE SEPARATE s o M o, e e
REVIEWS AND PERMITS. L 8 Sov e s e i o g O 3 MASTER & BED/BATH #3 REMODEL: DEMOLISH WALLS, WINDOWS, FIXTURES; ADD NEW WALLS, PLUMBING,
- 0, S e e 58 e T, GRS, FLOORING, AND INSTALL FIXTURES; EXPAND BY 3 50
FENGES, HEDGES, WALLS, RETAINING WALLS, GUARDRALS, H i S
CTALL NOT EXCEED 47 NGHES FROM EXISTNG GRADE BECORE CONSTRUCTION WITHI THE REGORED FRONT e s oo ot i o L . . EXPY A
SETBACK AREA(S). e T S T S 4 BALCONY: EXPAND 230 SQ. FT BALCONY AT SECOND FLOOR
e TR ey
e e e VR 5. ROOF: DENOLISH THE ROOF AT THE FIRST FLOGR AND A PORTION OF THE ROOF AT THE SEGOND FLOOR
‘SETBACKS ARE MEASURED TO THE FACE OF THE EXTERIOR FINISH P ——— B0 ik peckrs st v 35 pprone Uy e et e 1 i et ot e s INSTALL NEW ROOFING AT THE FIRST FLOOR AND A PORTION OF THE ROOF AT THE SECOND FLOOR.
SCE REVIEW AND APPROVAL IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO PERMIT FINAL § /\ s e - i 6. OTHER: ROOF EXTENSIONS, PREP FOR SPLIT STAIRGASE, TANKLESS WATER HEATER RELOCATION
DE I N N TE T e oo 18 om @008 5. Provin sl Hochrcevey s dndctd KNG s b AAre N
e et P -
SIGN NOTES § i, : o e L — DEFERRED SUBMITTALS
emens s e ity
THE DESIGN OF ADDITION SHALL BE ARCHITECTURALLY COMPATIBLE WITH REST OF PARTS OF THE EXISTING B o e (G T S S e S g pom— L Voc
BUILDING, WITH ALL DESIGN. THE DESIGN, COLOR, MATERIAL AND TEXTURE OF THE ROOF SPALL BE e “ e T % ETAN IR SRNKIER PERUT PLOR TO ALUNG FOR FOOF SHEATRNG NSPECTON.
SUBSTANTIALLY THE SAME AS THE MAIN DWELLING UNIT P ) 8. O mcon e e s o, g oy f— T s o PROJECT chwgcr RTO
R e P 3 SUBMITIAL FOR PLAN CHECK OF APPROVALBY THE
30 b et s bt w1 1 gme g e 38 - % — w o ;‘E THE MAIN BUILDING REQUIRES THE INSTALLATION OF F\RE 'SPRINKLERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13D
APPLICABLE CODE 7 B e o G5 e e e —— DELTA| DATE |DESCRIPTION
. —_ e — S == £
M - il v e 2 A 07172025 15T CORRECTIONS
LEGAL JURISDICTION : CITY OF NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92663 ot i ot ot st . o — = - & VICINITY MAP N D CORRECTIONS
THE CURRENT PREVAILING BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION CODES ARE AS FOLLOWS: A A 2 fo o . &
2022 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE e  aranagn sysiom e i 3. @ ek ot e s =) e £ ¥ T
2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE it % ST 3 g Fd
122 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL COI e e SHERLs z e = £ 2 & (
508 GALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE i e & z i & )
505 GALIFORNIA PLUMBING GODE £ [ i e i = - g
2022 CALIFORNIA BULONG ENERGY EFFICENOY STANDARDS o SN . - A 3
2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS N e . = » H o
REGULATION OF THE STATE AND LOCAL FIRE MARSHALS & CITY ORDINANCE. ft e e ) A o 1] s -
CITY OF NEWPORT BEACH AWENDHENTS AND MUNIGIPAL GODE D e e i H q
DIG ALERT 811 . o 0 e, o Gy o 000 1A) B cittor prOJECT B i = S T
ocino SRR SN
] B i
e e ) o e e,

910 Kings Roa
Kings .

04 MILES FROW PROJECT

e DESONERS WAL BE HELD FaAMLESS FOR ANY OEFECTS I

M

mymummmnvmc.mxhn-—;w;nm

DIGALERT :

: Sl \; L one esionee P wany s
PR - s S rneor craior -
| et % \//,7f .

DIG ALERT (811) 1S TO BE CONTACTED AND THAT COMPLIANCE WITH
‘GODE 4216 WILL BE FOLLOWED PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION TAKING PLACE.

TITLE SHEET

PARKING REQUIREMENT

OWNER  CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SIGNATURE: Wi i
Ty o o g e & oo o b fr=r-+4 TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED
et L LT @ anHouse semaus
T ST L SR TOTAL: 2STALLS

, A.00

1
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\meee
RESIDENCE
[ @ omewar ADDITION AND
©Power [e] e meervious suseaces () PERVIOUS SURFACES REMODEL
RTeoESs Q[
(61 oveRAERD POWER NES owALwAY
] ) WATER VETER (v15)
) cAS HETER 1F)
i g ) TANKLESS WATER HEATER WILL B RELOCATED TANKLESS WATER PROJECT CONTACT
[ = ELOCATED HEATER
f ) AIC UNIT TOMVO
I ! sone 959 SOUTH COAST DRIVE, COSTA MESSA,
1 | o | i CA 92626, SUITE 325
| | ® < E)MAN ) POST PHONE: (714)-299-4770
‘ ’E AN EMAIL: HOMEBASEDS@GMAIL.COM
| [
Vo B SYMBOL LEGEND
el ) ; OWNERSHIP
| I — ™ ORANAGE DIRECTION AND SLOPE CHRISTOPHER LAWRENGE GREAVES
| & oxmmusgrerovsao T0KINGS ROAD, NEWPORT SEACH,
A KEYNOTE CALLOUT PHONE: (714) 369-7762
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AEpATIO WL He oo ot s EMAIL: LAWRENCE@GREAVESCOMPANY.COM
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£ £
e " ClE R EAC55HA PERMIT 15 REQUIRED FOR EXCAVATIONS DEEPER THAN 5 AND FOR ONE DESIGNER ! MANY STYLES
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ON DEMAND WATER HEATER

DOOR/ WINDOW NOTES

GENERAL WINDOW NOTES

VENT NOTES.
DO NOT INSTALL VENT
LESS THAN 3 BELOW
EAVES OR
OVERHANGS. DO NOT
INSTALL VENT
TERMINUS WIN. 3 OF
BLDG. OPENING OR
ANY AR INTAKE.

P

UNIONS

PRESSURE ==
RELIEF
HOT WATER VALVE
OUTLET
TOFIXTURES
BALLVALVES

TAKAGI
T3

WATER
HEATER

FLASH

0

RECIRCULATION PUMP

EXPANSION TANK

INTERIOR

TYP. 1/2“6‘(? BD. 3
INT.FIN|

e Oy
SHT'G. WHERE
OCCURS)

CLEARANCES:
TP, 2
FRONT:* -
BACK: "
SIDES: 2
BOTTOM: 12
* 24" RECOMMENDED IN
FRO!
FOR MAINTENANCE
RELAYS

NOTE: THIS IS A CONCEPT
DRAWING ONLY, G.C. TO
REFER TO MFGR?

H
VERIFY BASED ON MANUFACTURE
‘SPECIFICATION

ol
—A

SECTION

SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALL
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
AND SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
1
CHECK VALVES -
MFGR: TAKAGH
TANKLESS WATER
HERTERS
THE!
cowp IRVINE, CA. 92618
WATER a88.da25244
INLET F 0497703171
WIWW.TAKAGLCOM
EXTERIOR
PLWOOD
SHEATHING OVER
WAL 4
L e 2STUD 16 0.C
B 5
8=
B ANKLE
g & WATER HEATER
=
=
3 b
L pLywo. sire./sear
PANEL PER STRUCT.
(WHERE OCCURS)
L 2« FRAMING, PER
[ Plan
FRONT

1. ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS SHALL MEET CITY'S SECURITY
ORDINANCE.

2. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS & WINDOWS SHALL BE WEATHER TIED AND
PROVIDE WITH INSECT SCREEN-METAL DOORS & WINDOWS SHALL BE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH ANSI STD. A13 OR A1342.

8, THE MANUPACTURED WINDOWS AND SLIDING DOOR SHALL HAVE A
LaBI BY THE NATIONALS RATING
GOUNGIL (NFRG) AND COVIPLIAKCE WITH THE ENERGY GALCULATIONS

4. THE LOAD RESISTANCE OF GLASS UNDER UNIFORM LOAD SHALL BE
DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E1300.

5. ALL TEMPERED GLASS (TG) SHALL BE ACID-ETCHED, SAND-BLASTED,
CERAMIC-FIRED, LASER-ETCHED, OR EMBOSSED PER ORC 2406.3.

6. GLAZING AND INSULATION SHALL CONFORM TO THE STATE ENERGY
INSULATION STANDARD.

7. DEAD BOLT LOCKS ARE REQUIRED ON ALL EXTERIOR DOORS
(INCLUDING HOUSE TO GARAGE).

8. GLAZING SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING IF LESS THAN 72" ABOVE
BATHROOM FINISH FLOOR.

. SLIDING GLASS DOORS AND WINDOWS LOCATED LESS THAN 16 FEET
ABOVE ANY SURFACE AVAILABLE FOR USE BY THE PUBLIC SHALL BE
CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKING SECURELY. MOVEABLE PANELS SHALL
NOT BE EASILY REMOVED FROM THE FRAME.

10. ALL MAIN OR FRONT ENTRY TO DWELLINGS SHALL BE ARRANGED SO
THAT THE OCCUPANT HAS A VIEW OF THE AREA IMMEDIATELY OUTSIDE
WITHOUT OPENING DOOR. SUCH VIEW MAY

11. ALL SWINGING DOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A DEAD BOLT
WITH A MINIMUM THROW OF 1 INCH AND AN EMBEDMENT OF NOT
LESS THAN 5/8 INCH.

12. THE INACTIVE LEAF OF A PAIR OF DOORS AND THE UPPER LEAF
OF DUTCH DOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A DEAD BOLT.

13. NON-REMOVABLE PINS SHALL BE USED IN PIN TYPE HINGES
WHICH ARE ACCESSIBLE FROM THE OUTSIDE WHEN THE DOOR IS
CLOSED.

14, UNFRAMED GLASS DOORS SHALL BE FULLY TEMPERED GLASS
NOT LESS THAN 112" THICK

15. NARROW-FRAMED GLASS DOORS SHALL BE FULLY TEMPERED
GLASS NOT LESS THAN 1/4" THICK.

16. ANY GLASS WHICH IS LOCATED WITHIN 40 INCHES OF THE
BLOCKING DEVICE ON A DOOR SHALL BE FULLY TEMPERED OR HAVE
APPROVED METAL BARS, SCREENS OR GRILLS,

17.17 IS CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO CONFIRM
DOORMWINDOW ROUGH OPENNG DMENSIONS WITH THE.
MAN! IER PRIOR TO BE

AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS, IF PROVIDED, SHALL BE
LISTED N ACCORDANGE WiTH U 325, (R308.41

15, EMERGENCY EGRESS: A N, SET CLEAR OPENING OF 57
SQUAY 2 MIN. SET GLEAR HEIGHT OF 24 NCHES. ¢ WINDOW

S CLEAR OPENING EMERGENCY EGRESS No MORE THAN 4

INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR.

BE
VIEW, A VIEW PORT, WINDOW, OR OTHER OPENING.

20, MUST HAVE TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT
LABELS.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR SHALL RELOCATE REUSABLE MATERIALS TO DESIGNATED SALVAGE AREA, NON-USABLE MATERIALS SHALL BE
PLACED

APPROPRIATELY IN REFUSE BIN AND SHALL BE COVERED AT NIGHT AND DURING RELATIVE HIGH WINDS, RAIN, ETC... REFUSE BIN SHALL BE
COVERED DURING TRANSFER TO AND FROM DUMP SITE. CONTRACTOR TO BE LIABLE FOR REFUSE SPILLING. ALL DEBRIS TO BE HAULED AWAY AND

CLEAN-UP
PAINT CHIPPING, ETC.

SHALL BE COMPLETED TO BROOM FINISH. EXISTNG MATERIALS ANDIOR STRUCTURE 10 Rl
F PLASTIC OR WHA R

UIRE

VAN SHALL B PROTECTED FROM DUST.
R PROPER PROTECTION. EXISTING STRUCTURES SHALL H,

ERACING AND SHORIG AS REOUIRED 70 PROTECT THE EXISTNG STRUCTURE: FROVIDE DE-WATERING FACILTES FOR CONSTRUGTION AS
REQUIRED. COORDINATE AS-BUILT INFORMATION, STRUCTURAL, ETC. TO DESIGNER/ENGINEER AS REQUIRED.

2 THE DISCHARGE OF POLLUTANTS TO ANY STORM DRANAGE SYSTEM IS PROHIBITED. NO SOID WASTE, PETROLEUM BYPRODUCTS, SOIL

PARTICULAT

CONSTRUCT\ON WASTE MATERIALS, OR WASTEWATER GENERATED ON CONSTRUCTION SITES OR BY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIE:

HALL BE

EMERGENCY EGRESS

1. MIN. SET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET.

2. MIN. SET CLEAR HEIGHT OF 24 INCHES.

3, WINDOW SILL CLEAR OPENING EMERGENCY EGRESS NO MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR

WINDOW AND DOOR NOTE

1. WINDOW MANUFACTURER AND INSTALLER SHALL INSURE THAT ALL.

OR EXCEED ALL oF

L BE INSTALLED PER AME

2 OMMENDATIONS STANDARD PRACTIGE FOR NSTALLATION OF WINBOIS WTH NTEGRAL MOUNTING FLANGES N STUD PRAVE CONS TRUGTION"

3. INSTALL AN ISOLATION MEMBRANE BELOW THE THRESHOLD OF ALL SLIDING GLASS DOORS THAT REST ON A CONCRETE SLAB.

4. ALL SEALANT SHALL BE OF HIGH QUALITY AND REVIEWED OFR COMPATIBILITY WITH ASPHALTIC MEMBRANES AND FLASHING MATERIAL

3
2
H z
H H
. 57SF MNMUM
= 20° MINNIMUM 20 MINNIMUM
g 8
3 i
= ol2 z oz
E HERE HE
H EH H HH
H EE = 2z
3 P 3 a2

LACED, CONVEYED OR DISCHARGED INTO THE STREET, GUTTER OR STORM DRAIN SYSTEM.

3, THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FVE.FOOTGLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION

FAGLITES (POWER POLES, PULLSOXES S, VAU

LTS, PUMPS, VALVES,
T CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT 82 WITHN TEN FEET OF ARY POWER LINES WHETHER OR

METERS, PPURTENANCES, ETC.) OR TO THE LOCATION OF
NOT THE LINES ARE LOCATED ON THE

PROPERTY. FAILURE 70 COMPLY MAY CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS ANDIOR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES,

4. WHEN UTILITIES METER ALTERATION / RELOCATION OCCUR, INSTALLATION PROCEDURES SHALL BE VERIFIED AND APPROVED BY THE BUILDING

INSPECTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

5. ALL CONSTRUCTION WASTE AND DEBRIS MUST BE CONTAINERIZED AT ALL TIMES.

6. DUST CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT.

7. CONCRETE SLAB AND UNDER-FLOOR INPECTIONSIN SHALL BE MADE ATERAFIN-SLAB O UNDERFLOOR REINFORCING STEEL AND
BUILDINGSERVICE EQUIPMENT, CONDUCTS, PIPING OR ORTHE ANCILLARY BUILDING TRADE PRODUCTS OR EQUIPMENT ARE INSTALLED, BUT
BEFORE ANY CONCRETE ISPLACED OR FLOOR SHEATHING IS INSTALLED, INCLUDING THE SUBFLOOR. (R109.1.1.1)

8 ROUGH INSPECTION OF PLUMBING, MECHANICAL GAS AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE MADE PRIOR TO COVERING OR CONCEALMENT,
BEFORE FIXTURES OR APPLIANCES ARE SET OR INSTALLED , AND PRIOR TO FRAMING INSPECTION. (R109.1.2)

9. WATER PIPING MATERIALS WITHIN A BUILDING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC. 604.1 OF THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE. PEX, CPVC AND

o
PLASTIC WATER PIPNG SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SEC. 804 OF THE GPC, INSTALLATION

APPENDIX | OF THE CPC AN

D MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDED INSTALLATIONSTANDARDS. CPVC WATER PIPING REQUIRES A

DS OF
CERTIFICKTION OF COMPLIANCE AS SPECIFIED IN SEC 0411 OF THE CPC PRIOR 10 PERMIT ISSUAGE,

BATHROOM EXHAUST REQUIREMENTS

GENERAL NOTES

1. AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER
AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING,

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND AMENDMENTS.

3. PROVIDE RAIN GUTTERS AND CONVEY RAIN WATER TO THE STREET.
4. UFER GROUND IS REQUIRED AT NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE.

5. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES REQUIRED FOR ELECTRICAL, CABLE TV. AND TELEPHONE

6. ALL 120-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT
TCHENS, PAMILY ROOWS, DINNG ROONS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, SUROOS, RECREATION ROOMS,

CLOSETS, HALLY

CAONDRY AREAS, O SMILAR ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY ALISTED COMBINATION-TYPE ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER

INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE ENTIRE BRANCH CIRCUIT

7. AL RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN BATHROOMS, GARAGES, OUTDOORS, CRAWL SPACES BASEMENTS, KITCHEN COUNTERTOP SURFACES, SINK,
LAUNDRY AREAS AND WET AREAS SHALL HAVE GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTER PROTECTION FOR PERSONNEL

8. PROVIDE MECHANICAL VENTILATION FOR BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS WITHOUT OPENABLE WINDOW.

8, THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL EXAMINE AND BECOME FAMILIAR WITH ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, SURVEY THE PROPERTY AND BECOME FAMLAR

WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND SCOPE OF WORK A
UBMITTED AT

PIROUGH KNOWLEDGE OF ALL WORK AND MATERIALS REQUIRED, ANY DISCREPANCY ANDIOR UNCERTAINTY
RSO WHAT ATERIALS OR PROBUCT 13 10 B USED SHOULD BE VERIIED WITH TH OWNER OR ENGIEER OF RECORD

10.DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE.

41, IN THE EVENT A DISCREPANCY IS FOUND IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THE OWNER AND THE DESIGNER/ENGINEERS SHALL BE NOTIFIED, IN

WRITING, IMMEDIATELY.

12 DEMOLITION CONTRAGTOR SHALL RELOGATE REUSABLE MATERIALS T0 DESIGNATED SALVAGE AREA NON-USABLE MATERIALS SHALL
\CED APPROPRI URING

IATELY IN REFUSE
COVERED BURIG TRANSFER 10 AND FROM
AND

OVERED AT NI

R M OUMP SITE. GO R70E
CLEAN'UP SHALL BE COMPLETED 10 BROOM FINISH, EX\ST\NG VTR

DUST, PANT CHIPPING,
CIN

B LIABLE FOR REFUSE SPILLING. ALL DEBR
JALS ANDIOR STRUCT
R IS REQUIRED FOR PROPER PROTECTION

BE

RELATIVE HIGH WINDS, RAIN. ETC...REFUSE BIN SHALL BE
SIS T 88 HALED AWAY

“TURE TO REMAIN SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM

EXISTING STRUCTURES SHALL HAVE

ETC. F PLASTIC OR WHATEVE ST
AN SHORING AS REQUIRED 70 PROTECT THE EXISTING STRUETURE. PROVIDE DEWATERING FACILITES FOR CONSTRUGTIONAS

REQURED S-BUILT X LETC.TO

13,THE DISCHARGE OF POLLUTANTS T0 ANY STORM DRANAGE SYSTEM IS PROHIBITED. NO SOID WASTE: PETROLEUM BYPRODUCTS, SOLL

PARTICULATE, CONSTRUCTION WASTE MATERIALS, OR WASTE!

GENERATED OK CONSTAUCTION SITES OR v CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE PLACED, CONVEYED OR DISCHARGED INTO THE STREET,

GUTTER OR STORM DRAIN SYSTEM.

THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE-FOOTCLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION
R

n
FACILITIES (POWER P
‘THE HOOK-UP.

OLES, PULLBOXES, TRANSFORMERS,

VAULTS, PUMPS, VALVES, MET!

THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN FEET OF A!

ERS. PPURTENANCES, ETC.) OR TO THE LOCATION OF

POWER LINES WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES ARE LOCATED ON THE

0 NY POWER LINES
PROPERTY. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND/OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES.

15, WHEN UTILITIES METER ALTERATION / RELOCATION OCCUR, INSTALLATION PROCEDURES SHALL BE VERIFIED AND APPROVED BY THE

BUILDING INSPECTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

TABLE 150.0-E

DEMAND-CONTROLLED LOCAL VENTILATION EXHAUST AIRFLOW RATES AND CAPTURE EFFICIENCY

APPLICATION

COMPLIANCE CRITERIA

Enclosed kitchen or

nonenclosed kitchen
applicable.

Vented range hood, including appliance-range hood combinations, shall meet
either the capture efficiency (CE) or the airflow rate specified in Table 150.0-G as

{ kitch
Enclosed kitchen cres

Other kitchen exhaust fans, including downdraft: 300 cfm (150 L/s) or a capacity

Nonenclosed kitchen

Other kitchen exhaust fans, including downdraft: 300 cfm (150 L/s)

Bathroom 50 cfm (25 L/s)

KITCHEN EXHAUST REQUIREMENTS

CEEC Table 150.0-G: Kitchen Range Hood Airflow Rates (Cfm) and ASTM E3087 Capture Efficien
Ratings According To Dwelling Unit Floor Area and Kitchen Range Fuel Type

Dwelling floor area (ft2) Electric Range Natural Gas Range
>1500 50% CE or 110 cfm 70% CE or 180 cfm
>1000-1500 50% CEor 110cfin | 80% CE or 250 cfm
750-1000 55% CE or 130 cfm 85% CE or 280 cfm
<750 65% CE or 160 cfm | 85% CE or 280 cfm

v (CE)
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2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE

GREEN BUILDING
SECTION 301 GENERAL

301

3012 LOW-RISE AND HIGH-RISE RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS. [HCD) moapers

1,SCOPE. susdngs shotn desiy
hockists cont

oo

volume,or ze.
Speci area of the scdton oratraton.

“The mandstory pros
foclies or e addi

106,43 forapplcation.

riing
10642
i any
taned i s code. Voknia rea e 2511
ined in 1y groen buiding measuros are also included n ho
geite A SohNa by 4106.42:1 Reserved.
o 406,422 Multitamily dwellings, hotels and motels
Gt 1.EV ready parking spaces with receptacles.
Wi ow power Lovel 2 EV chargig foceptacis.
" b. Multtamily p
ined parking
ed fory (40) assig

bt no il o, resurocing, resping
ighiing iires are nl Considerod alteratons for i purpose f s secion.

occupancy

ifcate
01T,

other important enactment daes.

buldings, or boih. Indvidual sections wilbe designated by bannerst indicae where e Secton applies
tR).

hghise buldings, 0o aniner wl be used

SECTION 302 MIXED OCCUPANCY BUILDINGS

302

1 MIXED BUILDINGS.

Excoptons

et ping

w\ym Craptr 4 and Aopon o, s apicabe
2.[HCD) i CALGr
Bulding.

e

4 and Appendix A4, 2 pplcable
DIVISION 4.1  PLANNING AND DESIGN

ABBREV“ATION DEFINITIONS.

B o O oy ot
BCs St ilang S Commlelo s
i b -
B

B i

B

CHAPTER 4

RESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES

SECTION 4.102 DEFINITIONS

parking spaces provided on he sie.

enloring agency.

ha folowing configuraions:
1.For 20-ampero rcoplacies, NEMA 6-20R
2. For 30-amporo recaptacies, NEMA 14
3. For 50.amporo recaplacies, NEMA 14.50R
2.EV ready parking spaces with EV chargers.
 Hotl nd motl. T 10 corcont o v ot o prking spacs sl b s
rgrs. Atleat ity (50) percen of the equired EV chargers shalbe equipped

. Mltfamil parking i, Ten (1) prento et pubr o i spacosshllbo
cuipped i Lovl 2 £V chrgrs. Al as iy (60) prcent o e roquirod EV chargerssha b
uipped wih J1772 connectors. Where common uss parkig or unassigned parking s prouded.

for use by al residonts o guests.

power ring charge
tomate o M) may
'ALMS. The lectica ystom
330
Snananily o e20h 3 cragiog st (EVCS) eyt ALWS. Th anch ot shal
Rave ik capacy o 40 ampres, and nsaled E Chargrsshll v a apachy of 1
less han 30 ampres.

1084221 Electic veice charing statons (EVCS).
Hons requred e
‘Comply it Section 4.106.4221.1

41021 DEFINTIONS senving . ublc housi
itk it hapler 118, for appicable
requirements.
FRENCHORAN. At il
used 0 collec o channl orainage of ol water
‘andlocation.
WATTLES.
i Wattes oo also EVCS spaces shall o designed to comply with the folowing:
used fo perimeler and el conros
1. The miimum length ofsach EVCS space shall be 18 feet (5486 ).
4106 SITE DEVELOPMENT 2 The miimum widhof sach EVCS space shl b e (2740 ).
41061 GENERAL. Proservaton 5
N Sion (1534 mitod
EVCS soaco s 13 ot (658 i o Sop o s ECS pare o s Shl ot cend 1
083 “These EVCE
‘comply with at least one of the folowing:
or a e p
oftho Calforia Buiding Codo, Chapter 1A, 1> alow use ofthe EV charger from the accessibl parking
propery,prevent erosion and retain soi unoff o the sit, space.
b
1 ‘Chapto 2. o the bulding
2 g0 systam. colocion por simiar ompi
disposal method, a barrie system, Buling Code, Chapter 118, ae not requrod 0 comply wh Soction 4.106.422.1.1.
by o enforcing agency.
3 41904221 Accasil sectc vaicle chargng st
i Sedlon 410542211 N By hore shall comply wih o
iy rosct £V e 1a Buiding Codo, cmmnrussv-nwsmm
EVCS n e /A Socton 11098
z 4106.42.3 Reserved.
4106.4.24 Resorved.
Water nclude, bt ae ot mitd o, th folowing: 406,425 Elactic vhicio ready space signage.
iited by
1. Susles 7301
2. Wate caction and disposal systems. succassor(s).
3. Fronch drains
& Wate rotenion gardens 410843
5
focharge. sloctral
o (10)
Excoption: Addiions and ateratons not altering the rainage path upply ecuipment.
oty he col) roserved for
vew construction “EV CAPABLE "
HEVSE)
Notes:
Excaptions:
1 g
EV charging
1
power.
2
rocty o
4106 4, may adverselyimpac the constructon cost of e project
2 (A0v)
parking facits.
4106.41 Now 2 with ats K
usling unt, a 2087240 “Tho racoway
T (nominal
Concea
2081240
overcurtentprotecive device.

‘ccordance wih e Calformia Electrcal Code
4106411 dentification.

drectory sha
narging as £V CAPABLE"
LE-

Tocaton shall be permanenty and viibly markod as 'EV CAPABI

DIVISION 4.2 ENERGY EFFICIENCY
4201 GENERAL

-
Galffornia RESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES, SHEET 1 (suy 202¢ Supplement) b Bmm

4304 OUTDOOR WATER USE
3041 OUTOOOR POTABLE WATER U
Sl gt o g e
NoTES:

DIVISION 4.3 WATER EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION

4303 INDOOR WATER USE
303 CONSERUING PLUNBING FXTURES AND FITTNGS, Pl s (e s

mm\s)mm iy Sl comly w5 coonad 083135033 4 30913,

DIVISION 4.4 MATERIAL CONSERVATION AND RESOURCE

‘omplton,cerlficateof ol
buldings afected and other impertant enaciment dates.
430311 Water Closets. The offctiv fush volume of ol wate cosets shai ot excoed 128 g

jaons por
sh VS EPAWatsrsanss
‘Specification fo Tank.ype Tolet.

Note:
of wo roduced fushes and ono fll fush.

430312 Urinals. od e
40

430313 Showerheads.
4303151 Single Showarhazd, Shovrhasdsshlhavea i fow e ol ore han 15
Us.epa
Carsinss Spacicaton o Showerads

4,408 ENHANCED DURABILITY AND REDUCED MAINTENANCE
1 RODENT PROOFI

NT P

agency
4408 CONSTRUCTION WASTE REDUCTION, DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING
diorsaivage

foreuse a minimum of 65

e
iins e
management ordinance.

Excoptions:
1. Excavated sol an land-cearing debrs.
2 o

cose tothe obsi.
3

s
180 psi,

Showone showsr culel 1o ba 1 operation 15 .
Note: Ahand.held shower shal b consdored  showerhead.

430314 Fauets.
430314,

notexcesd 1
oo os a5 ulons pr i 520

4303142

buidings shainot exceod 0.5 Galons per minute at 60 .
4303143
more than 02 galons per cyce
4303144 1.8 gallons
g0t o160 sl Kichanaucismay amoorry eresse 7 low shows o maimun i, bl ot
18 galons per

o

Note:

4303145 Pro-inse.
ihen it sl it eauiamant i e Clfoi Cada o Rgulatan, T 20 Agpance

ficioncy Regulations). Secons 1605.1 m«mm. 12 Secion 16053 (1Y) and Secien 1607
XY o ko e winan i st

FOR REFERENCE ONLY: The folowing ab

LAN nagement ian
1 through 5 il bo updatcd as

ouso on he projoc or savage for ftur use or<ale.

2
Bk mied (sngl siream).

taken.

‘generated
s
by weightor volume,but ot by boh,

Note:
materials wil bo diverted by a waste management campany.

08 Projects
ofnanafi
ossat 6%
Section 4408.1
440841
ndil
65t

per dng
oquirement in Section 4.408.1

Cotoor Rapanions. e 20 (apancs ey o dsioreySocon 16053 (0 300 Secon
1605.3 (NAXA)

TABLE H-2

STANDARDS FOR COMMERCIAL PRE-RINSE SPRAY
VALUES MANUFACTURED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 28, 2019

PRODUCT CLASS.

Product Class 1 (5 5.0 oz 100

Product Class 2 (> 5.0 ozf and < 80 oz 120

Product lass 3 (- 8.0 02 128
4020 Secten 16053 1

e e

buildings.
Catfomia Plumbing Codo.

Tatie

17011 ofthe Calloms Plumbing Code.

NoTE:
THIS TABLE COMPILES THE DATA IN SECTION 43031, AND IS INCLUDED AS A

Documer entor
‘complance wih Secton 4408.2,ems 1 thiough 5, Secon 4.408.3or Secton 4 408.4

Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery (CaiRecytle).

4410 BUILDING MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION
IAINTENANCE MANUAL. At the time of final nspecton, a manual, compact

1
1o cyle of th stucturo.
2. Operation and mainienance nsinucons for th Kowing:

HVAC systems
appiances and oquipment.

oot and yard ranage kg uters rd dounspots

€. Space condtning systoms, ncuc e and o lters.

4 Landscape mgaton ysems.

& Wiator rause e

resoutce consumpton,inciding recyce programs and locations.
4. Public ransportation andlor carpool optons avaiible i ho ara.
5

water

foot away fom e foundaten.

CONENENGE FOR THE USER o ockuang but ot b o,
; o o e bk o
TABLE - MAXIMUM FIXTURE WATER USE 5. Fmaionshou o
% % sg00yo i coe.

FixTuRE TYPE FLoWRATE b o

prrsipeiepibirkeipie
SHOWER HEADS (RESIENTIAL) TeGuP@s0PS! P
5 AT N 0GR @ 20

2]
fres 0.5 GPM @ 60 PSI s, o W, S o
USE ARERS . i mors o
s @RS Excepton: Rarl

R TR o e e ot i s v i
WATER GLOSET 20 GAUFLUSH
RNALS o125 GaLrLUSH

DIVISION 4.5 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
SECTION 4.501 GENERAL
45014 Scope

SECTION 4.502 DEFINITIONS
51021 DEFINITIONS.

heatzoar, sawboad,
Fag

iruciura panes, inated imber, pefabricated
wood (CCR), e 17, Socton
957201

DIRECT-VENT APPLIANCE. A &

2
4
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@ California REMODEL
RESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES, SHEET 2 (July 2024 Supplement) B § Bapans
CHAPTER 7
TABLE 4.504.2 - SEALANT VOC LIMIT TABLE 4.504.5 - FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS:
INSTALLER & SPECIAL INSPECTOR QUALIFICATIONS
“ mm “ the "Base - mm\c&nwoﬁwmm ‘per weight of compound added. expressed to (Less Water and Less Exempt Compounds in Grams per Liter) PROJECT CONTACT
Jior s . Tie 17, Sectons 94700 SEALANTS Voo LT ProduCT CURRENT LT ] FOZQUALIICATIONS.
et & HARDWOOD PLYWOOD VENEER CORE 005 02,1 INSTALLER TRAINING, 1A st st b adcorfoi e
AR DECK 7 FAROWOOD PLYWOOD COMPOSITE CORE oo cotesionrogon: A g TOM VO
A = responsibiity of & person rsined and cerfied o nstall KVAC systems or coniracir icense o nstal HVAC systems 959 SOUTH COAST DRIVE, COSTA MESSA,
oouer e 5 o Ay CA Sz, SUTEQZS ' '
Sce, Tho PAMIR|
encasing o’ oo ROADWAY % WEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD onn 1 it conts sprntcstiy rgans o
PR LT 4831 ‘SINGLE-PLY ROOF MENBRANE ] TR OET e o T P i e )-29
o OTHER 420 HIS TABLE ARE DERIVED FROM THOSE SPECIFIED A P ol e v EMAIL HOMEBASEDS@GMNL COM
‘ozone formation in the roposphere. uvrkscwr AIR RESOURCES BOARD, A\RYDXICSCQNYRe 5 ms acceptable to the enforcing agency.
SEALANT PRIMERS MEASURE FOR COMPOSITE WOOD AS TE: 7022 SFECIM. [HCDY. e T
; S R HTHASTIE 1353 FOR ADDIIONAL NFORUATION 5le s
Yirgonand may conam ceygen ifogen anohr Sments. o Socim e TR % Sooeor i hacose Compeere OWNERSHIP
l 503 FIREPLACES POROUS 775 2. THIN MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD HAS A MAXIMUM
i CONERAL s o st ot el contiton e Ay s oS G il THICKNESS OF 516" (5 M),
p
‘Woodstoves, ARINECER oo ) - CHRISTOPHER LAWRENCE GREAVES
e = [~ DIVISION 4.5 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (continued) e 910 KINGS ROAD, NEWPORT BEACH,
4.504 POLLUTANT CONTROL D T N CA 92663
3521 COVERNG O DLCT GPEANGS & PROTECTION OF MECHANICAL EQUIPHENT DURING foain Euuaton 3 G prorams sceptaie o I oo 3905y
NSTRUCTION. o e e g o laciy PHONE: (714) 369-7762
o s :
% oeaces shit by im0 EMAIL: LAWRENCE@GREAVESCOMPANY.COM
2 ke Conm
RS
i TABLE 4.504.3 - VOC CONTENT LIMITS FOR o
st ARCHITECTURAL COATINGS:» =t 3 o Organic: B3 70 somay.
e ko = ing Enveonmonii Tarson 13, oy 207 ~
= G | COMPOUNDS (Emission testing method for California Specification 01350) et In adcition,
. adhasie primers,sasan o
Sl comgy i ot ot gt pouion canl o o Qe raragemet Saeries s COATING CATEGORY Vos T
it SCAGHD i 160 YOG ks, 2 Show 1 5l 50 1o 50155 kb e = - a
compeuns AT 0 e Drojecthy o epecing o complance wih s o = -
[NONFLAT-HIGH GLOSS COATINGS 150 AR < [1'4
e ek, o g e 1Pt 350 ot e SPECIALTY COATINGS. koo st i - fefeli]| 102 VERIFICATIONS o
o i e ,m, Vs 5. ey 207 (s i o o Gl Smccon 0150 Doy Z & ™
Commencng i scion 61 ASEMENT SPECIALTY COATINGS w T ache o o
Tatl 1of BITUMINOUS ROOF COATINGS E) s apoprate secion o anhod picae hacki. ~ ; ©
»..mam..a_.. Siopere =
ooy The VOC cantnt i forcoutige mlmmmlmn‘nnmhlm pecaly cosings aegres ITUMINOUS ROOF PRIVERS ) o~
o o Nortattign s =
i, o ot 2 el i 21 450 AT a0t oo Fasouos E) ouw =Z©
S o CONCRETE CURING CONPOUNDS ) o sostowood (17 CoR G313 o502, a [=] <
AL 0 b e s Spocted i P Sctons, o S Yol 4 5045 o a
30423 el s s st Aozt ot et v P o g
e il CIENEES ) <z e o
compounds andczene seletn Suosa hmuzmw.mmnuc‘mm o -
Feaatars. i 1. cammancis wih Seon e adconcl e oy A A DRY FOG COATNGS 150 X w T
Gdon FAUX FINISHING GOATINGS ) 3 xicaons and seclicatons. w
oy o 3 cmmmsumyumm o %)
FIRE RESISTIVE GOATINGS 50 H 4 [T)
CER T 7 S 7, o). z o
e FLoor coainGs 5 4. Bl o0 sbans ko e the -1 o - landards o h <
ocaton ha uskasan AGIES 3253, Eurcpean 6% 3 Sancard, v Ganooan CSA
4 o aator: [FORM-RELEASE COMPOUNDS 3 T GRS 033 Con 0025 s w Z W
2. i vicaton of oo et containrs. [GRAPHIC ARTS COATINGS (SIGN PANTS) 0 [a) < m
i ) o
INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE COATINGS 250 4.505 INTERIOR MOLSTURE CDNTROL
TABLE 4.504.1 - ADHESIVE VOC LIMIT:: 45051 Ganora. Bundings. e proision of e Calfomia Buding Sandards Cod, w =]
(Less Water and Less Exempt Compounds in Grams per Liter) FOWSDH D COR R = -
e = WAGNESITE CEMENT COATINGS [ ot 1 ['4 o
APPLICATION: 5
LA voc MASTIC TEXTURE COATINGS. 00
iNoooR T
(DOOR CARPET ADHESIVES > METALLIC PIGENTED COATINGS 0 450521 oty re.
T PAD ADHEBIVES Ty MULTICOLOR COATINGS 250
TDOOR CARP
ou R CHPERADERSIVEY | PRETREATMENT WASH PRIMERS 420 .
OOD FLOORING ADHESIVES [C) B o o . shll o usa o dona iommaton. 500 Aarican Conrel it DELTA| DATE |DESCRIPTION
®
FUBBER FLOOR ADHENVES 5 350 2. Other equivalent methods approved by the enforcing agency.
RecvoLeD GoATNGS =0 g A | o 15T CORRECTIONS
CERAMIC TILE ADHESIVES & i -
Vera AT TLE RS % = ! g A | s | awcoecions
DRYWALL & PANEL ADHESIVES E)
(COVE BASE ADHESIVES 50 e E methods
oL 7 {oend 7 found n Secion 1018 o tis code
oPAaUE =
3 ofach piecsvtfed
STRUGTURAL GLAZING ADHESIVES B T = z
) "l 30 oo Fareng
usTED E) STans )
SPECIALTY APPLICATIONS STONE CONSOLDANTS [ Tecommandabons pr 1> encosre.
50 SWINHING POOL GOATINGS w0
PV WELDNG 4506 INDOOR AIR QUALITY AND EXHAUST
CPvC weLoNG % TRAFFIC MARKING GOATINGS 0 St e echanical ventated snd shal omply wih e
'ABS WELDING 25 TUB & TILE REFINISH COATINGS [ T o SUANG CONSTRUCTION 10 NOTHY THE DESIGNERS I WATAG.
PLASTIC CEMENT WELDING % WATERPROOFING MENBRANES 7% 3 O PoR B SR S
'ADHESIVE PRIER FOR PLASTIC 550 WOOD COATINGS 75 humty convol O O TN oD B AmARE e
O SDEEAEn Sk ALREE s Chnors O ouissions
= = . o s
‘SPEGIAL PURPOSE CONTAGT ADHESIVE = ZNG RICH PRIERS 30 Shiment oo et e R T
STRUGTURAL WOOD MEMBER ADHESIVE w0 T GRAn oF 5
AT 900 = A oo iy
O L EFFECT UNLE Notes:
‘SUBSTRATE SPEGIFIC APPLICATIONS AR LiSTED I SUBSEQUENT GOLUMNS IN THE TABLE
. e
WETAL TO METAL ) 3 VALUES IN THS TABLE ARE DERIVED FROM THOSE SPECIFIED BY Spnertid
THE CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES BOARD, ARCHITECTURAL COATINGS 1 sons Cnbiaton.
| PLASTIC FOAMS o 'SUGGESTED CONTROL MEASURE, FEB. 1, 2008. MORE INFORMATION IS
TWoo) £ 'AVAILABLE FROM THE AIR RESOURCES BOARD. 4,507 ENVIRONMENTAL COMFORT oesign
— = 45572 NEATIG AND AI-GONDITONING SYSTEM DESIGN. Heslog i condionysioms sht b
FIBERGLASS ® sieaie —_—_— ONE DESIGNER | MANY STYLES
Load Cacanion). ASHRAE handoooksoronr dosy sy
2. Dot yslms areszed accoring o ANSIACOA 1 Manual D 3014 (Resoenta Duc Sysiems),
1. IF AN ADHESIVE IS USED TO BOND DISSIMILAR SUBSTRATES TOGETHER, ASHAAE hantocks o s ebietest dauiss SoRma o inedis. 55 70
e e o S ST oo Y RS AN,
2. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING METHODS TO MEASURE. .
THE VOC CONTENT SPECIFIED IN THIS TABLE, SEE SOUTH COAST AR acapton:
R e ot R e L CAL GREEN CODE
cooe
.
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PLANS
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®
LR (8 ROOF

LEGEND ’ l

G ]
—— === EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO
[ BE DEMOLISHED.

EXSTING CONSTRUCTION TO
BE REMAINET

NoTE:.
EXISTING 1ST FLOOR PLAN 1/4'= 1'-0"@ B ALL EXISTING IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND TO BE. EXISTING 2ND FLOOR PLAN 1/4"=1-0 @ A 20
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FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

(E) MAIN HOUSE ELECTRICAL PANEL (V.LF)

(E) MAIN HOUSE ELECTRICAL METER (V.F)

XHAUST FAN FOR ABOVE KITCHEN ELECTRICAL RANGE SHALL.
£ MINIWIUN 50% CE OR 110 GFM (EXHAUST THROUGH ROOF)
EXHAUST FAN FOR BATHROOM SHALL BE ENERGY STAR
RATED CEILNG NOUNTED LIGHT WIVENT S0cri
ERMITTENT W/HUMIDITY CONTROL PER CMICAD2.5, BETWEEN
50150% SHALL BE DUCTED 10, OUTSIBE THHOUGH RO
MIN. 4" DIA, TO THE OUTSIDE, EQUIPPED WITH A BACK DF
[+] Simesy buct Lencnion siaee as o on nmuwgu
FACTURERS INSTALLATIONS Al VED B
BULDING OFFIAL HALST THRODGH ROOD

OUVER DOOR TO PROVIDE 100SQIN MAKE-UP AIR

DOOR BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVING AREA SHALL BE 20 M.

5] FATED 38 805 CoRé oo boor wii CLosER
LATCHING HARDIWARE, SMOKE SEAL @ JAM, HEAD @ METAL
THRESHOLD.

ROVIDE 56" TYPE ™X” GYPBD. ON WALLS AND CEILING OF

NCLOSED UNSEABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS

HIGH STAIR RAILING

TEMPERED GLASS

o

BSCURED, TEMPERED GLASS

(N) PARAPET WALL 18" HEIGHT OF BACONY

4" HIGH METAL GUARDRAIL

MOOTH, NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE TO A HEIGHT NOT LESS
THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET.

" SHOWER CURB.
36" HIGH KITCHEN COUNTER ISLAND
UILIN UNDER-COUNTER DISHWASHER
Ny poST

(N) TANKLESS WATER HEATER

1.VERIFY AL APPLIANCE EQUIPMENT AND FIXTURE ND INSTALLATION RIOR FABRICATION INSTALLATION

ZFNISH END WALLS OF CABINETS FLANKIG OPENING TO MATCH CABIET FACE. PRI & PAINT EXPOSED GYP. BD. WALL TO MATCH WALLS, NSTALL
MATCHING BASE

3EXTEND FLOORING UNDER APPLIANCES RESTING ON FLOOR.

4.SHOWER COMPARTMENTS AND WALLS ABOVE BATH TUBS WITH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A SMOOTH, NON-ABSORBENT
SURFACE TO A HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET.

5.OFFSET ALL IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT DOOR OPENINGS 4" FROM PERPENDICULAR WALL, UNO,
6.CEILING HEIGHTS INDICATED ARE MEASURED FROM FINISH FLOOR TO BOTTOM OF CEILING FINISH.

7SMOKE DETECTORS Wi BE PROVIOED PER CHAPTER 3 CRC. THE SMOKE DETECTOR WIL BE HARD WRED WITH BATTERY BACK.UP AND LOCATED (1)
IN EACH BEDI OUTSIDE BEDROOMS, AND ON EACH /OKE DETECTOR ALARM SOUND MUST BE AUDIBLE IN SLEEPING AREAS
WHICH MAY REGURE NTERCONNECTED SOKE DETECTORS WTHITHE UNIT SeE UTILITY PLANS FOR LOCATIONS, INSTALL AND LOCATE PEA NFOR
LISTED REQUIREMENTS.

8PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR ALARMS ON CEILINGS OR WALLS OUTSIDE SLEEPING ROOMS PER CHAPTER 3 CRC.

9BATHROOM FANS MUST BE ENERGY STAR W/ HUMIDISTAT CONTROLLER AND MUST BE DUCTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BULDING

10ALL NEW WINDOWS TO BE DUAL PANES TO MEET CURRENT ENERGY STANDARD REQUIREMENTS,

11.PROVIDE BACKING FOR ALL ACCESSORIES, FIXTURES AND WINDOW COVERINGS.

12. PROVIDE TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D OR 60-MINUTE GRADE D PAPER OVER ALL WOOD BASE SHEATHING AT EXTERIOR WALLS.

13.A MINIMUM 26 GAUGE, CORROSION RESISTANT OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL FLANGE OF 3% INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT
OR BELOW FOUNDATION PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, SCREED SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED
AREAS. (CRC R703.72.1)

14, ACCESS TO ATTIC FURNACE MUST BE WITHIN 20' OF UNIT AND SHALL HAVE A CONTINUOUS SOLID WALKWAY AT LEAST 24"
1S ALSO REQUIRED (CMC 304.41)

IDE. A SWITCH CONTROL

15.DOMESTIC DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL NOT EXCEED A TOTAL COMBINED HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LENGTH OF 14 FEET (4267 M)
INCLUDING TWO 90 DEGREE (1.57 RAD) ELBOWS. A LENGTH OF 2 FEET (610 MM) SHALL BE DEDUCTED FOR EACH 90 DEGREE (1.57 RAD) ELBOW IN
EXCESS OF TWO.

16 PROVIDE L
WATER CONSUMPTION

FOR ALLNEW HEADS AND TOILETS MUST BE ADAPTED FOR LOW

17 WATER HEATER MUST BE STRAPPED TO WALL.

18 EVERY SPACE INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A NATURAL LIGHT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R303.1 OR SHALL BE
PROVIDE AN AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 6 FEET-CANDLESOVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30" ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL.

RESIDENCE
ADDITION AND
REMODEL

PROJECT CONTACT

TOM VO

959 SOUTH COAST DRIVE, COSTA MESSA,
CA 92626, SUITE 325

PHONE: (714)-299-4770

EMAIL: HOMEBASEDS@GMAIL.COM

OWNERSHIP

CHRISTOPHER LAWRENCE GREAVES

910 KINGS ROAD, NEWPORT BEACH,

CA 92663

PHONE: (714) 369-7762

EMAIL: LAWRENCE@GREAVESCOMPANY.COM

18.GLAZING WHICH IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES FROM A FLOOR AND WITHIN A 24" ARC OF A DOORWAY'S VERTICAL EDGE MUST COMPLY
20.LANDINGS AT DOOR. LANDINGS SHALL HAVE A WIDTH NOT LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF THE STAIRWAY OR THE DOOR, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

21 ALL WATER HEATER INSTALLATIO LOCATIONS, REGARDLESS OF PROPOSED WATER HEATING SYSTEM SHALL HAVE:
(BEES 150.0(N)1A-

o ELECTRICKL RECEPTACLE THAT IS WITHN 3 FEET FROM THE WATER HEATER

B.A CATEGORY Il OR IV VENT. OR A TYPE B VENT WITH STRAIGHT

& CONDENSATE DRANTHAT 1S NOMORE THAN 2 NCHES BIGLR AN THE FINISH SURFACE BELOW,

D. A GAS SUPPLY LINE WITH AVAILABLE CAPACITY FOR NOT LESS THAN A 200,000 BTUIHR SYSTEM

DOOR/WINDOW REMARKS

1) DOOR SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF 32" WHEN MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND THE STOP WITH THE DOOR OPEN AT 90
DEGREE.

(2) DOOR SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT OF 78",

MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD TO THE BOTTOM OF THE STOP.

(3) DOOR SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE THE DWELLING WITHOUT THE USE OF AKEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

(4) GARAGE TO HOUSE DOOR: SELF-CLOSING, TIGHT FITTING, SOLID WOOD, 1-3/

(5) MIN. 72" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR IN BATHROOMS,

‘THICK DOOR, NOT LESS THAN 20-MIN FIRERATED DOOR AT OPENING TO DIWELLING (CBC 715.43)

(6) THE IDING DX

R SHALL HAVE A LABEL AT’

BY THE NATIONALS (NFRC) AND COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENERGY CALCULATIONS,

(7) THE LOAD RESISTANCE OF GLASS UNDER UNIFORM LOAD SHALL BE DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E1300.

(8) ALL TEMPERED GLASS (T.G.) SHALL BE ACID-ETCHED, SAND-BLASTED, CERAMIC-FIRED, ASER-ETCHED, OR EMBOSSED PER CRC 2406.3.

(9) DEAD BOLT LOCKS ARE REQUIRED ON ALL EXTERIOR DOORS.

(10) GLAZING SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING IF LESS THAN 72" ABOVE BATHROOM FINISH FLOOR

SYMBOL LEGEND

EXHAUST FANFOR ASOVE KITCHEN
ELECTRICAL RAN L BE MINIMUM 50%
GEOR 110 G (EXHALST THROUGH ROOF )

r*):( -
v__
26 WAL

(N) 28 EXTERIOR WAL / INFILL WITH INSULATION
PERT24

EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE ENERGY STAR RATED.

SLTSIDE THROUGH ROOFEXTEROR WALL

GEILING AIR DIFFUSER

o

e I, LEGEND
35 34" HOSE BIBB WITH BACK-FLOW. [S=|  ELECTRICAL PANELMETERINVERTER
Y TR PERKEMOTE DOOR TYPE, SEE SCHEDULE A.30
©  pmemmeewm [~ moncomsmoe

L (B LE THROUGHROOR) WINDOW TYPE, SEE SCHEDULE A30

@

‘SMOKE DETECTOR HARDWIRED w/

BATTERY BACK UP. KEY NOTE

'AC CONDENSER UNIT ON PAD 3" MIN.

gy FLO0RDEPRESSION

TANKLESS WATER HEATER PER T24.
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NEW WINDOW SCHEDULE & wanons st iave revporasy o sesaen Lagets

[NOMBER| _ WINDOW SIZE ot DESCRIPTION [UFACTOR[SHGE
A X7 0 FIX WINDOW, GLASS, FRANE, FINISH PER MFGR. o3
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PRopERTYINE ROOF PLAN GENERAL NOTES ROOF VENTILATION NOTES: (CRC R806)

1 {9/ROOF MATERIAL COVERING CLASS ‘A" ASPHALT SHINGLES BY CERTANTEED ICC-ESRY 1385, COLOR 8 TEXTURE | 1 ENCLOSED ATTICS AND ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FORMED WHERE CELINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY
TO MATCH EXISTING HOU: 70 THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS SHALL HAVE CROSS VENTILATION FOR EACH SEPARATE
VENTILATING OPENINGS PROTECTED AGAINST THE EN R SNOW, VENTILATION OPENINGS
2. PROJECTIONS LESS THAN 50" (HOUSE WITH NO SPRINKLER) TO PROPERTY LINE TO BE 1-HOUR CONSTRUCTION, | SHALL HAVE AT LEAST DIM. OF 1/16° MIN. AND 1/4" MAX. VENTILATION OPEINGS HAVING A LEAST OMENSION
TvP.

IALL B
CLOTH, OR SMILAR MATERIAL WITH OPENINGS HAVING A LEAST DW. OF 111" MIN. AND 114 MAX. OPENINGS RESIDENCE
3. ROOF VENT : SEE ROOF VENTILATION CALCULATION. IN ROOF Fi S SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQTS. OF CRC R802.7. REQUIRED VENTILATION

ADDITION AND
ROOF VENTILATION CALCULATION | ismimmmenmsnyarsiisnn uaone s e
U s REMODEL

N s IF ONE OF
FOLLOWING ARE MET; 1. IN CLIVATE S | OR | VAPOR RETARDER IS INSTAI.LED on e

== —-—-

d

(E) WAL LINE BELOW

H
; waTc s 2zt WARVINOWINTER SIDE OF THE GEILING. 5 AT LEAST 407 AND HORE THAN 80% OF THE REGUIR
I i (M ATTCAREN 27 VEATHG A 8 PrOUSED 6 YENTLATORS LOGATED I THECPPER FORTIONOF AT 0n
. _ PACE. UPPER VENTILATORS SHALL BE LOCAT RE THAN S FEET SELOW THE RIOGE OR
Bl owamesnon | H BTN e s cussam romsan ST FORT SF T MG VELGURED ALy T T CALANGE OF T eaUre
1 © o) g o 8 g A L B L A HIGH PART OF ROOF (EXHAUST VENT) VANTIATION PROVIDED 87 EAVE oF TS VIMERE THE LOCATION OF WALL OF RGOF FRAMING
b w ( ) VBERS CONLICTS WITH THE INSTALLATION OF UBPER VENTILATORS, INSTALLATION MORE THAN 3 FEET
] “ 1 LOW: USE 8 UNITS OHAGIN VENT (72 SQNIUNIT) aaow THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST OF THE SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED.
2 HIGHT: USE 8 UNITS OHAGIN VENT (72 SQINUNIT) 3 WHERE EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS ARE INSTALLED, INSULATION SHALL NOT BLOCK THE FREE FLOW OF
B IN. OF A 1" SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE INSULATION AND THE ROOF SHT'G. AND AT
z e LOCATION OF T VENT PROJECT CONTACT
o 4 VENTILATORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MFRG 'S INSTALLATION
oo — = IRSTALLATION O VENTIATORS IN ROOF SYSTEMS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE Wi e ReaTs. oF secrion | Tomvo
(N) ROOF MATERIAL GOVERING GLASS “A" ASPHALT INSTALLATI NTILATORS |
SHINGLES BY CERTANTELD IGG.EORY 1360, COLOR & R903. INSTALLATION OF VENTILATORS 959 SOUTH COAST DRIVE, COSTA MESSA.
TEXTURE TONATOH EXSTING HOUSE 3 .
o CA 92626, SUITE 325
] @ = PHONE: (714)-299-4770
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I | e e seow =
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PLAN
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PROPOSED ROOF PLAN 316"
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ELEVATION KEYNOTES

(N) ROOF MATERIAL CO\/ER\NG CLASS "A" ASPHALT SHINGLES BY CERTAINTEED
ICC-ESR# 1385, COLOR & PER THE INSTALLATION OF ROOF COVERING SHALL BE IN
G OROANCE WHTH IWANUEACTURER'S SPECFIGATIONS N

(N)2 %" VINYL MOLDING TRIM FOR ALL WINDOWS

Tewp.cuass RESIDENCE

TEMP. OBSCURED GLASS

i tav (N) PARAPET WALL 18" HEIGHT OF BACONY
g REMODEL
z [6] ®2¢" HiGH METAL GUARDRAL
gl
g (N POST
o I L . R - T
g
R g (N) STUGGO, PANT AND MATERIAL TO MATCH EXISTNG
[ o] asw I
T
LMY CunRDRA [5] (BRICK WAL TO MATCH EXISTING
=L @ cmmmer 5
P 212 (ErSTUCCOWALL TRADITIONAL ALUMINUM
L ® ® GUARDRALL ESR4945 [10] (N) FASCIA & TRIMMING <PAINT TO MATCH EXISTING HOUSE.
< PROJECT CONTACT
®
ELEVATION NOTES F—
3 959 SOUTH COAST DRIVE, COSTA MESSA,
I — e — — 1 PROVID FIRE BLOGKING I GONCEALED SPAGES 100 HORIZONTAL VERTICALLY AT THE GELING AND
I FLOOR LEVELS, CON NS BETWEEN HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL SPACES, C CA 92626, SUITE 325
— - SETWEEN STAIRAND LANDING, GPENNGS ARGUND VENTS, IPES. DUCTS, CABLES, WIRES, CHIINEYS AND )
e € 2ND EE FIREPLACES, CRC R302.11. PHONE: (714)-299-4770
B E) 18T mp E 2. ALL WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS THAT REST ON CONCRETE OR MASONRY EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS EMAIL: HOMEBASEDS@GMAIL.COM
B AND ARE LEGS THAN 8 TO THE EXPOSED GROUND SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR NATURALLY DURABLE
El TO DECAY, CRC R317.2.2).
[ 5. ALL WALLS TO BE SMOOTH FINISH UN..
(©)BRICKWALL —o—tom
. @ sTuccowaLL 4 CONTRAGTOR TO INCLUDE ALL N0 OWNERSHIP
=) 5. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY W/ OWN FOR MATERIAL SELS PRIOR
7O FINAL PRICING AND CONSTRUGTION. CHRISTOPHER LAWRENCE GREAVES
6. MIN. 3/8" CDX PLYWOOD THROUGH-OUT @ OUTSIDE FACE OF WALL 910 KINGS ROAD, NEWPORT BEACH,
7. CONTRACTOR T0 INCLUDE INSULATION OF CLOSET ORGANIZER. (SELECTED BY OWNER) CA 92663
== —_—— == 6. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL OWNER'S APPLIANCE MANUAL SPEC. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. PHONE: (714) 369-7762
— —— == EMAIL: LAWRENCE@GREAVESCOMPANY.COM
5. DESIGN BUILT CABINET TO FIT
o 5 10 ALLINTERIOR, 0O WINDOW SIE, HEAD AND SILLT0 B NOLOIG
WAL 11 EXTEROR CONGRETE LANDING 10 cOpLY 2022 RO 311
£ LaN FLOCR ON EACH SIDE OF EACH EXTERIOR DOOR. THE WIDTH OF EACH
AN SHALL BE NOT LESS AN THE DOOR SERVED EUERVLNDING SHALTAVE A DIEISION O
GARAGEFF NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES WEASURED N THE DIRECTI L THE SLOPE AT EXTERIOR LANDINGS

ION OF TRAVE
SHALENOT EXCEED 114 UNIT VERTICAL I 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2 PERCENT)

5 LANDINGS AT THE REQUIRED DOOR SHALL NOT MORE THAN 1 172 INCHES LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE
THRESHOLD. EXCEPTION: THE LANDING SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 7 313 INGHES BELOW THE TOP OF THE
THRESHOLD PROVIDED THE DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE LANDING

12. GROUND ADJACENT TO THE FOUNDATION SHALL FALL A MINIMUN OF & INCHES WITHIN THE FIRST 10 FEET
MEASURE PERPENDICULAR TO THE FAGE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL. (GRC R401.3)

LEGENDS

PROPOSED SOUTH ELEVATION 14"

FLOOR DEPRESSION

EGRESS ESCAPE & RESCUE OPENING

RESIDENCE ADDITION AND
REMODEL
910 KINGS RD, NEWPORT
BEACH, CA 92663

DELTA| DATE |DESCRIPTION
(MROOF % NI 1ST CORRECTIONS
K ] [7] A | e 2D CORRECTIONS
A — ‘ = e g
—t
€

(€)STUCCO WAL

I”"‘III‘II‘II ”"‘IIIHH" II 5 N) 1 ST TOP PL.
e 100
"~ ALUMINUM GUARDRAIL BY

TRADITIONAL ALUMINUM

— ~——FIBERON CITYSIDE- ~ — = —2NDEE

T GUARDRAIL ESR-4945

BULONG APP. RETGHT

o (8 STUCCO WAL

,
q
A\
o
A\

1'J|V|m

ONE DESIGNER | MANY STYLES
Vi ===
@i/ @y O,

PROPOSED
ELEVATIONS

PROPOSED EAST ELEVATION 14"

A.40

=21



BULOING APPY, FETGHT

(€)STUCCO WAL

wroor

BULDING MAX. HEIGHT

2NDTC

oPPL @)
75

= @ cHMNEY

N) 1 ST TOP PL.
o 00"

BT
o |
@wp H

Lol

@

(8 STUCCO WAL

(8 STUCCO WAL

o
o

2NDEE
® 50

\EL1STTOPEL 43
50"

—— (E)BRICK WAL

PROPOSED NORTH ELEVATION 14" = 1:0° @

ELEVATION KEYNOTES

(N) ROOF MATERIAL COVERING CLASS *A” ASPHALT SHINGLES BY CERTAINTEED
ICC-ESR 1385, COLOR  PER THE INSTALLATION OF ROOF COVERING SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS

(N)2 %" VINYL MOLDING TRIM FOR ALL WINDOWS

7N

TEMP. GLASS
TEMP. OBSCURED GLASS

(N) PARAPET WALL 18" HEIGHT OF BACONY

[6] 24" HiGH METAL GUARDRALL

(N)POST

(N)STUCGO, PAINT AND MATERIAL TO MATCH EXISTING
[8] (N)BRICK WAL TO MATCH EXISTING

(N) FASCIA & TRIMMING ~PAINT TO MATCH EXISTING HOUSE

ELEVATION NOTES

1 PROVIDE FIRE BLOGKING IN CONCEALED SPACES 10 0. HORIZONTAL VERTICALLY ATTHE CEILING AND
FLOOR LEVELS, CONNECTIONS BETWEEN HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL SPACES, CONCEALED SPA
BETWEEN STAIR AND LANDING, OPENINGS AROUNO VENTS, PPES, DUCTS, CABLES, WiRES GNEYS D
FIREPLACES, CRC R302.1

2. AL WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS THAT REST ON CONCRETE OR MASONRY EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS
'AND ARE LESS THAN & TO THE EXPOSED GROUND SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR NATURALLY DURABLE
TO DECAY, GRG R317.2(2)

3/ AL WALLS TO BE SMOOTH FINISH UIN.O,

4 CONTRAGTOR TO INCLUDE ALL FINISH AND COLOR SPECIFIED BY OWNER AND INTERIOR DESIGNER.

5. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY W/ OWNER'S INTERIOR DESIGNER FOR MATERIAL SELECTION AND COLOR PRIOR
TO FINAL PRIGING AND CONSTRUCTION.

6.MIN. 35" CDX PLYWOOD THROUGH.OUT @ OUTSIDE FACE OF WALL

7.CONTRAGTOR TO INGLUDE INSULATION OF GLOSET ORGANIZER. (SELEGTED BY OWNER)

5. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL OWNER'S APPLIANGE MANUAL SPEC. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
9. DESIGN BUILT CABINET TO FIT

10, ALL INTERIOR, DOOR, WINDOW SIDE, HEAD AND SILL TO BE MOLDING

1, EXTERIOR CONCRETE LANDING TO COMPLY 2022 CRG R3 1

THERE SHALL S ALADING OR FL0OR O\ EACH SIOE O EACH EXTERIOR DOOR.THE WIDTH OF EACH
LANDING SHALL

NOT LESS THAN 56 INOIES MERSURED IN'THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL: THE SLOPE AT EXTERIOR LANDINGS:
‘SHALL NOT EXCEED 14 UNIT VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2 PERCENT),

5 LANDINGS AT THE SEQUIRED DOOR SHALL NOT ORE THAN 1 12 NCHES LOWER THAN THE 109 OF THE
XCEPTION: THE LANDING SHALL BE RE THAN 7 314 INCHES BELOW THE TOP OF THE
THRESHOLD PROVIDED THE DOOR BOES NOT SWING OVER THE CANDING

12, GROUND ADJACENT TO THE FOUNDATION SHALL FALL A MINIMUN OF 8 INCHES WITHIN THE FIRST 10 FEET
MEASURE PERPENDICULAR TO THE FACE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL. (CRC Rd01.3)

LEGENDS

KEYNOTE

312

(N ROOF

(€ ROOF

=
ROOF

¥

(€)STUCCOWALL

(E)BRICKWALL

/7 (8) cHmNEY

©
BRICK
WAL

(8 STUCCO WAL

PROPOSED WEST ELEVATION 14" = 10" @

RESIDENCE
ADDITION AND
REMODEL

PROJECT CONTACT

TOM VO

959 SOUTH COAST DRIVE, COSTA MESSA,
CA 92626, SUITE 325

PHONE: (714)-299-4770

EMAIL: HOMEBASEDS@GMAIL.COM

OWNERSHIP

CHRISTOPHER LAWRENCE GREAVES

910 KINGS ROAD, NEWPORT BEACH,

CA 92663

PHONE: (714) 369-7762

EMAIL: LAWRENCE@GREAVESCOMPANY.COM

RESIDENCE ADDITION AND
REMODEL
910 KINGS RD, NEWPORT
BEACH, CA 92663

DELTA| DATE |DESCRIPTION
A | omam | iscommections
A | wuas | awcomecions

Gy RGN ED O O OSSO A T FAS A

'I'ij.u

ONE DESIGNER

MANY STYLES

7/
A

PROPOSED

ELEVATIONS

A.41

22



—
I

ALUMINUM GUARDRAIL
4812 1402 N (N)BALCONY  BY FIBERON CITYSIDE

TRADITIONAL ALUMINUM
GUARDRAIL ESR-4945

PROPERTY LINE

516 112

T rouse soe 5

250
BULOING APPX. FEIGHT

oo

ALUMINUM GUARDRAIL.
BY FIBERON CITYSIDE
TRADITIONAL

il WU

immmm 1

,ii:fj

1) Roow

PROPOSED SECTION A-A 110 (A)

PROPERTY LINE

SECTION KEYNOTES

(N)POST

(N) 2x FLOOR JOISTS PER STRUCT

(N) 2x4 STUD WALL PER STRUCT

(N) PARAPET WALL 18" HEIGHT OF BACONY

WEEP SCREED FOR STUCCO, 2" ABOVE PAVED AREAS, 8" ABOVE NATURAL GRADE.
(N) 36" HIGH METAL GUARDRAIL

(N) 24" HIGH METAL GUARDRAIL

PROVIDE 5/6" TYP!
UNDER STAIRS

GYP.BD. ON WALLS AND CEILING OF ENCLOSED UNSEABLE SPACE

[1] ®4x8 Ri0GE BOARD PER STRUCT.

(N) 2x ROOF RAFTER PER STRUCT.

[K] o concrere stag Per sTRUCT.

(N) FOOTING PER STRUCT

[M] ®RooF venT

SECTION NOTES

1 PROVIDE FIRE BLOGKING IN CONCEALED SPAGES 100G HORIZONTAL VERTICALLY AT THE CELING AND

FLOOR LEVELS, CONNECTIONS BETWEEN HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL SPACES. CONC!
BETWEEN STAIR AND LANDING, OPENINGS AROUID VENTS, PIPES. DUCTS, CABLES. WiREs, CHNEYS AND
FIREPLACES, CRC R302.

2 ALL V100D FRAMING MEMBERS THAT REST ON CONCRETE OR NASONRY EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS
AND AR HE EXPOSED GROUND SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR NATURALLY DURABLE.
7O BECAY.CRe 17 2)

3. ALLWALLS TO BE SMOOTH FINISH UN.0.

RESIDENCE
ADDITION AND
REMODEL

PROJECT CONTACT

TOM VO

959 SOUTH COAST DRIVE, COSTA MESSA,
CA 92626, SUITE 325

PHONE: (714)-299-4770

EMAIL: HOMEBASEDS@GMAIL.COM

OWNERSHIP

CHRISTOPHER LAWRENCE GREAVES

910 KINGS ROAD, NEWPORT BEACH,

CA 92663

PHONE: (714) 369-7762

EMAIL: LAWRENCE@GREAVESCOMPANY.COM

4 CONTRACTOR TO INGLUDE ALL FINISH

5 CONTRAGTOR TO VERF) seLecTIoN
O FINAL PRICING AND CONSTRUCTION.

6. MIN. 3/8" COX PLYWOOD THROUGH-OUT @ OUTSIDE FACE OF WALL
7. CONTRACTOR TO INCLUDE INSULATION OF CLOSET ORGANIZER. (SELECTED BY OWNER)
5 CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL OWNER'S APPLIANGE MANUAL SPEG, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
9. DESIGN BUILT GABINET TO FIT
10. ALL INTERIOR, DOOR, WINDOW SIDE, HEAD AND SILL TO BE MOLDING
11, EXTERIOR CONCRETE LANDING TO COMPLY 2022 CRC R31 1.
A THERE SHALL BE A LANDING OR FLOOR ON EACH SIDE OF EACH EXTERIOR DOOR,THE WIDTH OF EACH
LANDING SHALL BE NOT LESS TH D, EVERY LANDING SHALL HAVE A
NOT LESS THAN 36 INGHES HEASURED I\ THE DIREGTION OF TRAVEL. THE 5L OE AT EXTERIOR LANDINGS
SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/4 UNIT VERTICAL N 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2 PERCENT)
B.LANDINGS AT THE REQUIRED DOOR SHALL NOT MORE THAN 1 112 INHES LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE
THRESHOLD. EXCEPTI LANDING SHALL BE NOTMORE THAN 74 NCHES BELOW THe TOP OF THE
THRESHOLD PROVIDED THE DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE LANDING

12 SROUND ADIAGENT 10 THE FOUNDATION SHALL ALL A NN OF 8 INGHES WITHI THE FIRST 10 FEET
'MEEASURE PERPENDICULAR TO THE FACE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL. (CRC RA01.3

PROPERTY LINE

LEGEND

KEVNOTE

(N)ROOF

A
A

=— R-15INSULATION

— - - - BULDNGMAX HEIGHT

0 H

AN FOUSE REAR SE.

() REMODEL BATH #43

R R-15 INSULATION
5 [~ |[rsomsutation ="
off I R ] ey sy onn I D iyl
& - O —- — 1 i —
2 0 R-30 ISULATION ALOMINUM GU SUARORAL BY R-15 INSULATION
Bl L FIBERON CITYS|
B TRADIONAL ALCNINUM
= FRONT S8 GUARDRAIL ESR-4945
[F]  muvwe
Y (KTCHEN ] | -
B 1 7
R-15 B
INSULATION
: B
0.1/

RESIDENCE ADDITION AND
REMODEL
910 KINGS RD, NEWPORT
BEACH, CA 92663

DELTA| DATE |DESCRIPTION
G| 1STCORREGTONS
A | was | aocomecrions

ok

'I'ij.u

ONE DESIGNER ' MANY STYLES

7/

A

PROPOSED
SECTIONS

A.50

=3



ASPHALTCONPOSTION SHIGLE OVER

WRAP TLE NTOWINOOW e TR, FOR SHEARWALL N
(CONTINUES PAST T—— VINYL WINDOW WITH NAILING FLANGES QUREVENTS /— PPEDAVARES
ONFoUR SIoEs e )
BACK DAMAT SL, EXTEND UP - B s coen CERAMC TLE RESIDENCE
o sTpwaL W oNE U RS wTEE LT BOND COAT MORTARBED "0 1 14"
B e s i S0t e

concRere su ADDITION AND
REMODEL

SLOPE TODRAIN

ACKER ROD AND. 5
SEALANT. AS REQ' 3

U SHINGLE UIOER FASHIG

SOLID SURFACE SILL.

|,— PROVIDE SEALANT AT SIDES & BOTTOM ] a
OF WINDOW: PROVIDE BACKER ROD AS
NEEDED (TYPICAL)

{—— SELF ADHERED FLASHING UNDER
NAILING FIN, WRAP BOTH CORNERS 6

v e

WOODCASIG: ausE RSN

MIN.. LAP OVER BACK DA| g

|~ Re ELEVATIONS FOR
EXTERIOR MATERIAL

10 MIL POLY VAPOR DIFFUSION
RETARDER IS EXTENTED UNDER|
FOOTING

GRAVEL BASE PROJECT CONTACT

TOM VO
o PIPE FLASHING. 959 SOUTH COAST DRIVE, COSTA MESSA,
CA 92626, SUITE 325

% :
DOOR HEADWAM = (11) VENT THROUGHROOF = (7) CERAMIC TILE/ CONCRETE = (3) | BN ZIRET (o con

TILE ON MORTAR BED
WATER RESISTANT GYP.

PREHUNG 100D DOOR AND FRAME
VLY

WINDOW SILL-SHOWER

AT smeonumne OWNERSHIP
0EXOTE oExo-TEX FIRGES SR POl bes
LRTEX WEMBRANE (FASRIC TRAFFC SURFAGE
e EACKDAVIAT SILL, EXTEND END DA CHRISTOPHER LAWRENCE GREAVES
DEXO-TEX SLP SHEET
NTERIOR EXTERIOR ! g&é’éﬁs ROAD, NEWPORT BEACH,
318" PLYWOOD DECK DECKRIGID INSULATION 7 SEALANT AS REQD. FLOOR FINISH, SEE [&——— FACE OF STUD PHONE: (714) 369-7762
& 'SCHEDULE S
VRPOR BARRIER DECKPLINIOOD SHEATHIG, f—— 71-3c0ATS sTuCCOl OVER ! |SOLATED SLAB FROM EMAIL: LAWRENCE@GREAVESCOMPANY.COM
PROVIDE SEALANT AT SDES 8.80TTOMOF CONG SEE STRUCT
DO P IOE BACKER 0D AS REBeD
2LAYERS OF GRADE D"
. BUILDING PAPER (TYPICAL
11z GYPSUM BOARD. (VAPOR BARRIER) 112" GYPSUM BOARD PORCH SLAB

veTy

INTERIOR FINISH PER
SCHEDULE

INTERIOR FINISH PER
SCHEDULE

- PLYWOOD SHEATHING (PER ¥
STRUCTURAL DESIGN) MIN. MIN. g

‘SELF ADHERED FLASHING UNDER NAILING
FIN, WRAP BOTH CORNERS 6" MIN, LAP OVER

48" GOX PLYWOOD ] eAcKonm E IE
INSULATION PER T-24. & (2) LAYERS LAPPED WEATHER RESISTANT o
t L ] 5 BARRIER ON EXTERIOR GRADE SHEATHING 4 ™
112" GYPSUM BOARD 0 FLOOR JOISTS, IXFRAMING X 3 (@) S ©
@CELNG, UNO NSUATION)/A\ PR STRUCT. g % o 2 ©
— K L SEE STRUCT. DWGS FOR = ~
5 e sruccosvstemonLAT sTAL T oS = w
- PER MFR. RECOMMENDATIONS a w 2 [=;)
DEX - O - TEX DECK o (17) EXTERIOR WALL -0 (13) INTERIORWALL winbow siLL (s HOUSETOPORCH = (2) < g go
oo S HE®)
g
Ro0PING SEE P Ve Z YRS 108 4, @ uaveRs Lspso weaTER sesiAT S =<
BARRIER ON EXTERIOR GRADE SHEATHING w
OVERRAOANT BARRER OVER HOCF ] a £
FRAMING e sruccosvstemonLam, msTAL pER STUCCO SYSTEMON LATH, INSTALL = X m
Roor FAsc TRORSIRSE ®
ROOF FRAMING (2)LAYERS L JER ON ‘SELF ADHERED FLASHING OVER WINDOW FIN STUCCO OVER 2 LAYERS o
g EXTERIOR GRADE SHEATHING, LAP FIRST E: TYPICAL WINDOW FLASHING DETAIL GRADE D' PAPER w -~
ORP EDGE FLASHNG { e
g SECOND LAVER NTOWEEP SCREED OR Lot HEN WAL 1S SHEATHED ON ['4 o
g | PERMPR BACKER ROD AND SEALANT THE EXTERIOR. LAP SOTH
——— DBL TOP PLATES ¥ INTERIOR FINISH LAYERS OF BUILDING PAPER
‘ : AEx PG OvER 0P G R eACTORYFHISHED WG ASScHEDUAED | CONC, SIS T et et
g E Ao S FooThG ol
f SIS P CoNther e or e
V7777777 77777 7] d SELF ADHERED WATERPROOF WRB PRESSURE TREATED WOOD PLATE
1% VL7 L 7 77 4 SYSTEMS TAPE SEALTO CONCRETE W/ CONT DELTA| DATE |DESCRIPTION
OVER S TYPE X GYP 8D al @oc e ST D oF Senr BTED U3 A A | weas 2N CORREGTIONS
WHEN LESS THAN 5-0°TO 1z 6AP £18 2 NAILING FLANGE
PROPERTY LINE INTERIOR FINISH, ——>| [ INTERIOR FINISH, SEE B s EXTERIOR FINISH
12 Gve s scHgDuLE SEESCHEDUE ki e [
o e 0veR | e oo i
HOUSEWRAP < 2xSTUD WALL FLANGES ON FOUR SIDES; DO NOT
vkt
ROOF GABLE OVERHANG WINDOW HEAD-STUCCO (9 WINDOW JaM-sTUCCO (5
TR BTERIOR SDNG e L L om0
1f F—— oo misune e e B,
HE = FuasNG FR BRI E e L
8 bt I DEX-O-TEX SYSTEM, SEE PLAN INTERIOR FINISH, — —— INTERIOR FINISH, SEE K———— STUCCO OVER 2 LAYERS TN I THESE PROCEDURES ARE NOT SEING FOLLOWED.
5 SEE SCHEDULE SCHEDULE K A L O CONT. SEALANT GRADE 'D' PAPER
5 - B s e 8
8 47 . PoLysOSUL OREQUY - e e o e
H | SLOPE 2% MIN. TO DRAINS, REF. ROOF <~ 2(STUDWALL END DA UP JAbS 6
K | N 'BACKER ROD & SEALANT HOOFING FELT TO LAP OVER WHEN WALL IS SHEATHED ON
THEEXTEROR U S0TH
‘ VAPORSARRERNENBRANE - ST o v e concsue VRS O BOLDNG FAreR
o sarer. — 1 [ Heos s Foome GVER THE WEEF SCREED
rrvere or o) () I I ORCURR FLANGE oesign
MIN. TWO (2) e Lk
LAYERS OF GRADE | PRESSURE TREATED WOOD
'O'PAPER I PLATE SEAL TO CONCRETE W/ ONE DESIGNER | MANY STYLES
I CONT. BEAD OF SEALANT
P — I — o N 266 G pUASTER ez
SHEATHING (PER =3 WEEP SCREED W/ 3112 /G
STRUCTURAL [ SELF ADHERED FLASHING UNDER NALING 218 I R S e
DESIGN) MIN, I 'SLAB AND UNDER LAYER SEE FIN, WRAP BOTH CORNERS 6" MIN., LAP OVER CONT. BEAD OF ROOFING MASTIC Bl Z
MIN. 3/8" CDX » STRUCT. DWGS. BACK DAM BTW ROOFING FELT AND EDGE 5
Pivioos ! o ceuno S Sl ot s conoRere s ARCHITECTURAL
I JmoLD TOEDGE METAL
‘ 1z GvesuMsOND DETAILS
EXTERIOR. ——— 2 PRAMING
SIDING I WIBATT INSULATION (2) LAYERS LAPPED WEATHER RESISTANT EAVE METAL DRIP EDGE

BARRIER ON EXTERIOR GRADE SHEATHING

STUCCO SYSTEM ON LATH, INSTALL
PERMFR, RECOMMENDATIONS

DEX O TEXDETAIL @ NON-BEARING WALL @ WINDOW SILL -STUCCO-TRIM

METAL DRIP EDGE @ WEEP SCREET @ AD 10

24



ELECTRICAL NOTES

CEILING/ELECTRICAL PLAN LEGEND

1. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
(GEC) GALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE, AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL REGULATIONS.

|/ AT THROUGHRG0"

gy 2 ALL 120, 15A AND 204 OUTLETS IN HABITABLE SPACES (BEDROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, KITCHENS,
ETC) SHALL HAVE AFCI PROTECTION PER CEC 210.12.

EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE ENERGY STAR RATED, CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT w VENT 50 GFM M

RESIDENCE
UTIBE THROUGH ROOFIDERIORWALL e o0 SHALLBE BUETED T ADDITION AND
RarmpERT2s REMODEL

[S=]  ELECTRICAL PANELMETER PERKEYNOTE

5 GECIPROTEGTION 1S REQUIRED FOR ALL OUTLETS INBATHROOMS KITCHENS (SERVING
TERTORS), GARAGES, LAUNDRY AREAS, BASEMENTS, AND ALL OUTDOOR LOCATIONS PER

otanory | &=
240V-MIN 308

4 ALL NEW OUTLETS SHALL BE TANPER RESISTANT OUTDOOR OUTLETS SHALL BE WEATHER.
RESISTANT (WR) WITH IN-USE (BUBBLE-TYPE) COVERS PER CEC 4069

5 SHOKE AND GARBON MONOXIDE DETEGTORS SHALL BE HAROWIRED WITH BATTERY BACKLP AND

3 NTERCONNECTE (7 SHALL BE INSTALLED N ALL SLEEPING ROOMS,
(N) BEDROOM #3 z OUTSIE EAGH SLEEPING ARER.AND ON EVERY LEVeL @  SMOKE DETECTOR HARDWIRED wi BATTERY BACK UP
3 6. ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY PER CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (TITLE 24)
REGESSED FIXTURES IN NSULATED GEILNGS MUST BE 1G RATED AND ARTIGHT (A1) swoke TeRY BAGKUP.

o=

7. KITCHEN COUNTERTOP OUTLETS SHALL BE SPACED NO MORE THAN 48 INCHES APART, WITH AT
LEAST TWO DEDICATED 20A SMALL APPLIANCE CIRCUITS PER CEC 210.52(8). rs1

1/ \| 22x30ATTIC ACCESS

240V-MIN30A ;

8 BATHROOMS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE 20A DEDICATED CIRGUIT, SERVING ONLY BATHROOM

e [2 1 SIESHR T ITER PROJECT CONTACT
{N) CLOSET' 9. A DEDICATED 20A CIRCUIT IS REQUIRED FOR THE LAUNDRY AREA PER CEC 210.11(C)2), SERVING.

‘ONLY LAUNDRY EQUIPHENT OUTLETS.
TANKLESS WATER HEATER PER T24.

TOM VO

959 SOUTH COAST DRIVE, COSTA MESSA,
CA 92626, SUITE 325

PHONE: (714)-299-4770

EMAIL: HOMEBASEDS@GMAIL.COM

10. OUTDOOR LIGHTING SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY A PHOTOCELL, MOTION SENSOR, OR
'ASTRONOMICAL TIME GLOGK PER CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

INCHES WIDE, AND 6.5 FEET HIGH PER CEC 11025,
HEAT PUMP UNIT ON 3" THIK, CONCRETE PAD

1, ELEGTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 3 FEET OF GLEARANCE IN FRONT, 30 .

mwie 12,ALL METALLIC PIPING SYSTENS (WATER, GAS) SHALL BE BONOED TO THE ELECTRIGAL SERVICE
0.1

‘GROUND PER CEC 25

13. GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE A UFER GROUND (CONCRETE-ENCASED

(@ 8eD#2 [S—
ELEGTRODE) OR AN APPROVED GROUND ROD PER CEG 25052.

HEATPUMP + AIR HANDLER
14, AT LEAST ONE LIGHTING OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ATTICS, UNDERFLOOR SPACES, AND
BASEMENTS USED FOR STORAGE OR CONTAINING EQUIPMENT, WITH THE SWITCH NEAR THE
AGCESS POINT PER CEC 210 T0(A)3)

OWNERSHIP

SWITCH WI VAGANCY SENSOR CHRISTOPHER LAWRENCE GREAVES
910 KINGS ROAD, NEWPORT BEACH,
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ELECTRICAL NOTES

CEILING/ELECTRICAL PLAN LEGEND

1. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
(GEC) CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE, AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL REGULATIONS.

2 ALL 120, 15A AND 204 OUTLETS IN HABITABLE SPACES (BEDROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, KITCHENS,
76 SPALL WAVE AFO) PROTEGTION PER GEG 1.1

5 GECIPROTEGTION 1S REQUIRED FOR ALL OUTLETS INBATHROOMS KITCHENS (SERVING
TERTORS), GARAGES, LAUNDRY AREAS, BASEMENTS, AND ALL OUTDOOR LOCATIONS PER

4. ALL NEW OUTLETS SHALL BE TANPER RESISTANT OUTDOOR OUTLETS SHALL BE WEATHER.
RESISTANT (WR) WITH IN-USE (BUBBLE-TYPE) COVERS PER CEC 4069

5 SHOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETEGTORS SHALL BE HAROWIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND
INTERCONNECTED PER C 'SHALL BE INSTALLED N ALL SLEEPING ROOMS,
OUTEI08 EAGH SLEEPING AREA. AND ON EVERY LEVEL

6. ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY PER CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (TITLE 24)
RECESSED FIXTURES IN INSULATED CEILINGS MUST BE IC-RATED AND AIRTIGHT (AT)

7. KITCHEN COUNTERTOP OUTLETS SHALL BE SPACED NO MORE THAN 48 INCHES APART, WITH AT
LEAST TWO DEDIGATED 20A SWALL APPLIANGE GIRCUITS PER CEC 210.52(6).

8 BATHROOMS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE 20A DEDICATED CIRGUIT, SERVING ONLY BATHROOM
‘OUTLETS PER CEC 210.11(C)().

9. A DEDICATED 20A GIRCUIT IS REQUIRED FOR THE LAUNDRY AREA PER CEC 210.11(C)2), SERVING
‘ONLY LAUNDRY EQUIPHENT OUTLETS.

10. QUTDOOR LIGHTING SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY A PHOTOCELL, MOTION SENSOR, OR
ASTRONOMICAL TIME GLOGK PER CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

11, ELEGTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 3 FEET OF GLEARANCE IN FRONT, 30
INCHES WIDE, AND 6.5 FEET HIGH PER CEC 11025,

12, ALLNETALLIO PPN SYSTEMS (WATER, GAS) SHALL BE BONDED TO THE ELECTRIGAL SERVICE
‘GROUND PER CEC 250,104

13 GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE A UFER GROUND (CONCRETE ENCASED
ELECTRODE) OR AN APPROVED GROUND ROD PER CEC 25052.

14 AT LEAST ONE LIGHTING OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ATTICS, UNDERFLOOR SPACES, AND
BASEMENTS USED FOR STORAGE OR CONTAINING EQUIPMENT, WITH THE SWITCH NEAR THE
AGCESS POINT PER CEC 210 T0(A)3)

15, ELECTRICAL PANELS AND DISCONNECTS SHALL BE PERWANENTLY LABELED, AND CIRCUITS.
IDENTIFIED CLEARLY FOR ALL DWELLING UNITS PER CEC 110.22.
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DESIGN CRITERIA

PROJECT DESIGN CRITERIA

BubwG Coot | 2022 Coc
Riex caEcory | 1

(GEOTECHNICAL PARAMETERS

‘GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.
REFORT NUMBER.

DATE | WA

"ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING FRESSURE
COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION

'ASSUMED - Cri 18 MINIMUMS.

1500 F5F

SEISMIC DESIGN PARAMETERS

SE15

MIC DESIGN CATEGORY | D

SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR. I, | 1-0

SITE CLASS | D-Defaut
‘SHORT PERIOD STECTRAL ACCELERATION, 5+ | 138
15T PERIOD SPECTRAL ACCELERATION. 5, | 0451
'SHORT PERIOD ACCELERATION PARAMETER. Sps] 1104
| SECOND ACCELERATION PARANETES 0592

RESFONSE MODIFICATION FACTOR. R | 6.5
'SEISMIC RESFONSE COEFFIECIENT. Cy, | O-17)

REDUNDANCY FACTOR. p | 13
PLWOOD SHEAR WALL

UATERAL FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM
ANALYSI5 PROCEDURE

DESIGN BASE SHEAR, V

WIND DESIGN PARAMETERS

CHED

BASIC DESIGN WIND SFEED | 95 _mph

EXFOSURE

WIND IMPORTANGE FACTOR. Iy
LYo FROCEDURE | BESE S A A

VERTICAL (GRAVITY) DESIGN PARAMETERS: (PSF)
(UVE LOADS ARF REDUCIBLE, UN.O.)

Dead Roof Ive Snow, Lve
Roof 20 20 -

Caiing c 10

Floor s 40
Deck s €0

GENERAL NOTES

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFORM TO ALL STATE AND LOCAL LAWS GOVERNING THE
WORK AND OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY LICENSES AND FERMITS.

IMENSIONS ON  STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE CHECKED AGAINST
ARCHITECTURAL DIMENSIONS. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DIMENSIONS ARE OMITTED
OR NOT CLEAR, CONTACT THE ARCHITECT OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR
CLARIFICATIONS,

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPARE THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS WITH ARCHITECTURAL,
PLMPING, MECHANCAL CIVIL AND ELZCTRICAL DRAWINGS 5 TO ALL LWYOUTS:
DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE
ARCHITECT FOR PROPER ADJUSTMENT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

SUBSTITUTION REQUESTS FOR MATERIALS SPECIFIED ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
MAY BE CONSIDERED WITH MATERIALS HAVING EQUIVALENT OR GREATER CAPACITY AND

caPACITY
AND PERFORMANCE OF THE MATERIAL TO BE SUBSTITUTED. WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM
THE EO.R SHALL BE OBTANED PRIOR TO THE SUBSTITUTION OF ANY MATERIAL
SPECIFIED ON THE STRUCTURAL CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.
ANY DEVIATION, MODIFICATION ¢ SUBSTITUTION Fi HE APPROVED SET
CTRUCTORAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED 0 THE OWNERS FEPRESENTATIVE FOR
REVIEWAPPROVAL PRIOR TO ITS USE OR INCLUSION ON THE SHOP DRAWINGS ¢ PRIOR
TO FROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
BUSTNG CONDITIONS 49 SHOWN ON THESE FLANO ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLX
CONTRACTOR 15 REQUIRED TO FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS FRIOR TO
CONSTRICTION. CONTRACTOR. SHALL REFORT CONDITIONS THAT CONRLCT Witk e
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, DO NOT DEVIATE FROM THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITHOUT WRITTEN DIRECTION FROM THE OWNERS
REPRESENTATIVE.
THE CONTRACTOR I5 RESPONSIBLE FOR LIMITING THE AMOUNT OF CONSTRUCTION LOAD
IMPOSED UPON THE STRUCTURE. CONSTRUCTION LOADS SMALL NOT EXCEED THE
DESIGN CAPACITY OF THE STRUCTURE AT THE TIME THE LOADS ARE IMPOSED.
SPECICATONS RELATED 10 WATERPROOFNG, INCWOING BUT NOT LMATED 10
S, WATERSTOPS, SEALANTS, FLASHING, VAFOR BARRIER, ARE AS SPECIFIED
B ARCHITECTMATER PROGFING CONSULTANT
FEATURES OF CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ARE TYPICAL AND SHALL APPLY GENERALLY
THROUGHOUT SIMILAR CONDITIONS. ALL DETAILS REFERENCED, AND DETALS NOT
REFERENCED ON PLANS, SHALL BE CONSIDERED TYFICAL AND AFFLY TO ALL SIMILAR
CONDITIONS OF THE CONSTRUCTION.
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE, DETAILS SHOWN ON ‘TYPICAL DETAIL' SHEETS SHALL BE
USED WHEREVER AFPLICABLE. SPECIFIC DETAILS ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER "TYPICAL DETALS" STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER NOTES SHOWN IN
THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS REPRESENT THE
STRUCTURE, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN THEY DO NOT INDICATE METH
CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR. SHALL PROVIDE AL MEASLRES NECEoSARY %
ONSTRLCTION AND A1L ADIACENT FROPERTIES DIEKC CORSTRLCTION
P RES SHALL INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO BRACING, SHORING OF
kD5 DUE T CONSTRUCTION ZGUIPMENT. ETC. GBSERVATION VIS 70 THE ITE BY
THE ARCHITECT OR £.0.R SHALL NOT INCLUDE OBSERVATION OF THE ABOVE ITEMS.

FNSHED
D

TYPICAL ABBREVIATIONS

AB. ANCHOR BOLT cLs. GLUE-LAMINATED BEAM
ABV. ABOVE GREM.  GRADE BEAM

BAR. REINF. BAR GwB. GYPSUM WALLBOARD
BD. BOARD Hi HIGH

BLKG.  BLOCKING HDR. HEADER

BLW. v HPX FHARDY FRAME

BM HORIZ.  HORIZONTAL

BN BOUNDARY NAIL INFO. INFORMATION

B.0B K. KING POST

BOTT. LTWT. LIGHT WE

B, LvL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER
CANT, MAS, MASONRY

c M.B. MACHINE BOLT

coL. MANUF.  MANUFACTURER
CONC. ) EW

CONT NG NATURAL GRADE

DBL. oc ON CENTI

DF. POUR JOINT

DIA PSL PARALLAM BEAM

® FLWD.  PLAWOOD

EW. P PRESSURE TREATED
£, REINF.  REINFORCIN

EN GE N REQD  REQUIRED

£Q UAL RR. ROOF RAFTER

.G, FINISH GRADE TOB  TOP OF BEAM

Fl FLOOR JOIST UNO. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
L FLUSH V.IF. VERIFY IN FIELD

N FIELD NALL [ FULL HEIGHT

FOC.  FACE OF CONCRETE

FOM.  FACE OF MASONRY

F.O.5.  FACE OF STUDS

GA. GAUGE

GALV.  GALVANIZED

FOUNDATION

THE CBC CHAPTER 18 SHALL BE FOLLOWED AND SHALL BE CONSIDERED MINIMUM
REQUIREMENTS UNLESS MORE STRINGENT REQUIREMENTS ARE PRESENTED IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS OR ON THE DRAWINGS.

2. FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON NATIVE SOIL

3. REMOVE LOOSE SOIL AND STANDING WATER FROM FOUNDATION EXCAVATIONS PROR
TO PLACING CONCRE!

4. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF SLAB SLOPES, DEFRESSIONS, CURBS,

RAINS, NON-STRUCTURAL PARTITIONS AND OTHER EMBEDDED ITEMS NOT SHOWN ON
THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.

5. AL EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE PROPERLY BACKFILLED WITH NON-EXPANSIVE SOIL BUT NOT
BEHIND RETAINING WALLS BEFORE CONCRETE OR MASONRY ATTAINS ITS FULL DESIGN
STRENGTH.

6. WAITNG FERIOD FOR CONCRETE SLABS-ON-GRADE FROR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION
15 AS FOI
- DO NOT WLk ON SLAB UNTIL 24 HOURS AFTER CONCRETE HaS BEEN POURED.

b. BEGIN WAL FRAMING 4-5 DAYS AFTER CONCRETE P
. BEGI ROOFITIOOR FEAVING 7-10 DAYS AFTER CONCRETE POURED.
d. DO NOT LOAD ROOF PRIOR TO |4 DAYS AFTER CONCRETE FOURED,

7. WHERE NEW CONCRETE IS PLACED AGAINST EXISTING CONCRETE, THE EXISTING
CONCRETE SHALL BE ROUGHENED TO A MINIMUM 1/4* AMPLITUDE

8. ALUMINUM CONDUIT, ALUMINUM SLEEVES AND ALUMINUM EMBEDS ARE NOT PERMITTED
IN G

9. ALL CONDUITS SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN THE MIDDLE ONE-THIRD OF THE SLAB

THICKNESS. THE MAXIMUM SIZE OF CONDUITS SHALL BE | 1/4' DIAMETER AND SHALL BE
SPACED NO CLOSER (TO EACH OTHER OR REINFORCING STEEL) THAN 4 INCHES UNLESS
PRIOR APPROVAL IS OBTAINED FROM THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

10. AL HOLDOWNS AND POST ANCHORS SHALL BE TIED IN PLACE PRIOR TO FOUNDATION

INSPECTION,
ALL GRADE BEAMS SHALL BE POURED MONOLITHICALLY FOR THEIR ENTIRE
LENGTH.

CONCRETE

| CONCRETE SHALL BE SUPPLIED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF

ACI 318 AND ACI 301 EXCEFT AS MODIFIED BY THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS,

2. PORLAND CEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-150, TYPE Il, UN.O

3. AGGREGATE FOR STONE CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-33. FOR
SHRINKAGE AGGREGATE, USE LIVESTONE OR GRANITE. AGGREGATE FOR et
CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-330.

4. DO NOT USE ANY CONCRETE OR GROUT CONTAINING CHLORIDES, WATER USED IN
MIXING CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM WITH ASTM C1602.

5. CONCRETE MIX DESIGNS CONTAINING FLY ASH MAY BE USED WHERE CONCRETE IS NOT
VISUALLY EXPOSED. FLY ASH SHALL CONFORM WITH ASTM CG 18 AND MAY REPLACE UP
TO 20% FORTLAND CEMENT BY VOLUME.

6. CONCRETE STRENGTH TEST REFORTS SHALL BE IN COMPLANCE WITH ACI 318 AND
SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO E.O.R. FOR REVIEW.

AL REINFORCING BARS, ANCHOR BOLTS AND ALL OTHER CONCRETE INSERTS SHALL BE
WELL SECURED IN POSITION PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE.

8. THE CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH (28 DAYS), fc:
2, AL LOCATONS, UNO: MIN 2500 Fl, (WC

REQUIRED WHEN fc > 2500 PS

S CONCRETE I\ CONTACT 1T SOIL CONTANING SULPATE S0, 2 0.1% BY
WEIGHT: 4000 PSI, SPECIAL INSPECTION IS NOT REQUI

. CONERETE T CONTACT WiTH SOUL CONTAINING SOLPATE. so, = 0.2%8Y
WEIGHT: 4500 PS1, SPECIAL INSPECTION 15 NOT REQUIRED.

9. TIME BETWEEN CONCRETE BATCHING AND PLACEMENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM €94,

0.45) SPECIAL INSFECTION 15

10. CONCRETE PLACEMENT/CURINGIREDUCTION IN STRENGTH SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 305R
AND 3065R REQUIREMENTS FOR HOT AND COLD WEATHER CONCRETING.

11 CONCRETE SHALL BE CURED PER ACI 308R, UNLESS ALTERNATE METHODS OF CURING,
HAVE BEEN APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER. FOR SLAB CURING,
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESFONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING COMPATIBIITY OF CURING
COMPOUNDS WITH PROPOSED FINISHES PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK.

12. MAX. SLUMP SHALL BE 5 INCHES EXCEPT WHERE ADMIXTURES/PLACITIZERS HAVE BEEN
ADDED IN THE MIX DESIGN TO IMPROVE FLOWABILITYWORKABILITY. THE SLUMP LIMIT
SHALL BE BASED ON ADMIXTURE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

REINFORCING STEEL

I REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315 AND ACI 31619,

AND CRSI'S MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE.

2. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM AG | 50R ASTM 7 | GINELDABLE STEEL)
AND SHALL BE GRADE 60 DEFORMED BARS, TYP., U.N.O. REINFORCING IN SLAB ON
GRADE MAYBE GRADE 40 STEEL FOR BARS #4 AND SMALLER U.N.O ON THE PLANS,

3. WELDED WIRE FABRIC (WWF) SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A1 85. LAPS IN WWF SHALL BE
SUCH THAT THE OVERLAP MEASURED BETWEEN OUTERMOST CROSS WIRE OF EACH
FABRICH SEET IS NOT LESS THAN THE SPACING OF CROSS WIRES PLUS 2 INCHES.

4. AL DIMENSIONS SHOWING THE LOCATION OF REINFORCING BARS/STEEL ARE TO THE
CENTER OF STEEL U.N.O. ON THE PLANS O DETAILS:

CONDITION cover
A, CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED
10 EARTH 3
B.  EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER
(INCLUDING SLABS ON GRADE)
#G AND LARGER
#5 AND SMALLER
C. NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR
IN CONTACT WITH SOIL:
1. STRUCTURAL SLABS, WALLS w/
#11 BARS AND SMALLER 314
#14 BARS AND LARGER 1
2. BEAMS, COLULMNS 1z

o
1

5. AP SPUICES OF BARS SHALL CONFORM TD THE ICAL THE AP SCHEDLIE ON THE
NS, U.N.O. NO TACK WELDING OF BARS ALLOWE

6. MECHANICAL SPLICE COUPLERS MAY BE USED AND SHALL HAVE CURRENT ICC APPROVAL
AND BE CAPABLE OF DEVELOFING | 25% OF THE BAR'S YIELD STRENGTH,

7. ALL REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE BENT COLD. DO NOT FIELD BEND OR UNBEND ANY BARS
IN A MANNER THAT MAY DAMAGE REINFORCING.

8. REINORCING SPACING SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE THE MAXIMUM SPACING ‘ON CENTER
PACING'. DO NOT EXCEED THIS. ANY DISCREPANCIES DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
FORWARDED TO THE ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND APFROVAL.
TYPICAL REINFORCING FOR CONCRETE SLAB ON METAL DECK SHALL BE 6x6-W1 44|
WELDED WIRE FABRIC. U.N.O. PLACE WWF MID-DEFTH OF THE SLAB OVER THE TOF OF THE
FLUTE OF THE METAL DECK.

10. ALL DOWELS TO BE SET IN CONCRETE SHALL BE TIED IN PLACE PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF
CONCRETE, NO WET SETTING, STABBING, RODDING OR OTHER MOVEMENT OF EMBEDDED
ITEMS SHALL BE m\romm DURING THE PLACEMENT OF CO!

1 1. DOWELS BETWEEN FOOTING AND WALLS OR COLUMNS. srAu 55 mf SAME GRADE, SIZE
KD SPAGING A5 THE MAN REINFOREING. UNG

12, CHAIRS OR SPACERS FOR REINFORCING SHALL BE NON-FERROUS OR PLASTIC COATED
WHEN RESTING ON EXPOSED SURFACES.
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SAWN LUMBER
ALL STRUCTURAL WOOD SHALL BE OF DOUGLAS FIR

LARCH SPECIES, (19% MAXIMUM

MOISTURE CONTENT AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION U.N.O.)

FRAVING MEMBER

SPECIFICATION

BEAMSy FOST RATTERS
 ALL OTHER
STRUCTURAL FRAVING

S TRAVING: 72 OF
4x FRAMING: #2 DF
G FRAMING: #1 DF
£ FRAMING: #1 DF

S1UDS. iy

BFL 570D GRAT

E (UF 10507
#2 (TALLER THAN 9-0)

TOP PLATES # MUD SILLS

DFL CONSTRUCTION GRADE OR BETTER

STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER

THE FOLLOWING BEAMS/HEADERS/RIMS CAN BE FROM ANY MANUFACTURER WITH

CURRENT APPROVED ICC-ES EVALUATION REPORT WITH
PROPERTIES:!

THE FOLLOWING MECHANICAL

WOOD FRAMING, CONT.

10. PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS BENEATH AL PARALLEL WALLS AND SOLID BLOCKING BENEATH
ALLWALLS PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS.

ALL CEILING JOISTS ARE TO BE 2x JOISTS. REFER TO FRAMING FOR ACTUAL SIZE AND
SPACING.

12. DO NOT CUT, BORE, COUNTERSINK OR NOTCH WOOD MEMBERS EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN IN
THE DETALLS.

13. HOLES IN WOOD MEMBERS FOR BOLTS SHALL BE THE NOMIAL BOLT DIAMETER PLUS 1/16"

14. LAG SCREWS SHALL BE TURNED, NOT DRIVEN, INTO FRE DRILLED HOLES. HOLES IN
WOOD FOR LAG SCREW SHANK SHALL BE BORED TO THE SAME DIAMETER AND DEFTH AS
THE SHANK, AND FOR THE THREADED FORTION BORED WITH A BIT NOT LARGER THAN
40% TO 70% OF THE SHANK DIAMETER.

15. WOOD SCREWS SHALL BE TURNED, NOT DRIVEN, INTO LEAD HOLES. SOAP OR OTHER
LUBRICANTS SHALL BE PERMITTED AS NEEDED TO FACILITATE THE INSERTION AND
PREVENT DAMAGE OF THE WOOD SCREW. LEAD SCREWS SHALL BE ABOUT 7/8 THE
DIAMETER OF THE SCREW. THE MINIMUM PENETRATION OF WOOD SCREWS SHALL BE 10
TIMES THE SCREW DIAMETER OR |.5', WHICHEVER IS GREATER. PENETRACTION IS
MEASURED INTO THE PIECE RECEIVING THE NAIL POINT.

16. WOOD NAILERS: UNO. ON PLANS AND DETAILS, WHERE WOOD MEMBERS ARE TO BE
CONNECTED TO STEEL ELEMENTS, OR WHERE WOOD NAILERS CONNECTED TO STEEL
MEMBERS ARE NEEDED FOR PROPER INSTALLATION OF FINISH MATERIALS, AS A MINIMUM
PROVIDE WOOD NAILERS AS SPECIFIED BELOW WITH 5/8'G WELDED THREADED STUDS @
24°0.C

A WOOD NAILERS NEEDED ONLY FOR INSTALLATION OF FINISH MATERIAL: 2X
WOOD NAILERS, COUNTERSINKING OF THREADED STUDS BOLT IS ACCEPTABLE IF NEEDED
FOR FLUSH INSTALLATION OF FINISH MATERIAL.

B. WOOD NAILERS NEEDED TO SUPFORT OTHER WOOD ELEMENTS: 2X OR 3X WOOD
NAILERS WITH OR WITHOUT COUNTERSINKING OF THREADED STUDS BOLT RESPECTIVELY.

7. STRUCTURAL GLUED-LAMINATED (GLULAM) TIMBER OF SOFTWOOD SPECIES SHALL BE IN

QUALITY
ASSURANCE AND MARKING PROVISIONS OF ANSVATC STANDARD AI90.1. THE
MANUFACTURER OR SELLER SHALL SUBMIT CERTIFICATES OF CONFORMANCE TO THE
FIELD INSPECTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

ALLWOOD CONSTRLCTION CONNECTORS SHOU OK THE FLAKS OR DETALS SHALL bP
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE OR EQUIVALENT, U.N.O. AL CONNECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED
FER MANLFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. N COMUNGTION. Wi AFPROVED. ICC.
REFORTS. NOTIFY EOR FOR ANY FOTENTIAL SUBSTITUTION PRIOR TO COMMENCING

6

[FrAMING] SizE i b AT perpl Cparaie| £ R | E | TYPE
MEMBER| SUZE (VETH) MIND | (MING | (MIN). {)
v 1od 750 s000] 205 e 5ok o
BEAMY 3 Vet woer Psi | Psi | PsI 1 E RS
[MEADERS] o e l500[ 750 | 3000 [ 285 |21 50 O
ez P [Pee [ e
i ; izs0[525 (200 225 [ 100]
BOARD | 147 THICK (MIN) psi | Psi | Psi i s [P W
CUUED Lo TED WeER
T
¢ | ovor] o tor | mia ]| o | coveex | common
N T e
N
TVPICAL UNBLOCKED DIAPHRAGH, LD ON PLAIS
EIENITS S
oo | 2ramaTED s 152 oa g oBn
PERFORMANCE CATEGORY 32/16 8d's @ 6" EN.
Dirooure | oas @ 12
oor | PARATED ST LrooR 29me |12 @ € BN
PR‘OWAACE CATEGORY 24' OC 10ds @ &' C.N
i 1o 12t

- ALL SHEATHING SHALL BE LAID WITH FACE GRAIN PERFENDICULAR TO SUPFORTS, SHALL
BE C.D OR C-C SHEATHING CONFORMING TO CBC 2303. 1.5,

NAILING ¢ HARDWARE

NAIL SPACING TO BE NOT LESS THAN REQUIRED PENETRATION. EDGE AND END
DISTANCES SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN HALF THIS SPACING. ALL SPACING AND EDGE AND

WORK,

9. SDS SCREWS SPECIFIED ON FLANS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE

WITH ICC ESR-2236. ALTERNATES MAYBE USED ONLY WITH PRIOR APPROVAL BY EOR.

NAILING SCHEDULE

DESCRIFTION OF BUILDING ELEMENTS

NUMBER AND TYPE

SPACING AND

£ND DISTANCES SHALL B SUCH AS TO AVOID SPUTTING OF THE WOOD. HOLES FOR B hron
NAILS, WHERE NECESSARY TO PREVENT SPLITTING, SHALL BE BORED OF A DIAMETER —
SMALLER THAN THAT O THE NAILS. ALL NALS SHALL BE SINKER NAILS AD STAGGERED ROOF
U0, EXCEPT AS SHOWN IN NAILNG SCHEDULE oo e e
JOISTS OR RAFTERS TO TOP PLATE 364 COMMON TOE NAL
NAL 5T SN DIAVETER s 2. CHLING J0ISTS 10 07 FIATE 554 CoMMON PER 0BT,
84 couvon 013 s 5 CEING JOBT NOT ATTACHED 10
PARALLEL RAFTER, LAPS OVER 3164 COMMON FACE NAL
0d COMMON. 0.148" PARTITION
7 GENG JouT ATAGHED TO [ ;
&4 COMMON o162 32 PARALLEL RAF 1r om0 FACE AL
; 5 COLAR TIE 70 RAFTER, FACE NAL TACE AL
AS AN ALTERNATE TO_|0D COMMON NALS, THE FOLLOWING FASTNERS CAN BE USED: | pSGTAR e TO RATTEF < 104 comvion TACENAL

RABBER PLYWOOD SCREWS (ICC-ER-5280), OR SIMPSON STRONG-TIE QUICK DRIVE
SCREWS (ICC-ER-1472)

USE RING OR SCREW SHANK NALS AND GLUE SHEATHING TO FRAMING USING
ADHESIVES MEETING APA SPECIFICATION AFG-O1 OR ASTM D349,

HOT DIP GALVANIZED FASTENERS SUCH AS (BUT NOT UMITED TO) NAILS, SCREWS,
BOLTS, THREADED ROD, ETC., SHALL BE USED WHEN IN CONTACT WITH PRESERVATIVE
OR FIRE RETARDANT TREATED LUMBER. EXCEFTION: PLAIN CARBON STEEL FASTENERS IN
SBXDOT AND ZINC BORATE PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD IN AN INTERIOR, DRY
ENVIRONMENT SHALL BE PERMITTED.

ALL METAL FRAMING CONNECTORS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG TIE
COMPANY (CURRENT GATALOG), OR 'SP WITH EGUIVALENT IGC PUBLISHED VALLIES AND
SHALL BE INSTALLED PER SPECIFICATIONS, NO EXCEPT!

USE 5/8" DIA. X MIN. 12 ANCHOR BOLTS W/ MIN. 7' EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRE
FOGTING AT 48° 0.C. MAK. FOR SILL FLATE 10 TOUNDATION UNLESS NOTED Stewot
ON SHEARWALL SCHEDULE. A BOLT BETWEEN 6' TO | 2" FROM THE END OF EACH PIECE
OF SILL (2 BOLTS MIN EACH FIECE). PIECE OF SILL SHALL BE CONSIDERED ENDED WHERE
FLATE 5 CUT OUT OVER ONE-THIRD OF CROSS SECTION.

TOR SHEAR WALL ATFUCATIONS, ANCHOR BOLT SMALL B INSTALLED WITH PLATE
WASHERS OF MIN. 3' 5Q. X O, BETWEEN SILL PLATE AND NUT. EDGE(S) OF
PLATE WAGHERS SHALL BE 112° Mk, ROV INSIDE FAGE OF STIEAR PANEL

FOR NON-SHEAR WALL APFLICATIONS, ANCHOR BOLT SHALL BE INSTALL WITH ROUND
WASHERS AND SHOULD CONFORM WITH ANSVASUE B 18,22, USE MIN. | 3" ©
7Ied" THICK WASHER FOR_ 1122 @ BOLT, | 314 @ X 9/64" THICK WASHER.FOR 510" @
B0 AND 2 12 % 11764" THICK WASHER FOR 1
STUD WALLS PERPENDICULAR TO A CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALL SHALL BE BOLTED TO
THE CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALL WITH 5/8' DIAMETER X &' A307 BOLTS AT TOF,
MID-HEIGHT AND BOTTOM

FOR INTERIOR NON-SHEAR WALLS USE SIMPSON O.157°0 SERIES PDPAWL SHOT FINS
WITH A PENETRATION OF | 1/4" INTO SLAB AT 16" O.C. TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ICC ESR-2 138,

WOOD FRAMING

ALL NON-STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER APPROVED CODE
REQUIREMENTS. FRAMING PLAN I5 ONLY SHOWING FOR THE MAIN STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH BUILDING CODE OR REQUIREMENTS ARE SPECIFIED OR
REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL JURISDICTION,

ALL EXTERIOR LUMBER AND ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH CONRETE OR MASONRY, OR
EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR SHALL BE TREATED LUMBER.

ALL WALLS SHALL HAVE SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE AND DOUBLE TOP PLATE, UNO.
STUD BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS SHALL HAVE HAVE DOUBLE TOF PLATES LAPPED
AT WALL AND PARTITION INTERSECTIONS. JOINTS ER AND LOWER MEMBERS OF
DOUBLE TOF FIATES SHALL B STAGGERED AT LEAST 4.0

FOR WALLS 10-0" AND GREATER FROVIDE BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT FOR CONSTRUCTION
STABILITY.

ALL WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED USING 2« STUDS @ | €' O.C. REFER TO FRAMING
FLANS FOR ACTUAL STUD SIZE AND SPACING.

SILL PLATE SHALL BE PRESSURE.TREATED AND UNDER SHEAR WALLS OF UP TO 4-0" IN
LENGTH MUST BE CONTINUOUS.

WOOD COLUMNS SHALL HAVE SOLID VERTICAL BLOCKING THROUGH THE FLOORS TO THE
SUPFORT BELOW.

1-JOISTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY WEYERHACUSER OR EQUIVALENT APPROVED ICC
MANDFACTURED PRODUCT.

STRAP TO RAFTER.

€. RAFTER OR ROOF TRUSS FLATE

NAILING SCHEDULE, CONT.

28. LEDGER STRIP SUPFORTING
JOISTS OR RAFTERS.

FLook
21, J0IST TO SIL, O FLATE O 364 CoMMON ToE NAL
GIROER
22. RIM JOIST, BAND JOIST OR 84 COMMON & o.c. TOE NA
BLOCKING 10 51LL OR TOF PLATE
23. 16" SUBFLOOR OR LESS TO 3-8 COMMON FACE NALL g
£ 01T ]
4
24, 2' SUBFLOOR TO JOIST OR . FACE NAI |2
2t 2 2164 common cE A il:
e P P— R SlElE
BEAM-FLOOR ¢ ROOF) © FACE NALL ol g il
35, B0 OF NI 10T 0 05T 31 comion B I
P HE
AL AT 707 D
27. BUILT-UP GIf KDERE AND BEAMS, L BoTT wlw
e ben 10 covmon . 88
Srrane oot B
AND. S
FACE NAIL AT 5
3104 coMMON ENDS AND AT
EACh SPLCE
2164 comron oD AL

2-8d COMMON

29. BRIDGING OR BLOCKING
I

EACH END, TOE
10 JOIST NALL

A. NAILS ARE SMOOTH-COMMON, BOX OR DEFORMED SHANKS EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE
STATED. NALS FOR FRAMI SHEATHING CONNECTIONS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM
AVERAGE BENDING YIELD STRENGTHS AS SHOWN: 90 ksi FOR SHANK DIAMETERS LARGER
THAN O.142 INCH BUT NOT LARGER THAN 0.177 INCH, AND 100 ksi FOR SHANK DIAMETERS
OF 0.142 INCH OR LESS,

B. NAILS SHALL BE SPACED AT NOT MORE THAN G INCHES ON CENTER AT AL SUPPORTS
WHERE SPANS ARE 48 INCHES OR GREATER.

C. FOUR-FOOT BY 8-FOOT OR 4-FOOT BY 9 FOOT PANELS SHALL BE APPLIED VERTICALLY.

D. SPACING OF FASTENERS NOT INCLUDED IN THIS TABLE SHALL BE BASED ON CHAFTER 23
E. FOR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL RODF SHEATHING ATTACHED TO GABLE END ROOF
FRAMING AND TO INTERMEDIATE SUPFORTS WITHIN 48 INCHES OF ROOF EDGES AND
RIDGES, NAILS SHALL BE SPACED AT G INCHES ON CENTER WHERE THE ULTIMATE DESIGN
WIND SPEED IS LESS THAN 130 MPH AND SHALL BE SPACED 4 INCHES ON CENTER WHERE
THE ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED I5 130 MPH OR GREATER BUT LESS THAN 140 MPH,

F. GYPSUM SHEATHING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C 1396 AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH GA 253 FIBERBOARD SHEATHING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C208.

G. SPACING OF FASTENERS ON FLOOR SHEATHING PANEL EDGES APPLIES TO PANEL EDGES
SUPPORTED BY FRAMING MEMBERS AND REQUIRED BLOCKING AND AT FLOOR PERIMETERS
ONLY. SPACING OF FASTENERS ON ROOF SHEATHING PANEL EDGES APPLIES TO PANEL EDGES
SUPPORTED BY FRAMING MEMBERS AND REQUIRED BLOCKING. BLOCKING OF ROOF O
FLOOR SHEATHING PANEL EDGES PERPENDICULAR TO THE FRAMING MEMBERS NEED NOT BE
PROVIDED EXCEFT AS REQUIRED BY OTHER PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE. FLOOR PERIMETER.
SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY FRAMING MEMBERS OR SOLID BLOCKING.

H.WHERE A RAFTER 15 FASTENED TO AN ADJACENT PARALLEL CEILING JOIST IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THIS SCHEDULE, PROVIDE TWO TOE NAILS ON ONE SIDE OF THE RAFTER AND TOE NAILS
FROM THE CRIUNG JGST TO Y0P FLATE [} ACCORDANCE WITH THS SGHEDLIE. THE TOF RAIL

ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF THE RAFTER SHALL NOT BE REQUIR!

1. RSRS-01 15 A ROOF SHEATHING RING SHANK NAIL MEETING THE SPECIFICATIONS IN
ASTM F 1667,

08/15/2025

ADDITION/REMODEL
910 KINGS RD, NEWPORT BEACH. CA 92663

13. DOUBLE TOP PLATE SPLICE

8-16d COMMON

FACE NAIL ON EA,
SIDE OF END JOINT
(MINIMUM 24" LAP
SPLICE LENGTH EA.
SIDE OF END JOINT)

14. BOTTOM PLATE TO JOIST, RIM

EACH BEARING.

JOIST.BAND JOIST OR BLOCKING(NO' 16d COMMON |67 0. TACE NAIL
AT BRACED WALL PANELS)

5. BOTTOM PLATE TO JOIST, RIM

JOIST,BAND JOIST OR BLOCKING(AT 2164 COMMON 16" 0.c. FACE NAIL
BRACED WALL PANELS)

16. TOF OR BOTTOM FLATE TO 4-8d COMMON END NALL
STUD.

17. TOP PLATES, LAPS AT CORNERS 2-164 COMMON FACE NAIL
AND INTERSECTIONS.

18. 1" BRACE TO EACH STUD 2-8d4 COMMON FACE NAIL
AND PLATE,

19. 1% 6" SHEATHING TO EACH 2-8d COMMON FACE NAIL
BEARING,

20. 1'48" AND WIDER SHEATHING TO 2-8d COMMON FACE NAIL

3-104 COMMON (2) TOE NAILS ON
NE SIDE AND (1) 2MEET INDEX
TOE NAL ON OFF. @
SIDE OF EACH WO [SHEET No. et T 8
RAFTER OR TRUSS GENERAL NOTES ¢ £ 3
3
7. ROOF RAFTER. TO RIDGE. VALLEY GENERAL NOTES ¢ Z <
HIP RAFTERS OR ROOF RAFTER. 5+10d COMMON TOE NAIL TYPICAL DETAILS = 8
I S AL DS g 8
& &
WAL FAIG T 8 g
5. 5TUD TO STUD(NOT AT BRACED 164 COMMON 24" o.c. FACE NAIL FOUNDATION DETAILS
WALL PANELS) STRUCTURAL DETALS DATE: 0611512025
5. STUD T0 STUD AND ABUTTING Tea Covvon . PACE NALL STRUCTURAL DETALS PROJECT MANAGER
5TUDS AT INTERSECTING WALL STRUCTURAL DETALS
CORNERS ( AT BRACED WAL PANELS) STRONG WALL WS ANCHORAGE DETAIL
10 BULTUP HEADER( 2/ 10 2" [p— PEpp— STRONG WALL WS ANCHORAGE DETALL
HEADER WITH 112" SPACER) T2 | Wownz_| STRONG WALL WSWH FRAMING DETAIL
111 CONTINUOUS HEADER TO STUD 4-84 COMMON 08 NAIL
12. TOP PLATE TO TOP PLATE 16 CoMMON 16 o.c. FACE NAIL

GENERAL NOTES #
REQUIREMENTS

JOB NO_ 910
SHEET NO.

5-0.10

40



CITY OF NEWPORT BEACH
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT | BUILDING DIVISION

STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION GENERAL NOTES

I STRUCTURA OBSCRATON 1S SEQUEED TOR THS. FROSCT. W

10 STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION 5 THE VISUAL

cascruon oc mz STRICT. SYSTOU &1 A g pesn
FESOWL R CAERAL COWORIANGE. TO

STRUCTURR. OeSERIATON S O AYE T FEseouSBUIY FR T

o
'i

E VSTS, 81D 0 ISSUE ALL STRUCTURAL

T DESO ENGNEER SHAL DENTY THE REGURED STRICTURAL

‘OBSERVATIONSITE VSIS ON T STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION SCHEDULE.

5. THEREQURED ST VTS AL ATAUATM NOLE THE FOLOWNG
GESERUATONOF TH FOUKONTON YSTEH PROR TO A GOVRETE

CRSERVITION OF BULDNG NG PR TO S roRTEGTY
OF NEWPORT BEACH COMPLETE FRAMI
o CET
oMWA. STE VSTS WA 5E NEEDED AS DETERMNED BY THE 650N
suswzzmmucwmossew
RUCTURAL OBSERVER SHALL PREPARE A STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION
EPORT 1O EXCH STAGE GF COWTRUCTION GSSERVED T GV OF

NEWPORT BEACH "STRUCTURAL DBSERVATION REPORT” FORI. OR A
SMUARLY FORMATIED REFORT, SUALL BE USED FOR AL STRICTRAL
COSERVATIONREPORT,

SITE ADDRESS: 910 KINGS RD, NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92663

COMPLETED BY
ED ONTHE PROJECT SCOPE. PLEASE

DESIGN ENGIVEER, AND INGLUDED ON THE CONSTRUGTION DRAVINGS
Bt OENTFY THE ELEMENTS ANDIOR CONNECTIONS THAT REQUIRE STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION. SPECIFY THE INTERVAL
OR STAGE OF CONSTRUCTION WHEN ™HE STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION WILL B PERFORMEL

7. IF THE CITvS FORM 1S NOT U

GARDLESS OF FORM USED,
i § SOUTRE 0 I STRUCTAR

S NS e b
eSO o e RO
EACH STRICTURAL OSSERVATION REPORT SHALL B GVEN T0 THE OVNER.

‘OR OVNERS REPRESENTATI, PROJECT CONTRACTOR, AND THE BULDING
NSPECTC
0. T coun SHALL RESOLVE AL DEFICENCES 8

)

'ALL PREVOUSLY OBSERVED DEFICENCES HAVE BEEN

FINAL NSFECTION OR OTHER ACCEPTANCE OF THE STRUCTURAL SYS- TEM
51 THE s SULDNG OFFOA, ORDESGIE W, 1T OGO T Tie

ws ucEAsED SESN PRCESSON I ReSPONSEL
CORSTRUCTIN DOGMENT GONGES ELTHG 10,
i

STRUETURA SYSTENS. AEUEW & APPROUAL O SUEH CHANGES B THE
GHEF BUIDNG OFFW G DESGE, SUALL E OBTAN 8 T DESio

CORSTRUCTION O SND GAIGES.

STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION SCHEDULE

PCH

e ‘STRUCTURAL ELEWENTS ANDIOR
CONNECTIONS TOBE OBSERVED

SCHEDULED NTERVAL OR STAGE OF CONSTRUCTION

W/ FOOTINGS, SLAB FOUNDATION, ANCHORS Placement,

Reinforcement size:

0 MAT FOUNDATION, PRESTRESSED CONG SLAS

0 CHSSON, PLE, GRADE BEAN

FouNDATIONS

0 o

0 concReTe

0 WSONRY

/100D OR MANUFACTURED SHEAR PANELS

SHEARWALLS

SW panel type, grade, size and nailing prior to cover the walls & ceilings

0 ome:

) STEEL MOMENT OR BRACED FRAME

0 CONCRETE MOVENT FFAVE

FRANES

0 MASONRY WALL FRAVE

0 ome:

0 concreTe

0 STEELDECK

W wooo

e cover the i

DIPHRAGHS

0 ome:

FINAL | O FAL OBSERVATION & REPORT

~

w

>

o

~

o

©

i

@

0. AL

STRUCTURAL STEEL
STRUCTURAL STEEL TO BE SUPPLED DETAILED,
ACCORDANCE WITH AISC SPECIFICATIONS.
FROVIDE THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL. UNO:
ROLLED WIDE FLANGE SECTIONS

FOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS (5],
SQUARE AND RECT

STEEL FIFE
FOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTION {155),
OUND

FABRICATED AND ERECTED IN

ASTM A992 (Fy = 50 ka)
ASTM AS00, GR.B (Fy = 46 Ko

ASTM AS3, GR B (Fy=35 koI
ASTM AS00, GR. B (Fy=42 K5I

HP SECTIONS
PLATES, ANGLE:
MACHINE BOLTS

HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS
WELDED HEADED 5TUDS

ASTM AS72, GR50 (Fy
ASTM A3C

ASTM A307

ASTM A325, Type N, A490
ASTM AIOB

ASTM ASG3

ASTM F 1554, GR_36 OR 55

0 ro)

CHANNELS ¢ TEES

ANCHOR RODS/BOLTS.

HOLES FOR BOLTS SHOULD BE DRILLED OR PUNCHED ¢ SHALL BE 1/1 6" LARGER THAN
BOLT DIAMETER.

ALL STRUCTURAL WELDING PROCEDURES AND MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO BUILDING
CODE, SECTION 2204. 1. ALL WELDING SHALL BE DONE BY CERTIFIED WELDERS.

ALL TESTING AND INSPECTION OF SHOP AND FIELD WELDING OPERATIONS SHALL BE
MADE BY A CERTIFIED WELDING INSPECTOR WHICH ARE APFROVED BY THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL

WELDING SHALL CONFORM THE LATEST EDITION OF AWS DI | AND SHALL USE EITHER
THE SHIELDED OR FLUX CORE METHODS. ELECTRODES USED SHALL BE E70XX, E71-T8
OR E70-T6. ALL WELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY QUALIFIED AND CERTIFIED WELDERS.
ALL FABRICATIONS SHALL BE DONE IN A SHOP OF AN APPROVED AND LICENSED
FABRICATOR BY AISC ANDIOR LOCAL JURISDICTION. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHOP
RAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND
APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
NON-SHRINK GROUT BENEATH COLUMN BASES OR BEARING PLATES SHALL BE 5000

NON-SHRINK GROUT WITHOUT TAKING APPROPRIATE MEASURES TO PREVENT BUCKLING

OF ANCHOR BOLTS UNDER CONSTRUCTION LOADS.

WELDS IDENTIFIED AS REQUIRING CONTINUOUS OR PERIODIC INSPECTIONS NEED NOT TO

HAVE CONTINUOUS  SPECIAL INSPECTION WHEN THE WELDING 15 PERFORMED IN AN

APTROVED, FABRICAT BRICATOR SMALL SUBMIT A CERTIFCATE. OF

COMPLIANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC SECTION 1704

L PENETRATION GROVE WELDS FOR MOMENT CONNECTIONS SHALL BE

ULTRASONICALLY INSPECTED BY AN APFROVED TESTING AGENCY AND SHALL CONFORM
THE LASTEST EDITION OF AWS DI 1, SECTIONS 5 ¢

STEEL FASRICATOR SHALL VERIPr ALL DIMENSIONS WITH ARCHTECTURAL AND

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND
RACTOR FOR S12E. LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL NS AND OPENING,

ALL MISC. FILLET WELDS NOT NOTED, INCLUDING THOSE FOR STIFFENERS, MISC. PLATES,

ETC. SHALL BE PER AISC 360, TABLE J2.4.

WELDED MEMBERS AND CONNECTIONS IN THE SEISMIC LOAD RESISTING SYSTEM SHALL

BE SUBJECT TO AWS D& REQUIREMENTS.

SPECIAL INSPECTION TABLE
FOR STEEL STRUCTURES

VERIFICATION AND
INSPECTION

INSPECTION TASKS PRIOR TO WELDING.

REFERENCE
STANDARD

AISC 3€0, TABLE N5 4.1

INSPECTION TASKS DURING WELDING AISC 360, TABLE N5.4-2

INSPECTION TASKS AFTER WELDING AISC 360, TABLE N5.4-3

INSPECTION TASKS PRIOR TO BOLTING AISC 360, TABLE N5.6-|

INSPECTION TASKS DURING BOLTING AISC 360, TABLE N5.6-2

INSPECTION TASKS AFTER BOLTING AISC 360, TABLE N5.6-3

INSPECTION OF STEEL ELEMENTS OF COMPOSITE
CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO CONCRETE PLACEMENT

AISC 360, TABLE NG. |

SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING SYSTEMS CBC 1705.12.1

SUBMITTALS AND SHOP DRAWINGS

| PREFABRICATED OR SPECIALTY ITEMS AND THEIR COMPONENTS, WHICH ARE INDICATED
Y THE STRUCTURAL DRAL DESIGNED BY OTHERS, MAY BE SUBMITTED TO
THE ARCHITECT AND/OR ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR REVIEW AS A DEFERRED SUBMITTAL
PROVIDED THAT SUCH SUBMITTAL IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT
DEFERRED SUBMITTALS REQUIRED TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF
RECORD SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO:

2. ALL DEFERRED SUBMITTALS SHALL INCLUDE CALCULATIONS AND DRAWINGS PREPARED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL AFPLICABLE BUIDING CODES AND STAMPED BY
AEFROPRATELY "ICENGED /PRONESBIONAL ENGINEFE SUBMITTALS SrALL SHOW
LOCATION AND MAGNITUDE OF LOADS, SIZE AND CONFIGURATIONS OF MEMBERS, AND
COMPATIBILITY WITH THE PRIMARY STRUCTURAL SYSTEM,

3. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR ALL STRUCTURAL ITEMS. SHOP DRAWINGS
ARE REVIEWED ONLY FOR GENERAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

CONSIDERED APROVED AFTER. ENGINEERS  REVIOR
ACCORDINGLY.

4. THE SHOP DRAWINGS DO NOT SUPERSEDE OR REPLACE THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT
DRAWINGS. ANY ENGINEERING PROVIDED BY OTHERS AND SUBMITIED FOR REVIEW
SHALL BEAR THE SEAL OF AN APTROFRATELY REGISTERED ENGINEER. ENGNEERNG

M SOLUTIONS SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ADEQUACY OF ENGINEERING
DESIGNG PERFORMED BY OTHERS

5. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL REFERENCE DATE AND DELTA (IF ANY) OF CONTRACT DRAWINGS.

UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED

STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTION:

CONTINUOUS AND PERIODIC SPECIAL INSPECTION I5 REQUIRED FOR THE WORK AS

DESCRIBED IN [BG/CBC CHAPTER 17, SEE INSPECTION SCHEDULE BELOW, ONLY CHECKED

ITEMS ARE REQUIRED.

2. APPROVAL BY THE INSPECTOR DOES NOT MEAN AFPROVAL OF FALURE TO COMPLY WITH THE
PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS. ANY DETALL THAT FAILS TO BE CLEAR OR 1S AMBIGUOUS MUST BE

REFERRED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR INTERFRETATION OR CLARIFICATION.

CONTINUOUS SPECIAL INSPECTION PER AWS D.1 IS REQUIRED FOR ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL
WELDING, EXCEFT FOR SINGLE PASS FILLET WELDS NOT EXCEEDING 5/1 6" IN SIZE.

4. STRUCTURAL #OOD, FERIODIC SPECIAL INSPECTION 15 REQUIRED FOR WOOD SHEARWALLS,
. INCLUDING NAILING. BOLTING, ANCHORING, AND OTHER
THE SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM, INCLUDING WOOD
It 15, AND HOLD-DOWNS,
EXCEFTION: SPECIAL INSPECTION 5 NOT REQUIRED FOR WOOD SHEARWALLS, SHEAR PANELS
AND DIAPHRAGMS., INCLUDING NALING, BOLTING, ANCHORING AND OTHER. FASTENING TO OTHER
COMPONENTS OF THE SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM, WHERE THE FASTENER SPACING OF
THE SHEATHING 15 MORE THAN 4 INCHES ON CENTER. INSPECTIONS SHALL BE PERFORMED
BEFORE C
CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRLCTION OF A WIND OR SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING.
SYSTEWCOMPONENT LISTED IN THIS STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSFECTION SUBMIT
WRITTEN STATEMENT OF RESFONSIBILITY TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL AND THE OWNER FRIOR
10 THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK ON SUCH A SYSTEM OR COMPONENT PER SEC
1704.4.
€. WHERE FABRICATION OF MEMBERS AND ASSEMBLIES IS PERFORMED ON THE PREMISES OF A
FABRICATORS SHOP, SPECIAL INSPECTION OF THE FABRICATED ITEMS SHALL BE REGUIRED BY
THIS SECTION, UNLESS THE FABRICATOR IS REGISTERED AND APPROVED TO PERFORM SUCH
WORK_WITHOUT SPECIAL INSPECTION, APPROVAL SHALL BE BASED UPON REVIEW OF THE
FABRICATORS WRITTEN PROCEDURAL AND QUALITY CONTROL MANUALS AND PERIODIC AUDITING
OF FABRICATION PRACTICES BY AN APFROVED SPECIAL INSPECTION AGENCY, AT COMPLETION
OF FABRICATION, THE AFPROVED FABRICATOR SHALL SUBMIT A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL STATING THAT THE WORK. WAS PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESFONSIBLE OF
VERIFYING APPROVAL OF FABRICATOR.

@

SPECIAL INSPECTOR SHALL BE A GUALIFIED INDIVIDUAL WHO WILL DEMONSTRATE
COMPETENCE, AND NDWEDGE 10 Tt BUILDING OFFCIAL, TR THE SPECING TPt OF SPEOAL
INSPECTION REQUIREMENT REQUIRED PER SCHEDULE BELOW.
8. WOOD SPECIAL INSPECTIONS SHALL BE PER CBC SECTION 1705.5.
SPECIAL NSPECTIONS FOR WIND AND SESHIC RESISTANCE SHALL BE PER SECTION 17051
AND 1705.12 RESPECTIVELY.

©

STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS
(ONLY INDICATED ITEMS ARE REQUIRED)

SPECIAL INSPECTORS
(NAME, PHONE#, REGISTRATIONS)|

REQD(?) INSPECTION ITEMS

YES | STRUCTURAL STEEL (1705.2.1)

STEEL FRAME JOINT DETAILS

COLD-FORMED STEEL DECK. (1705.2.2)

‘OPEN-WEB STEEL JOISTS AND
JOISTS GIRDERS (1705.2.3)
REINFORCING STEEL Al
FREaTRESSIG STERL TENDONS
STOTCRETE (CLRNG TIMPERATURE,
M FLACEENT, STRENGTH
FrC SR TAn 1705

COLD TORMED STEEL TRUSBES SPANNNG
o

ICTION (ot
FGRAMORK. PLACEMENT. £1C. PR TABLE
1705.3) (SEE 1705.3 EXCEFTIONS)

YES | STRUCTURAL WELDINGRREBAR WELDING.

AL MASONRY CONSTRUCTION (1705.4)

100D FOR 111 LOAD OAFIRAGS
(1705.5.1)
TR CONEGTES 005
TRUSSES SPANNING >=60 FT
"SOILS (EXCAVATION. FILL, ETC. Pt
om0 (SEE 17056 BEEPTiONS)

DRIVEN PILES PER 1705.7

CAST IN PLACE PILES PER 1705.5

HELICAL PILE FOUNDATIONS PER. 1705.9

ERECTION OF PRE- CAST CONCRETE MEMBERS

BOLTS INSTALLED IN CONCRETE

TG STRENGTT BOLTNGNATERAL

VERIFICATIO!
YES | WOOD DIAPHRAGM AND SHEAR WALLS®
YES | EPOXY/ POST INSTALLED ANCHORS

*: FOR SPECIAL INSPECTION OF WOOD DIAPHRAGMS AND SHEAR WALLS, CONTACT EOR FOR.
SCHEDULE.
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FOUNDATION NOTES

REFER TO SHEET 5-0.10 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

[T g
NOTES EXISTING DENOTES NEW )
—_——= FOOTING FOOTING %
= _18
L éls
" DENOTES PAD NUMBER FES olH|E|L
DENOTES PAD NUMBER IN CALCULATIONS, ® 0|2
DENOTES DETAIL NUVBER e H
DENOTES HOLOOWN FER SCHEDULE NEE
DENOTES PANEL TYPE, REFER TO SHEARWALL SCHEDULE -
(| SNNSIFF DENOTES 5143 STEP PER ARCH. VERIY FRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
=) DENOTES POST OR TRIMMER AS NOTE
] S FOOTING SCHEDULE
[ i

5.05. % 18" THICK. mse

- REFER 7O DETAIL
2.0 DIA. x 607 DEEF FLAG POLE P

o)
0
o
I
@
<
N
L cri CONT. (2) #5 1O ¢ BOTIOM -
— 2
18" WIDE « 24' DEEP GRADE cre conr. w=15%, =15 cowr. 2 +BOTTOM i} g
¥5 TOP & BOTTOM [} o
20C
& WOt » 22 DI G HOLDOWN SCHEDULE % 3
T
1 Joivrson rowown | usr Howown
v g
Houz PriD2a
> 5
rous FriDas e 10 peTAL 9
%501 0 o
N i
oo e ) 8z
Y o
[ [ g 3 ©
il =z < @
b SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE fg “u)
o Ao PUe Coe 1) o I3
2022 CAUFORNIA BUILDING CODE (1), (3) & &
SHEAR S PLATE RAMING CLIF . O 1202
I 2t | e | 25 | gme. s SECTO e 209 owre: oevi siz025

(RIS 6]

PROJECT MANAGER:

BXISTING SLAB

'H SEATHING PANEL JOINT AND SILL PLATE RALING
cas

1AL BE STAGGERED IN ALL

(2) PROVIDE 3' NOMINAL OR WIDER FRAMING AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES WATH NAILS
STAGGERED.,

(3) STUDS ARE SPACED @ | €' O.C. MAX. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON FLAN.

(4) PERIODIC SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED.

(5) USE CLIPS @ & O.C. ON SIMPSON STRONG WALL ¢ HARDY FRAME (U.N.O.).

(6) USE SPACING PER SCHEDULE IF NUMBER OF FRAMING CLIPS ARE NOT SPECIFIED
ON FRAMING PLANS.

(7) ALLOWABLE SHEAR ARE FOR STUDS SPACED @ 24" O.C. MAX.

(8) SHEATHING CONFORMS TO EITHER DOC PS | OR PS 2 STANDARDS,

(91 NAILING @ & 0.C. WHEN STLDS. Aar SPACED @ 24" 0.C

(10)FOR DOUBLE SIDED St

2. USE HALF THE SPACING OF SILL PLATE ANCHOR BOLTS FOR TYPES S\

() 246 LDNG.
JOIST @16" 0.C.

EXISTING SLAB

3, W4 ¢ 5

b. USE ONLY 1/4°0x
FOR TYPES Sw4

DS SCREWS IN SCHEDULE AND WITH HALF TH
£5ws,

PACING,

R ONGERAVENT
PER DETAIL 1/5D1.0 . SEE SHEAR TRANSFER DETAIL ON PLAN FOR FRAMING CLIP TYPES AND HALF THE

SPACING, FOR TYFES SWW3, SW4 ¢ SW5.

FOUNDATION PLAN

JOB NO_ 910
0.

FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE : 1/4" = 1-0"
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1. REFER TO SHEET 5-0.10 FOR MORE INFORMATION B contivuous ot we
2. CONTRACTOR I5 RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING PREFABRICATED SHEAR WALLS
AND MATCH TOP T AND WALL WIDTH AND NOTIFY ENGINEER OF e e
RECORD FDIFERENT e (©) UNE OF FULL HEGHT BLXG WE N
3 NNECTORS CAN BE USED IN LIEU OF SIMPSON STRONG TIE IN THIS (00 CONT. 48 1R
NTACT £.0.R. FOR CONVERSION TABLE OR SUBMIT SHOP ALIGN FOST WITH UPPER FLOR POST Wi SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN FLOOR = —
Ol FOR REVIEN A0 APPROVAL, PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKIN RE POSTS ARE DISCONTINUOUS AT JOIST SPACE H H
4 HANGERS FOR CONNECTION OF I-JOISTS TO OTHER FRAMING VIDE SOLID BLOCKING WHERE POSTS ARE DISCO) 5 AT JOIST SPA
MEMBERS (U.N.O.) AND " JUS " HANGERS FOR CONNECTION OF SOLID JOISTS. ANDIOR FROMTOP OF BEAVSHEADERS TO L
5. USE 576224 STRAP FOR THE TOP PLATES SPLICE AT ALL FRAMING
(381502 0). N0 ON FLAYS % 7] eds@ 48N
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(2124 FOR OPENINGS UP TO 6-0' MAX., 446 FOR OPENINGS P TO. 120" MAX. B . i A g
(UNOJ. USE 4+4 FOR OPENINGS LESS THAN 1 6" AT BEARING WALLS WITHOUT PLOCKED FLOOR DIATHRAGH 0K 10d5 @ 6'EN X z |
5. -~ Yo 10ds @ 12" F.N. 21z
FOINT LOADS, . gle
9. WOOD HEADER OR POSTS MADE UP OF 2 OR MORE 245 SHALL BE SPIKED . 7 gle
TOGETHER FER THE NAILING SCHEDULE. ) 210 RIDGE BOARD | = E
10. SHEARWALL PANEL TO GE NALED TO ALL 5 RECENING HOLDOWNS I o852
AND DO NOT BREAK AT PERPENDICULAR WALL LOCATIONS, UNO. Wl CL‘G ‘M o ol %
11, APPLY TVP. DETAIL 16/5-0 20 T0 ALL HEADER AND FOST TRIM CONNECTIONS ON 1-JOIST CONVERSION TABLE HEEE
THE EXTERIOR WALL. (UN.O.) " - z
LEGEND [ s
CEskno - al2
DENOTES DROP BEAM OR HEADER PER PLAN - AR 1O [ |88
DENOTES FLUSH BEAVI PER FLAN BOE PO ROSEBURG [lOUS A PACTFE I
o0, P ] ! HE
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DENOTES POST OR TRIMMER AS NOTED T - a
oo TR A 210 5000 50 RR. WEN| (WE
DENOTES POST OR TRIMMER FROM FLOOR ABOVE [ 1 78070 16230 500 =0
B &2 7
DENOTES DIRECTION OF FRAMING MEMBER PER FRAMING SCHEDULE ) = =
DENOTES SHEAR PANEL LENGTH SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
DENOTES PANEL TYPE, REFER TO SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (1), (3)
DENOTES KEY NOTE NUMBER BT P
| ey g | o, Jaed A G curs -
geiores oera et G EEH AN I e s
N SHEET NUVBER a Sk 5.0 =
2| —<4)
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e [V (3) STUDS ARE SPACED @ 16" O.C. MAX. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN. o 2
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SHEAR REINFORCEMENT WSWH-AS MINIMUM CURB /STEMWALL WSWH—-RT EXTERIOR WSWH—RT INTERIOR 2,
PER 5/WSWH1 WHEN WIDTH PER 5/WSWHT INSTALLATION INSTALLATION ME
REQUIRED. WSWH-HSR -
SHEAR REINFORCEMENT WSWH_HSR_KT 2|E|g
PER 5/WSWH1 WHEN DIAMETER I~ MR AND WSWH-AB HEB
REQUIRED. NG ASSEMBLY Slels
—— . E HE
o HX ON 1 g2
HS ON HIGH STRENGTH MODELS EXTENSION KIT T [T~ Top oF
— ONCRETE gl=
- 10p oF concRETE ¢ )
HEAVY HEX NUT FIXED
IN PLACE ON ALL HEAVY HEX NUT F\XED = R ~
WSWH—AB ANCHOR LENGTH IN PLACE ON A
BOLTS Wt ichon BoLs ( \
LENGTH “.__ CUT TO LENGTH
| L AS NECESSARY
1" HIGH STRENGTH ROD
SLAB OHW GRADE FOUNDATION CURB OR STEMWALL FOUNDATION
ASSEMBLY le =
NOTE WSWH-AB HEAVY HEX NUT WSWH—AB le + I HIGH STRENGTH
1. SEE 2/WSWHI FOR DIMENSIONS AND ADDITIONAL NOTES. DESIGNER IS PERMITIED TO MODIFY PLATE WASHER WSWH-HSR le+655" COUPLER NUT
2. SEE 5/WSWH1 FOR SHEAR REINFORCEMENT WHEN REQUIRED. DETALLS FOR SPECIFIC CONDITIONS, MINIMUM CURB /STEMWALL J e —
3. MAXIMUM H = le=de. SEE 3/WSWH1 AND 4/WSWHT FOR le. WDTH PER 5/WSWH * T = NI
9 NG S
e HEAVY HEX NUT IEI HIGH STRENGTH S
WSHH-AB SHEAR REINFORCEMENT COUPLER NUT WSWH-RTBL WSWH-RTPF WSWH-RT WITH =
/- PER 5/WSWH! WHEN REQUIRED. BRICK LEDGE PANEL FORM ANCHOR BOLT 8
INSTALLATION INSTALLATION STABILIZERS
TOP OF CONCRETE QL
. =
WSWH o o — '
[ MODEL NO. LENGTH . >, c
WSWH=ABTx24 T 5% [SLE- I
vowra, | ISV AB1:20S 1 15" Elb) 828%
67 MIN. 6" MIN. WSIHTE AND W= AT1x30 e 20 EDE
B WolH24 | MSWH=ABTX30HS T 215 WS PAREL Zdigz2
WSWH—AB1x36 I8 205 ootr MODEL O, DIAMETER LENGTH le Qs.%%
WSWH—AB1x36HS 1 2% W=
— WSWHIZ, | WSWH-HSR1x24KT 1 0 7% QO ZER2
WSWHI8 AND - - =g8.%
WSWH24 | WSWH-HSR1X36KT 1 36" 20% =8853
D. .
INTERIOR FOUMDATION BRICK LEDGE FOUNDATION (2) 17 WsWH-AB 2
g
® 2
STRONG—-WALL™ WSWH ANCHORAGE TYPICAL SECTIONS 1 WSWH ANCHOR BOLTS 3| WSWH ANCHOR BOLT EXTENSION 4| WSWH ANCHOR BOLT TEMPLATES 6 E
L MIN L F
L —
STRONG-WALL® SLAB OR CURB AND 3 E —
HIGH STRENCTH SURROUNDING FOUNDATION i
WOOD SHEARWALL !’ NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY NOTES : \
1. ANCHORAGE DESIGNS CONFORM TO ACI 318-11 APPENDIX D, ACI 318-14 CHAPTER 17 AND ACI 318-19 CHAPTER 17 ANCHOR BOLT 43 HARPIN, GRACE 60 REBAR (MIN.) 43 TIE, GRADE 60 REBAR (MIN.)
WTH NO SUPPLEMENTARY REINFORCEMENT FOR CRACKED OR UNCRACKED CONCRETE AS NOTED. T
f— WSWH-AB 2. ANCHOR STRENGTH INDICATES REQUIRED GRADE OF WSWH-AB ANCHOR BOLT. STANDARD (ASTM F1554 GRADE 38) OR FIELD TIE AND SECURE DURING CONCRETE ANCHOR FIELD TIE AND SECURE DURING
HIGH STRENGTH (HS) (ASTM A193 GRADE B7). g;‘;%mw? OVERLAP VAREES WITH BOLT BOLT CONCRETE PLACEMENT, ;
3. SEISMIC INDICATES SEISWIC DESIGN CATEGORY . DETACHED 1 AND, 2 FAMILY DUELLINGS IN SDC € MAY USE WD
(ONS. SEISMIC ANCHORAGE DESIGNS CONFORM TO ACI 318~11 SECTION D.3.3.4.3, ACI 31814 HAIRPIN SHEAR REINFORCEMENT TIE SHEAR REINFORCEMENT [@p)
SHMON 7,545 D A1 31518 SECTON 171055 »n Q
4. WIND INCLUDES SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY A AND B AND DETACHED 1 AND 2 FAMILY DWELLINGS IN SDC C. £3 HAIRPIN (43 TEE SIMILAR). ; 42
L L 5. FOUNDATION DIMENSIONS ARE FOR ANCHORAGE ONLY. FOUNDATION DESICN (SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT) BY OTHERS. SEE_TABLE FOR REQUIRED QUANTITY. <9
.l L THE DESIGNER MAY SPECIFY ALTERNATE EMBEDMENT, FOOTING SIZE OR ANCHOR BOLT. #3 HAIRPIN (43 TIE SIMILAR). ® - &
6. REFER TO 1/WSWH1 FOR de. ANCHOR BOLT ~N ANCHOR BOLT SEE TABLE FOR REQUIRED QUANTITY. 21w w
FOUNDATION PLAN VIEW 1 spacie N ayal
1% R (|.|5| B
=48
DESIGNER IS PERMITTED TO MODIFY 1 o
DETALLS FOR SPECIFIC CONDITIONS. ) ou
L Z
WSWH ANCHORAGE SOLUTIONS FOR 2500 PSI CONCRETE WSWH ANCHORAGE SOLUTIONS FOR 3000 PSI CONCRETE WSWH ANCHORAGE SOLUTIONS FOR 4500 PSI CONCRETE = (2) (79
WSHH-ABT ANCHOR BOLT WSWH_AB1 ANCHOR BOLT WSWH_ABT ANCHOR BOLT O<a
DESIGN CONCRETE ANCHOR P DESIGN CONCRETE ANCHOR 75D " p DESIGN ICRETE ANCHOR ASD . " SECTION A Of
CRITERIA | COMDITION STRENGTH w ol CRITERIA | CONDITION STRENGTH ALLOWABLE o s CRITERIA | CONDITION STRENGTH ALLOWABLE S e
™ | e @ | W e @ | o HAIRPIN INSTALLATION } —
(GARAGE CURB  SHOWN. OTHER FOOTING TYPES SMILAR
STANDARD i STANDARD 77'?33 H STANDARD 77‘1033 7 i ) (D
CRACKED CRACKED 560 i CRACKED Yo i
SEsMic HIGH STRENGTH SEisMic HIGH STRENGTH 36,800 1 J—— HIGH STRENGTH 36,800 1 STRONG—WALL® HIGH STRENGTH WOOD SHEARWALL SHEAR ANCHORAGE
STANDARD STANDARD 10900 7 STaNDARD 12700 SEISHIC? WD 2
UNCRACKED UNCRACKED 000 i UNCRACKED 500 7 3
HIGH STRENGTH HIGH STRENGTH 36'500 1 HIGH STRENGTH 751800 1 ASD ALLOWABLE SHEAR LOAD, 2
h : - : = MODEL Lok . MIN. CURB/ M LLOWABLE SHEA d H
o _ SHEAR ISTEMWALL WIDTH| SHEAR ISTEMWALL WIDTH] V() w
STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD 7 Ly (in) REINFORCEMENT in) RENSFORCEMENT fsy g
7 5 p—" z
CRACKED CRACKED T CRACKED 10 uncRackeD [ cracked 4
HIGH STRENGTH —2 ! HoH STRENGTH [—20 200 ! HIGH STRENGTH | — 20200 1 W12 10k () 43 TE 5 SEE NOTE 7 8 1w [ 70 W
500 i 0 i WSWH1S 15 (2) #3 HARPINS®S 5 (1) 43 HAIRPIN 5 HARPIN REINF. ACHIEVES MAX
WD o 200 6 "o 500 WSWH24 19 (2) #3 HARPINS® 6 (2) #3 HARPINS® 5 FLLOW SHERT [970 OF THE AmE N\
STANDARD STANDARD 500 7 STANDARD 2,400 WS NAME
,100 9 7,100 NOTES : DATE
UNCRACKED UNCRACKED [ L UNCRACKED 2250 5 i 1. SHEAR ANCHORAGE DESIGNS CONFORM TO ACI 318-19, ACI 318-11 AND ACI 318-14 AND ASSUME MINIMUM 2,500 PSI CONGRETE. n 03-16-2021
HIGH STRENGTH i HIGH STRENGTH 5270 5 HIGH STRENGTH 5700 5 2. SHEAR REINFORCEMENT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR INTERIOR FOUNDATION APPLICATIONS (PANEL INSTALLED AWAY FROM EDGE OF CONCRETE), OR
| 35 ERALED WAL PANEL APPLICATIONS,
T 5,500 i 5,500 7 13 CHECKED
3. SEISMIC INDICATES SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY C THROUGH F. DETACHED 1 AND 2 FAMILY DWELLINGS IN SDC C MAY USE WIND ANGHORAGE
SOLUTIONS. SEISMIC SHEAR REINFORGEMENT DESINS CONFORM TO ACI 318-19, SECTION 17.10.6.3, ACI 31814, SECTION 17.2.35.3
4. WIND_INCLUDES SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY A AND B. SHEET
5. ADDITIONAL TEES MAY BE REQUIRED AT GARAGE CURB OR STEMWALL INSTALLATIONS BELOW ANCHOR REINFORCEMENT PER DESIGNER.
6. USE (1) #3 HAIRPIN FOR WSWHI8 WHEN STANDARD STRENGTH ANCHOR IS USED.
7. USE (1) #3 TIE FOR WSWH12 WHEN PANEL DESIGN SHEAR FORCE EXCEEDS TABULATED ANCHORAGE ALLOWABLE SHEAR LOAD. WSWH1
B. #4 GRADE 40 SHEAR RENFORCEMENT MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR WSWH SHEAR ANCHORAGE SOLUTIONS.
9. CONCRETE EDGE DISTANGE FOR ANCHORS WUST COMPLY WTH ACI 31518 SECTION 17.9.2 ACI 316-14 SECTION 17.7.2 AND ACI 31611 SECTION
10. % DESGIER WAY SPECFY ALTERNATE SHEAR ANCHORAGE, of SEEE
® ® 108 NGO
\__ STRONG—WALL" HIGH STRENGTH WOOD SHEARWALL TENSION ANCHORAGE SCHEDULE 2,500, 3,000 AND 4,500 PSI 2| STRONG—WALL™ WSWH SHEAR ANCHORAGE SCHEDULE AND DETAILS | 5) {_ )

+9



s Y(TTTTD
PLACE ANCHOR REINFORCEMENT WHERE INDICATED O R REIFORCEVENT 1S FOR B o
BASED ON REQUIRED QUANTITY (EX. 2 TIES REQUIRED: ANCHORAGE ONLY. GRADE BEAM WSWH-AB Jlg
PLACE AT LOCATIONS MARKED 1 AND 2) Y TOP CROSSTIE CAP 0|22
DESIGN (SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT) SHEAR REINFORGEMENT PER HEIE
BY DESIGNER. S1E|g
4 1 4 5/WSWHT WHEN REQUIRED. STANDARD 90 DEGREE HOOK o|f |8
WSWH—AB1 SHEAR REINFORCEMENT PER 5/WSAH1 HME]
WSWH—ABTHS \ |~ WHEN REQUIRED, OPTIONAL COLD JOINT STANDARD 135 CONSECUTIVELY PLACED B|E|&
DEGREE HOOK CROSSTIES MUST ALTERNATE —
E PLACEMENT OF 90 DEGREE HOOK w g8
588
= ‘r = e s é ‘r < CONTINUOUS GRADE BEAM TOP AND S8
P . aps o, BOTTOM REINFORCEMENT BY DESIGNER
- LR g P CLOSED TIE ANCHOR REINFORCEMENT PER TABLE. N L_sTRRUP gle
E = AR PR, REQUIRED 10" WIDTH MAY DIFFER FROM GRADE
T R EREN -1 ‘e BEAM SHEAR TIE REINFORCEMENT WIDTH THAT IS H

GRADE BEAM SHEAR TIE
REINFORCEMENT BY DESIGNER

CLOSED TIE ANCHOR REINFORCEMENT
PER THE TABLE IN DETAIL 5/WSWH1.1

DESIGNED BY DESIGNER.

ANCHOR REINFORCEMENT

CONTINUOUS GRADE BEAM TOP AND BOTTOM
REINFORCEMENT BY DESIGNER

ANCHOR REIN. NOTE :
MINIMUM DISTANCES FROM THE ANCHOR
BOLT PLATE WASHER TO TOP AND
BOTTOM OF CLOSED TIE REINFORCEMENT
ARE 13" AND 5" RESPECTIVELY.

DIMENSIONING NOTES

LOCATE CONTINUOUS BAR AT EACH CORNER OF

: DEPTH BY DESIGNER (24" MIN.)
W: WIDTH BY DESIGNER (18" MIN.)

#4 SINGLE PIECE HOOP

#4

10"

TWO PIECE ASSEMBLY

DIMENSIONING NOTES

H: HEIGHT OF ANCHOR REINFORCEMENT
ASSEMBLY BY DESIGNER, SEE DETAL
3/WSWHI.1 FOR MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS

T

e

GRADE BEAM ELEVATION AT 18" AND 24" WALL MODELS 1

GRADE BEAM SECTION AT ANCHOR REINFORCEMENT

CLOSED TIE ANCHOR REINFORCEMENT

PLACE ANCHOR REINFORCEMENT WHERE INDICATED
BASED ON REQUIRED QUANTITY (EX. 3 TIES REQUIRED:
PLACE AT LOCATIONS MARKED 1, 2 AND 3)

SHEAR REINFORCEMENT PER

/ 5/WSWH1 WHEN REQUIRED.

WSWH-AB1
WSWH-ABTHS "\

R ) . . CONTINUOUS GRADE BEAM TOP AND
: ’ E . N “ BOTTOM REINFORCEMENT BY
L - LR DESIGNER

GRADE BEAM SHEAR TIE
REINFORCEMENT BY DESIGNER

EQUAL SPACING CLOSED TIE ANCHOR REINFORCEMENT

PER THE TABLE IN DETAIL 5/WSWH1 1

OPTIONAL COLD JOINT

GRADE BEAM SHEAR TIE REINFORCEMENT
BY DESIGNER

CONTINUOUS GRADE BEAM TOP AND
BOTTOM REINFORCEMENT BY DESIGNER

DIMENSIONING NOTES :
DEPTH BY DESIGNER (24" MIN.)
WIDTH BY DESIGNER (18" MIN.)

GRADE BEAM ELEVATION AT 12" WALL MODEL

N

GRADE BEAM SECTION AWAY FROM ANCHOR REINFORCEMENT

4

WSWH GRADE BEAM ANCHOR REINFORCEMENT

HIGH STRENGTF
STRONG-WALL® ANCHOR ANCHOR

ANCHOR REINFORCEMENT
WIND AND SEISMIC*5¢

AMPLIFIED LRFD APPLIED Df
SEISMIC MOMENT (ft.—

WOOD SHEARWALL MODEL NO. DIAMETER (in.)
WDTH (in.)

STANDARD
STRENGTH WSWH-AB1

HIGH STRENGTH (HS) WSWH-ABTHS STANDARD H‘GHWSTEEVAGETF (HS)

STRENGTH WSWH-AB1 1HS

12" MODEL 3-44 CLOSED TES PER @

7-#4 CLOSED TIES PER 29,500 31,300

. WSH-AB1
187 MODEL WSWH-ABTHS

2-4 CLOSED TES PER @
24" MODEL

4-#4 CLOSED TIES PER

E 48,000 72,900

67,100 103,500

NOTE :

CONFIGURATION AND PLACEMENT.
MINIMUM CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, o = 2500 psi
CLOSED TIE ANCHOR REINFORCEMENT TO BE ASTM AB15 GRADE 60 (MIN) #4 REBAR.

s

PRESSURE.

- ANCHOR REINFORCEMENT CONFORMS TO AC 318-19 SECTION 17.5.2, ACI 318~14 SECTION 17.4.2.9 AND ACI 318-11 SECTION D.5.2.8. FULL-SCALE TESTING WAS USED TO VALIDATE ANCHOR REINFORCEMENT

GRADE BEAM LONGITUDINAL AND TIE REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY THE DESIGNER FOR FLEXURE AND SHEAR LOADING. DESIGN SHOULD CONSIDER PROJECT SPECIFIC DESIGN LOADS AND ALLOWABLE SOIL
SIMPSON STRONG—TIE RECOMMENDS USING THE TABULATED MINIMUM AMPLIFIED LRFD APPLIED SEISMIC DESIGN MOMENT TO ENSURE GRADE BEAM DESIGN FLEXURE AND SHEAR STRENGTH IS ADEQUATE T0 PREVENT

PLASTIC HINGE FORMATION UNDER DEMANDS ASSOCIATED WITH ANCHORAGE FORCES CORRESPONDING TO ACI 318-19 SECTION 17.10.5.3, ACI 318-14 SECTION 17.2.3.4.3 AND ACI 318—11 SECTION D.3.3.4.3.

DEMAND SHEAR/0.7) x Qo x WSWH WALL HEIGHT FOR GRADE BEAM DESIGN

DESIGNER MAY USE REDUCED MOMENT DUE TO APPLIED WSWH LATERAL LOAD. MINIMUM MOMENT SHALL BE THE LESSER OF THE TABULATED MOMENT OR THE AMPLIFIED LRFD DESIGN MOMENT FOR SEISMIC: (ASD DESIGN

www.strangtie.com

(800) 9995088

Pleasanton, CA 94588
® Website:

SIMPSON Strong-Ti

#5956 W. Las Positas Bivd.

" el

StrongTie
# THERE IS NO EQUAL

I

STRONG-WALL® WSWH
ALTERNATE ANCHORAGE DETAILS
ENGINEERED DESIGNS

L THERE IS NO EQUAL

NAVE \

DATE
03-16-2021

N.T.S.
CHECKED

SHEET

WSWH1.1

7. MINIMUM GRADE BEAM DESIGN MOMENT FOR WIND AND SEISMIC IN SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY A AND B AND DETACHED 1 AND 2 FAMILY DWELLINGS IN SDC C: (ASD DESIGN DEMAND SHEAR/0.6) x WSWH WALL HEIGHT.
8. CLOSED TIE MAY BE SINGLE PIECE HOOP OR TWO PIECE ASSEMBLY WITH A U-STIRRUP WITH STANDARD 135 DEGREE HOOKS AND A TOP CROSS TIE CAP. SEE DETAIL 6/WSWH1.1.
9. SEE DETAILS FOR GRADE BEAM ANCHOR REINFORCEMENT PLACEMENT, INSTALLATION AND SPACING REQUIREMENTS. CLOSED TIE ANCHOR REINFORCEMENT QUANTITY IS PER WALL FOR THE 12" WALL MODEL AND PER OF  SHEETS
ANCHOR FOR THE 18" AND 24" MODELS,
108 NO.
\_ WSWH-AB ANCHOR GRADE BEAM REINFORCEMENT AND DESIGN MOMENTS 5 JAN Y,

50



LTP4 SPACING N (s h
® . DESIGNER |5 PERMITTED TO MODIFY W BY OTHERS DESIGNER IS PERMITTED TO MODIFY . 2,
STRONG—WALL® HIGH STRENGTH WOOD SHEARWALL MODELS PLACE STRONG-WALL HIGH STRENGTH WO0D DETALS FOR SPECIFIC CONDITION: 0 SETLs o SHEGE connmons. DETAILS FOR SPECIFIC_ CONDITION: INSTALL SDS J§'x6” SCREWS ME
SHEARWALL OVER THE ANCHOR BOLTS AND MODEL NO. e B (MIN.) FROM, THE TOP SDE gl
SECURE WITH HEAVY BEARING PLATES AND HEAVY = 4x SHIM i PEH
ANCHOR BOLTS TOTAL WALL WSWH-TP12 4 2 x OF THE PLATES PER QTY. HEIH
ELNO. | W (n) | H () NCHOR BOLTS U HEX NUTS (PROVIDED). DO NOT USE AN IMPACT BLOCK HEL
MODEL NO. (in) (in) = ST VEIGHT (1) C " WeNH=TP1B 5 n AND SPACING REQUREMENTS | | 2|2 | g
[ — QUANTITY IA. (in) IGHT U WRENCH. USE 136" WRENCH FOR 1" NUT. DETAILED IN 8/WSWH2. SlE| 2
[ WSWHI 2 105 TIGHTEN ANCHOR NUTS FINGER TIGHT + ' TURN. WSH-TP24 46 8 BIEIR
WSWHIBx7 155 i J S )
WSWHT 2 120 f i i f NEE
WSWH1Bx 175 \ FULL-HEIGHT / “ T 4¢ SHIM BLOCK 5|8
WSWH24x] 4 225 ATTACH WSWH—TP PLATE ADJACENT FRAMING * eI
WSWHT 2 2 108 130 STRONG-WALL® (PROVIDED) ON ONE SIDE ONLY ALIGN WSWH—TP INSTALL SDS /{"6” SCREWS AT BY OTHERS /
WSWHT B B 108 195 o SmENeTH WTH A COMBINATION OF SDS NOTCHES WITH BOTTOM AN ANCLE THAT PREVENTS SEE 6/WSWH2 FOR Sle
WSWH24, 108 250 b o SR EASL Jx6" AND SWS16150 OF TOP PLATES THEw FROM DTN TOP CONNECTION
WSWHIZx 145 CONNECTOR SCREWS 3 ‘ STRONG-WALL® - . J
WSWHIBx 710 30 DEGREES (TYP.) | HoH sTRENGTH — |
WSWH 24 275 Top PR, , " - 00D SHEARWALL . —
WSWH12x 165 HEAVY HEX NUT AND HEAVY PLATES INSTALL 4%" T0 12" SHIM BLOCK 1" 7O 4" SHIM BLOCK
ﬁm;ﬁx §§§ / BEARING PLATE AR A CRIPPLE SHEARWALL, BLOCKING SEE 6/WSWH2 FOR TOP
T : = r 1 AND STRAP BY OTHERS] CONNECTION
WSWH24x B 570 7" MAXMUM SDS25600 WBYD%MDEEEE FURRING NOT DECIGNER. SHALL DESIGN AND DETAIL
WSWH24x B 420 . , WOOD SHIM. FOR + REQUIRED 7
i = =5 7 7 S CREATES COUNTERBORE EXCEPT AS 1. SHEAR TRANSFER
i THAN 75" SEE REQUIRED FOR 2. OUT-OF-PLANE LOADING EFFECT \
WSWH24x: A 520 : STRONG-WALL® FINISH MATERIAL 3. INCREASED OVERTURNING AND = =
9/WSHHZ. HIGH STRENGTH ATTACHMENT DRIFT DUE TO ADDITIONAL HEIGHT A~
SEE SHEETS WSWH1 AND ] 100D SHEARWALL FOR & T0 12" BLOCK DEPTHS FULL-HEIGHT] 8
WSWHI1 FOR ANCHORAGE - FOR 8" T0 12" BLOCK DEPTHS:
NOTES SoLUToNs Gl OPTIONAL 1" DIAMETER BY SEC TION SECTION ATTACH SMPSON STRONG-TIE® CS16 STRAPS AT T éEi’;?NEST -
1. FOR HEIGHTS NOT LISTED, ORDER THE NEXT TALLEST PANEL AND TRIM TO FIT. J4" DEEP COUNTERBORE 4x FRAMING 6% FRAMING EDGE OF WSWH PANEL (EACH SIDE) USING 10dx1}4” NAILS L BY OTHERS Q
5 WAMOM JRIMMED HEIGHT FOR AL EANE R SHIM BLOCK HEICHTS GREATER THAN & AND UP TO 10 (@]
8 COME WITH PRE-ATTACHED HOLDOWNS, TWO HEAVY HEX NUTS, TWO s 0 Block -
HEAVY BEARING PLATES, ONE WSWH—TP TOP CONNECTION PLATE WITH REQUIRED « 8 NAILS INTO WSWH PANEL (4
FASTENERS AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. . . i=
! SHIM BLOCK HEICHTS GREATER THAN 10" AND UP 10 12°; WALL® =
3. ALL PANELS ARE 3%" THICK. + 10 NALS INTO BLOCK ZEF?NSGTREVQ&H & . .
10 NALS INTO WSWH PANEL b4 g
CRIPPLE WALL W0OD SHEARWALL Seg_ 4
® Biige
STRONG—WALL™ WSWH MODELS 1 STANDARD INSTALLATION BASE CONNECTION | 4| TOP CONNECTION 6| TOP OF WALL HEIGHT ADJUSTMENTS 9 ‘é’g(jg
581
28
T PLACE STRONG-WALL® HIGH STRENGTH WOOD DESIGNER IS PERMITTED TO MODIFY SWH—TP_CONNEC TION 2 ALLOVED I TOP e Ao 8 Jsg¢
— — WSWH-TP CO! ION " =)
EDGE DRILL ZONE. £
IF APPLICABLE SHEARWALL OVER THE ANCHOR BOLTS AND DETAILS FOR SPECIFIC CONDITIONS. FASTENER QUANTITY DESIGNER IS PERMITTED TO MODIFY EDGE DRILL ZONE . IN TOP 8" OF PANEL A =Egs
- 0 STENER QUA DETALLS FOR SPECIIC CONDITIONS, MIDDLE J5 OF 8" OF PANEL g
SECURE WITH HEAVY BEARING PLATES AND HEAVY MODEL NO. 50 0525000 ¢ BANEL THICKNESS EACE DRILL_ZONE. =8£.3
; HEX NUTS (PROVIDED). DO NOT USE AN w/m TS 5 N | FACE DRILL ZONE E/Eggis%m%« PANEL B2 T 2 i
TOP PLATES ! IS WSWH-TP SHEAR VRENCH. USE 154" WRENCH FOR 17 NUT. STRONG-WALL® HIGH STRENGTH WSWH_TP1B 52 g HOES. MAINTAIN 15" MIN. i .
TRANGHER PLATE TIGHTEN ANCHOR NUTS FINGER TIGHT + J5* TURN. WOOD SHEARWALL e 2 2 SR TEE HaEs I el 127 ABOVE EXISTNG C
7% MAXIMUM WOOD SHIM. FAE AND THREE IN FROM CHASE AND HOLE, MIN o B
FOR SHIMS GREATER STRONG-WALL® HIGH STRENGTH O QUTSIDE EDGE, = B
THAN 7 SEE 9/ WSWH. SEE 10/WSWH2 FOR ALLOWABLE FRAMING BY OTHERS (NOT WOOD SHEARWALL o H-DAETR TYPICAL. A H
’ - L—"" EDGE AND FACE DRILL ZONES —~ NALING ATTACH WSWH-TP (PROVIDED) (0LES, MAX. ? w
SHOWN FOR CLARITY) ALIGN WSWH-TP ! . &
BY OTHERS S SOuBNATON o NOTCHES WITH BOTTOM APPROX. 670G MN 22 I &
o . 2 K
STRONG- WAL O NECTOR SoRewe OF TOP PLATES 30 DEGREES (TYP.) 1o FACE HoLES A *
L— wognsgaasmm FRAMING }' x PANEL WDTH ALLOWED IN LOWER
ERAMING BY OTHERS x 3 W0OD FURRING 46" OF PANEL o ~—
ToP
N BY OTHERS INSTALL WSWH-TP g
= WSWH HOLDOWN (veca) Y PLATES \ 1 Sffzf‘s ON BOTH SIDES NO EDGE HOLES |l 14 \
1 ‘] ] ;
‘ JOIST HANCER k e [ AS NECESSARY Y x PANEL WIDTH O o ;%EE B )=
| HEAVY HEX NUT AND D FOR TICHT FIT x 3" WOOD FURRING
T HEAVY BEARING PLATE (IF REQUIRED) P HOLES. HOLES FOR.
g | SILL PLATE 78" MAXIMUM SDS25600 1” DIAMETER BY %* o 4%-DIA. HOLES, MAX. WSWH24X7 PANEL
A | ANCHORAGE WOOD SHIM. FOR DEEP COUNTERBORE « MAX. OF TWO 4%’-DIA. HOLES ~ ONLY
- ; BY OTHERS SEE SHEETS WSWH1 AND SHIMS GREATER STRONG=WALL® Fhx o one

R ONE 4)4’x12" HOLE.

| : : =
| WSWHI1 FOR THAN 7", SEE HIGH STRENGTH . . 456" HOLE
| ANCHORAGE SOLUTIONS WOOD SHEARWALL Soaene! %EQS%EEFNTER « & FROM TOP OF PD 2]
PANEL, MIN. ; 1) 5
STRONG-WALL® HIGH STRENGTH WODD SHEARWALL HEIGHT TO . 22
DESIGNER IS PERMITTED TO MODIFY |  [ENSURE CONCRETE IS LEVEL AND SMOOTH INCLUDE THE DEPTH OF THE FLOOR SYSTEM AND SHALL BE SECTION OPTIONAL ; SECTION ALLOWABLE SMALL HOLES ALLOWABLE LARGE HOLES ® =37
DETAILS FOR SPECIFIC CONDITIONS. BENEATH PANEL. GRIND OR FILL AS NECESSARY. INSTALLED DIRECTLY ON THE FOUNDATION. SPECIFY PANEL HEIGHT DIAMETER BY % FACE AND EDGE DRILL ZONES  IN ADDITION TO ALLOWABLE 1 S w
FROM TOP OF FOUNDATION TO UNDERSIDE OF TOP PLATES OR BEAM. DEEP COLNTERBORE 8x FRAMING SMALL HOLES 1 Wo
<C B0
— — ow
o
= w
]
[ SHEAR TRANSFER DESIGN DESIGNER IS PERMITTED TO MODIFY DESIGNER IS PERMITTED TO MODIFY END OF PANEL TO 1. STRONG-WALL® HIGH STRENGTH WOOD SHEARWALL IS MANUFACTURED AND TRADEMARKED BY (D = w
&/ / AND DETAILS BY OTHERS DETAILS FOR SPECIFIC CONDITIONS. DETAILS FOR SPECIFIC CONDITIONS. NEAREST SCREW "SIMPSON STRONG—TIE COMPANY INC.” HOME OFFICE: 5956 W. LAS POSITAS BLVD., PLEASANTON, é Zz
| J ) (SEE TABLE) CA 94588 TEL: (B0D) 999-5099, FAX: (925) 847-1597. "SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COMPANY INC.” =Z ko
| {7 WHEN WSWH—PS STRAPS OMITTED, WSWHZ4 | 1 /\ﬁ IS AN IS0 9001-2008 REGISTERED COMPANY. z
| ALLOWABLE SHEAR VALUES FOR INSTALL SDS J{"x6” SCREWS 2. USE OF THIS PRODUCT IS SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT. (@) w
/A STANDARD PANEL APPLY. DISTANCE FOR SCREWS (ORDER SEPARATELY). 3. THIS PRODUCT IS PART OF THE OVERALL LATERAL FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM OF THE STRUCTURE. fad
n -/ A (in) B (n) INSTALL IN 2 ROWS AS DESIGN OF THE BUILDING'S LATERAL FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM, INCLUDING THE LOAD PATH TO
2 5 SHOWN AND COUNTERSINK TRANSFER LATERAL FORCES FROM THE STRUCTURE 10 THE GROLND, IS THE RESPONSEILTY OF —
AS REQUIRED. .
GARAGE HEADER ROUGH OPENING HEIGHT e I 2% (&) SWPSON 4. ENGINEER OF RECORD IS PERMITTED TO MODIFY DETALS FOR SPECIFIC CONDITIONS. w
b 21271212 I % SRONG-TE®LTP4 | 5 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERFY AL DIMENSIONS, CONDITIONS, ELEVATIONS, ETC. PRIOR TO
STRONG-WALL® 3 MIN. WDTH BY 11%" MIN. DEPTH . ROUGH NOTES : mcﬁ FRAVING INSTALLATION OF ANY COMPONENTS FOR THE STRONG-WALL SB SYSTEM. IF ANY
HIGH STRENGTH HEADER BY OTHERS. FOR WSWH AND woneL o, |, KM H CURB OPENING 7. MAINTAIN END DISTANCES TO PREVENT SCREWS P IE DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND, THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DESIONER FOR .
WOOD SHEARWALL HEADER FURRING REQUIREMENTS, HEIGHT FROM PENETRATING THROUGH THE OUTER EDCES. CLEARANCE o CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. g 2
WHEN APPLICABLE, SEE DETAILS WSWHI 27 " T 2. INSTALL SCREWS PERPENDICULAR TO THE TOP — M 6. INSTALLATION OF PRODUCT SHALL BE DONE IN CONFORMANCE TO THESE DRAWINGS. THE 2 B
4/WSWH4, 5/WSWH4 AND 6/WSWHA. it 78 % 6114 PLATE. (2 PER SDE). PERFORMANCE OF MODIFIED PRODUCTS OR ALTERED INSTALLATION PROCEDURES ARE THE SOLE 2
WSHH24x7 5 7-0" 3. EDGE DISTANCES ASSUME DOUBLE TOP PLATE. NO HOLES IN RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DESIGNER H
N NToiED Region. | 7 SMPSON STRONG-TIE COMPANY INC. RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS, DESIGNS, w
STRONG-WALL® . | . 17 MIN. W5 MIN. GION. AND MODELS WITHOUT NOTICE OR LIABILITY FOR SUCH CHANGES. g
| — HIGH STRENGTH WSHHIZE 85 0 71 FROM EDGE ROW SPACING 8. ALL HARDWARE CALLED OUT IS SIMPSON STRONG-TE. -
ROUGH A1 WOOD SHEARWALL | \eiiacs 9. SEE ICC~ES ESR-2652 OR CITY OF LOS ANGELES RR25730 AS APPLICABLE FOR ADDITIONAL *
OPENING oty o 5 23 O I /\ INFORMATION. \ /
POST AND CONNECTION g 0 o . ! 1
DETAILS BY OTHERS \ 6 3K 5" MIN. AT EDGE ;le\ﬁ JL L/ L= W(MIN.) (_\
| NOTES : J5" MIN. SDS TIP TO CHASE 1%" 0.C. MIN NAME
| A 1. IF REQUIRED ROUGH OPENING HEIGHT EXCEEDS / DATE
i
TABLE VALUE, SPECIFY NEXT TALLER PANEL AND PLAN VIEW 03-16-2021
{ TRIM AS NECESSARY. THE STRONG-WALL® HIGH SDS SCREW SPACING
| STRENGTH WOOD SHEARWALL MAY BE TRIMMED TO 7.
| A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 74%". DOUBLE SIMPSON L w L L w L CHECKED
i 2. FURRING DOWN GARAGE HEADER MAY BE TOP PLATES STRONG-TIE® LTP4
) REQUIRED FOR CORRECT ROUGH OPENING HEIGHT. FRAMING ANCHORS SHEET
STRONG-WALL® INSTALLATION NOTES :
SIMPSON STRONG~TIE® HIGH STRENGTH 1. AGTUAL CUT LENGTH (L) MUST BE GREATER THAN
FOR GARAGE VALL OPTION 2, DESGNER SHALL DESION AND DETAL | | Sl Rl e fior STRENCTH OR EQUAL TO PANEL WDTH (W) WSWH2
1. SHEAR TRANSFER 2. THIS DETAIL APPLICABLE FOR SLOPES UP TO 12:12.
2. OUT—OF—PLANE LOADING EFFECT SECTION VIEW 3. PANELS TALLER THAN 12" MUST BE DESIGNED FOR
GARAGE WALL OPTION 1 GARAGE WALL OPTION 2 3. INCREASED OVERTURNING AND DRIFT DUE TO ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 2X6 OR WIDER FRAMING THE APPLICATION. OF  SHEETS
ALTERNATE_WSWH_GARAGE FRONT OPTIONS 3| RAKE WALL 8| NOTES ) &7
J /

51



s

\meee
RESIDENCE
[ @ omewar ADDITION AND
©Power [e] e meervious suseaces () PERVIOUS SURFACES REMODEL
RTeoESs Q[
(61 oveRAERD POWER NES owALwAY
] ) WATER VETER (v15)
) cAS HETER 1F)
i g ) TANKLESS WATER HEATER WILL B RELOCATED TANKLESS WATER PROJECT CONTACT
[ = ELOCATED HEATER
f ) AIC UNIT TOMVO
I ! sone 959 SOUTH COAST DRIVE, COSTA MESSA,
1 | o | i CA 92626, SUITE 325
| | ® < E)MAN ) POST PHONE: (714)-299-4770
‘ ’E AN EMAIL: HOMEBASEDS@GMAIL.COM
| [
Vo B SYMBOL LEGEND
el ) ; OWNERSHIP
| I — ™ ORANAGE DIRECTION AND SLOPE CHRISTOPHER LAWRENGE GREAVES
| & oxmmusgrerovsao T0KINGS ROAD, NEWPORT SEACH,
A KEYNOTE CALLOUT PHONE: (714) 369-7762
(E) PATIO WILL .
AEpATIO WL He oo ot s EMAIL: LAWRENCE@GREAVESCOMPANY.COM
7
) [TT77  exsTNGTosE REMOVED
En . ol [ |
B 8 q | I -§85——SS-  SEWERLINE
3
- R SCE soumeRncarouA EDSoN g -
: — ;
- r &
. E ’ EEl B _ P 2 el 4 a ™
5 s |5 5 > = 5 B (o] ©
4 201 | B B . 35517 3 _— ; ©
g Gl P I 8 e \) e = w N
g (E) MAIN HOUSE ;l & & (N) MAIN HOUSE i ,l g E w =z o
910 KINGS RD, NEWPORT BEACH, R | 910 KINGS RD, NEWPORT BEACH, | D
y . CA 92663 % v CA 92663 [a] o ~ <
9 2,920 SF S v 3,435 SF < oo
> > | w= x _-
3) w ) I
) S B o
H <
u Zuw
fiy =] “m
(E) 2-CAR (E) 2-CAR 1M1SF m o
GARAGE la GARAGE o | P w =
411 SF 411 SF ['4 o
s
®
|
l l ! -
K L e U T DELTA| DATE |DESCRIPTION
e e | TerooRRecTons
. . ® A | wwas | awcomecrons
B @oemon s g g £ [ £ 88 o |eroieavout g
b BN T § Az | EER s £
o ’ b g e . “ H g
.o X, . H
£ ! £
% ﬁl
NI SR S === SSOSeiRtst| ittt P NI O SR 9 == Attty
FL 8800 FL 850 e e e s
— e oo e R I e
Bla REMOVED TO BE REMOVED /LEDGEABLE CODES A
| G Foussons
: | HEa. " STREET CURB 8 GUTTER
£ £
e " ClE R EAC55HA PERMIT 15 REQUIRED FOR EXCAVATIONS DEEPER THAN 5 AND FOR ONE DESIGNER ! MANY STYLES
§ § SHORING AND UNDERPINNING.
iy o THE MAXIMUM TIME TO COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION ON A 7
KINGS RD KINGS RD PERUITS ISSUED APTER AUGUST 21,2015 AS REQUIRED BY NBMC SECTION 15.02095. G
************** Coverineorsesr T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T i T T T SITE PLANS
EXISTING SITE PLAN 1= 10" (2) PROPOSED SITE PLAN 15°=1-0"(1) /\
A.01

52



ON DEMAND WATER HEATER

DOOR/ WINDOW NOTES

GENERAL WINDOW NOTES

VENT NOTES.
DO NOT INSTALL VENT
LESS THAN 3 BELOW
EAVES OR
OVERHANGS. DO NOT
INSTALL VENT
TERMINUS WIN. 3 OF
BLDG. OPENING OR
ANY AR INTAKE.

P

PRESSURE
RELIEF
HOT WATER VALVE
OUTLET
TOFIXTURES
BALLVALVES

TAKAGI
T3

WATER
HEATER

FLASH

UNIONS

0

RECIRCULATION PUMP

EXPANSION TANK

INTERIOR

TYP. 1/2“6‘(? BD. 3
INT.FIN|

e Oy
SHT'G. WHERE
OCCURS)

CLEARANCES:
TP, 2
FRONT:* -
BACK: "
SIDES: 2
BOTTOM: 12
* 24" RECOMMENDED IN
FRO!
FOR MAINTENANCE
RELAYS

NOTE: THIS IS A CONCEPT
DRAWING ONLY, G.C. TO
REFER TO MFGR?

H
VERIFY BASED ON MANUFACTURE
‘SPECIFICATION

ol
—A

SECTION

SPECIFICATIONS FORALL
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
AND SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
Y
CHECKVALVES -
MEGR: TAKAGH
TANKLESS WATER
HEATERS
e
cow RVINE, CA. 62618
WATER 888,662 5244
NET FL940.7703171
WW TAAGLCOM
EXTERIOR
PLYWOOD
SHEATHING OVER
WAL 4
WAL o 2STUD 15°0.C.
3 g
35
43 ANLE
g & WATER HEATER
Fi
=
i 5
[ povwo. sur. srear
PANEL PER STRUCT.
(WHERE OCCURS)
L arraming, per
[ pan
FRONT

1. ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS SHALL MEET CITY'S SECURITY
ORDINANCE.

2. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS & WINDOWS SHALL BE WEATHER TIED AND
PROVIDE WITH INSECT SCREEN-METAL DOORS & WINDOWS SHALL BE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH ANSI STD. A13 OR A1342.

8, THE MANUPACTURED WINDOWS AND SLIDING DOOR SHALL HAVE A
LaBI BY THE NATIONALS RATING
GOUNGIL (NFRG) AND COVIPLIAKCE WITH THE ENERGY GALCULATIONS

4. THE LOAD RESISTANCE OF GLASS UNDER UNIFORM LOAD SHALL BE
DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E1300.

5. ALL TEMPERED GLASS (TG) SHALL BE ACID-ETCHED, SAND-BLASTED,
CERAMIC-FIRED, LASER-ETCHED, OR EMBOSSED PER ORC 2406.3.

6. GLAZING AND INSULATION SHALL CONFORM TO THE STATE ENERGY
INSULATION STANDARD.

7. DEAD BOLT LOCKS ARE REQUIRED ON ALL EXTERIOR DOORS
(INCLUDING HOUSE TO GARAGE).

8. GLAZING SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING IF LESS THAN 72" ABOVE
BATHROOM FINISH FLOOR.

. SLIDING GLASS DOORS AND WINDOWS LOCATED LESS THAN 16 FEET
ABOVE ANY SURFACE AVAILABLE FOR USE BY THE PUBLIC SHALL BE
CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKING SECURELY. MOVEABLE PANELS SHALL
NOT BE EASILY REMOVED FROM THE FRAME.

10. ALL MAIN OR FRONT ENTRY TO DWELLINGS SHALL BE ARRANGED SO
THAT THE OCCUPANT HAS A VIEW OF THE AREA IMMEDIATELY OUTSIDE

11. ALL SWINGING DOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A DEAD BOLT
WITH A MINIMUM THROW OF 1 INCH AND AN EMBEDMENT OF NOT
LESS THAN 5/8 INCH.

12. THE INACTIVE LEAF OF A PAIR OF DOORS AND THE UPPER LEAF
OF DUTCH DOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A DEAD BOLT.

13. NON-REMOVABLE PINS SHALL BE USED IN PIN TYPE HINGES
WHICH ARE ACCESSIBLE FROM THE OUTSIDE WHEN THE DOOR IS
CLOSED.

14, UNFRAMED GLASS DOORS SHALL BE FULLY TEMPERED GLASS
NOT LESS THAN 112" THICK

15. NARROW-FRAMED GLASS DOORS SHALL BE FULLY TEMPERED
GLASS NOT LESS THAN 1/4" THICK.

16. ANY GLASS WHICH IS LOCATED WITHIN 40 INCHES OF THE
BLOCKING DEVICE ON A DOOR SHALL BE FULLY TEMPERED OR HAVE
APPROVED METAL BARS, SCREENS OR GRILLS,

17.17 IS CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO CONFIRM
DOORMWINDOW ROUGH OPENNG DMENSIONS WITH THE.
MAN! IER PRIOR TO BE

18. AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS, IF PROVIDED, SHALL BE
LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 325. (R309.4)

15, EMERGENCY EGRESS: A N, SET CLEAR OPENING OF 57

SQUAY 2 MIN. SET GLEAR HEIGHT OF 24 NCHES. ¢ WINDOW
S CLEAR OPENING EMERGENCY EGRESS No MORE THAN 4
INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR.

WITHOUT OPENING DOOR. SUCH VIEW MAY BE
VIEW, A VIEW PORT, WINDOW, OR OTHER OPENING.

20, MUST HAVE TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT
LABELS.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR SHALL RELOCATE REUSABLE MATERIALS TO DESIGNATED SALVAGE AREA, NON-USABLE MATERIALS SHALL BE
PLACED

APPROPRIATELY IN REFUSE BIN AND SHALL BE COVERED AT NIGHT AND DURING RELATIVE HIGH WINDS, RAIN, ETC... REFUSE BIN SHALL BE
COVERED DURING TRANSFER TO AND FROM DUMP SITE. CONTRACTOR TO BE LIABLE FOR REFUSE SPILLING. ALL DEBRIS TO BE HAULED AWAY AND

SHALL BE COMPLETED TO BROOM FINISH. EXISTNG MATERIALS ANDIOR STRUCTURE 10 Rl
F PLASTIC OR WHA R

CLEAN-UP
PAINT CHIPPING, ETC. UIRE

VAN SHALL B PROTECTED FROM DUST.
R PROPER PROTECTION. EXISTING STRUCTURES SHALL H,

ERACING AND SHORIG AS REOUIRED 70 PROTECT THE EXISTNG STRUCTURE: FROVIDE DE-WATERING FACILTES FOR CONSTRUGTION AS
REQUIRED. COORDINATE AS-BUILT INFORMATION, STRUCTURAL, ETC. TO DESIGNER/ENGINEER AS REQUIRED.

2 THE DISCHARGE OF POLLUTANTS TO ANY STORM DRANAGE SYSTEM IS PROHIBITED. NO SOID WASTE, PETROLEUM BYPRODUCTS, SOIL

PARTICULAT

CONSTRUCT\ON WASTE MATERIALS, OR WASTEWATER GENERATED ON CONSTRUCTION SITES OR BY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIE:

HALL BE

EMERGENCY EGRESS

1. MIN. SET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET.

2. MIN. SET CLEAR HEIGHT OF 24 INCHES.

3, WINDOW SILL CLEAR OPENING EMERGENCY EGRESS NO MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR

WINDOW AND DOOR NOTE

1. WINDOW MANUFACTURER AND INSTALLER SHALL INSURE THAT ALL.

OR EXCEED ALL oF

L BE INSTALLED PER AME

2 OMMENDATIONS STANDARD PRACTIGE FOR NSTALLATION OF WINBOIS WTH NTEGRAL MOUNTING FLANGES N STUD PRAVE CONS TRUGTION"

3. INSTALL AN ISOLATION MEMBRANE BELOW THE THRESHOLD OF ALL SLIDING GLASS DOORS THAT REST ON A CONCRETE SLAB.

4. ALL SEALANT SHALL BE OF HIGH QUALITY AND REVIEWED OFR COMPATIBILITY WITH ASPHALTIC MEMBRANES AND FLASHING MATERIAL

3
2
H z
H H
. 57SF MNMUM
= 20° MINNIMUM 20 MINNIMUM
g 8
3 i
= ol2 z oz
E HERE HE
H EH H HH
H EE = 2z
3 P 3 a2

LACED, CONVEYED OR DISCHARGED INTO THE STREET, GUTTER OR STORM DRAIN SYSTEM.

3, THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FVE.FOOTGLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION

FAGLITES (POWER POLES, PULLSOXES S, VAU

LTS, PUMPS, VALVES,
T CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT 82 WITHN TEN FEET OF ARY POWER LINES WHETHER OR

METERS, PPURTENANCES, ETC.) OR TO THE LOCATION OF
NOT THE LINES ARE LOCATED ON THE

PROPERTY. FAILURE 70 COMPLY MAY CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS ANDIOR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES,

4. WHEN UTILITIES METER ALTERATION / RELOCATION OCCUR, INSTALLATION PROCEDURES SHALL BE VERIFIED AND APPROVED BY THE BUILDING

INSPECTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

5. ALL CONSTRUCTION WASTE AND DEBRIS MUST BE CONTAINERIZED AT ALL TIMES.

6. DUST CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT.

7. CONCRETE SLAB AND UNDER-FLOOR INPECTIONSIN SHALL BE MADE ATERAFIN-SLAB O UNDERFLOOR REINFORCING STEEL AND
BUILDINGSERVICE EQUIPMENT, CONDUCTS, PIPING OR ORTHE ANCILLARY BUILDING TRADE PRODUCTS OR EQUIPMENT ARE INSTALLED, BUT
BEFORE ANY CONCRETE ISPLACED OR FLOOR SHEATHING IS INSTALLED, INCLUDING THE SUBFLOOR. (R109.1.1.1)

8 ROUGH INSPECTION OF PLUMBING, MECHANICAL GAS AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE MADE PRIOR TO COVERING OR CONCEALMENT,
BEFORE FIXTURES OR APPLIANCES ARE SET OR INSTALLED , AND PRIOR TO FRAMING INSPECTION. (R109.1.2)

9. WATER PIPING MATERIALS WITHIN A BUILDING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC. 604.1 OF THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE. PEX, CPVC AND

o
PLASTIC WATER PIPNG SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SEC. 804 OF THE GPC, INSTALLATION

APPENDIX | OF THE CPC AN

D MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDED INSTALLATIONSTANDARDS. CPVC WATER PIPING REQUIRES A

DS OF
CERTIFICKTION OF COMPLIANCE AS SPECIFIED IN SEC 0411 OF THE CPC PRIOR 10 PERMIT ISSUAGE,

BATHROOM EXHAUST REQUIREMENTS

GENERAL NOTES

1. AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER
AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING,

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND AMENDMENTS.

3. PROVIDE RAIN GUTTERS AND CONVEY RAIN WATER TO THE STREET.
4. UFER GROUND IS REQUIRED AT NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE.

5. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES REQUIRED FOR ELECTRICAL, CABLE TV. AND TELEPHONE

6. ALL 120-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT
TCHENS, PAMILY ROOWS, DINNG ROONS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, SUROOS, RECREATION ROOMS,

CLOSETS, HALLY

CAONDRY AREAS, O SMILAR ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY ALISTED COMBINATION-TYPE ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER

INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE ENTIRE BRANCH CIRCUIT

7. AL RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN BATHROOMS, GARAGES, OUTDOORS, CRAWL SPACES BASEMENTS, KITCHEN COUNTERTOP SURFACES, SINK,
LAUNDRY AREAS AND WET AREAS SHALL HAVE GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTER PROTECTION FOR PERSONNEL

8. PROVIDE MECHANICAL VENTILATION FOR BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS WITHOUT OPENABLE WINDOW.

8, THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL EXAMINE AND BECOME FAMILIAR WITH ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, SURVEY THE PROPERTY AND BECOME FAMLAR

WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND SCOPE OF WORK A
UBMITTED AT

PIROUGH KNOWLEDGE OF ALL WORK AND MATERIALS REQUIRED, ANY DISCREPANCY ANDIOR UNCERTAINTY
RSO WHAT ATERIALS OR PROBUCT 13 10 B USED SHOULD BE VERIIED WITH TH OWNER OR ENGIEER OF RECORD

10.DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE.

41, IN THE EVENT A DISCREPANCY IS FOUND IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THE OWNER AND THE DESIGNER/ENGINEERS SHALL BE NOTIFIED, IN

WRITING, IMMEDIATELY.

12 DEMOLITION CONTRAGTOR SHALL RELOGATE REUSABLE MATERIALS T0 DESIGNATED SALVAGE AREA NON-USABLE MATERIALS SHALL
\CED APPROPRI URING

IATELY IN REFUSE
COVERED BURIG TRANSFER 10 AND FROM
AND

OVERED AT NI

R M OUMP SITE. GO R70E
CLEAN'UP SHALL BE COMPLETED 10 BROOM FINISH, EX\ST\NG VTR

DUST, PANT CHIPPING,
CIN

B LIABLE FOR REFUSE SPILLING., ALL DEBR
JALS ANDIOR STRUCT
R IS REQUIRED FOR PROPER PROTECTION

BE
RELATIVE HIGH WINDS, RAIN. ETC...REFUSE BIN SHALL BE
SIS T 88 HALED AWAY

“TURE TO REMAIN SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM

EXISTING STRUCTURES SHALL HAVE

ETC. F PLASTIC OR WHATEVE
AN SHORING AS REQUIRED 70 PROTECT THE EXISTING STRUETURE. PROVIDE DEWATERING FACILITES FOR CONSTRUGTIONAS

REQURED S-BUILT X LETC.TO

13,THE DISCHARGE OF POLLUTANTS T0 ANY STORM DRANAGE SYSTEM IS PROHIBITED. NO SOID WASTE: PETROLEUM BYPRODUCTS, SOLL

PARTICULATE, CONSTRUCTION WASTE MATERIALS, OR WASTE!

GENERATED OK CONSTAUCTION SITES OR v CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE PLACED, CONVEYED OR DISCHARGED INTO THE STREET,

GUTTER OR STORM DRAIN SYSTEM.

THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE-FOOTCLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION
R

n
FACILITIES (POWER P
‘THE HOOK-UP.

OLES, PULLBOXES, TRANSFORMERS,

VAULTS, PUMPS, VALVES, MET!

HE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN FEET OF Al

ERS. PPURTENANCES, ETC.) OR TO THE LOCATION OF

POWER LINES WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES ARE LOCATED ON THE

0 N NY POWER LINE
PROPERTY. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND/OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES.

15, WHEN UTILITIES METER ALTERATION / RELOCATION OCCUR, INSTALLATION PROCEDURES SHALL BE VERIFIED AND APPROVED BY THE

BUILDING INSPECTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

TABLE 150.0-E

DEMAND-CONTROLLED LOCAL VENTILATION EXHAUST AIRFLOW RATES AND CAPTURE EFFICIENCY

APPLICATION

COMPLIANCE CRITERIA

Enclosed kitchen or

nonenclosed kitchen
applicable.

Vented range hood, including appliance-range hood combinations, shall meet
either the capture efficiency (CE) or the airflow rate specified in Table 150.0-G as

{ kitch
Enclosed kitchen cres

Other kitchen exhaust fans, including downdraft: 300 cfm (150 L/s) or a capacity

Nonenclosed kitchen

Other kitchen exhaust fans, including downdraft: 300 cfm (150 L/s)

Bathroom

50 cfm (25 L/s)

KITCHEN EXHAUST REQUIREMENTS

CEEC Table 150.0-G: Kitchen Range Hood Airflow Rates (Cfm) and ASTM E3087 Capture Efficiency
Ratings According To Dwelling Unit Floor Area and Kitchen Range Fuel Type

Dwelling floor area (ft2) Electric Range Natural Gas Range
>1500 50% CE or 110 cfm 70% CE or 180 cfm
>1000-1500 50% CEor 110cfin | 80% CE or 250 cfm
750-1000 55% CE or 130 cfm 85% CE or 280 cfm
<750 65% CE or 160 cfm | 85% CE or 280 cfm

(CE)
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LS s S cop o D EUCS e s e i 4410 BUILDING MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION w -
R A ke 0 PRODUCT CLASS IANTENANCE RANUAL Atn i f e nspcton,  manus compact g py
a Sithe Cablomia Biding Codo, g\ oy Product Class 1 (< 50 ';M"“"""""w""'m'm
property, prevent erosion and retain soil runoff on the site. :gna il Copm AL = Y I s— ~ i life cycle of the structure.
1 Chaper 2, to the building. PIOGOCH RO 2 (5.0 S 110 5 8.0/ 08Y - 2. Operation and maintenance instructions for the fcllowing:
2. Wherecom v 250 e, colecton e smiae o v s ot Prod G 3800 s g WuAG sstms
. S e BLiang Cade Crapr 118 o o 1o compy wih Socton 4 108 £33 11 e t e
covin 410042212 Aot v shalnan i e anegn, kit s sod dowtapns
v eqamars i Shco 108 4233k B S, whore sl shlcompty v & Sonc ooy . edng conerses 5o rs. DELTA| DATE |DESCRIPTION
oy o o B o1 Gt g oo, sl 1. 4 ey o & e .
VS mub . Sochon 1100A. buidings. 3 e o s A or-17-2025 15T CORRECTIONS
; Gl Pambig Got. Nameseonon ; sigafmieniy
g 4106423 Rosorvea . e ol odeg e pograr et A | wews 2ND CORRECTIONS
4106424 Rosoved. e an ;i e on o o
e v o e 10, o oy 108,425 Elctic vaice reay spac ignage. 7o v Caltoria Pramingcod .
1. Swales - NOTE: . oot
5. Wty cotocton and aapsal systoms o 1S TABLE COMPILES THE DATA IN SECTION 43031, AND 1§ INCLUDED AS A o
5 Framvarane N g CONENENGE FOR THE USER ! o, e onrepeed i ko, i ot B o, o
O e [ aaman TABLE - MAXIMUM FIXTURE WATER USE 5 om0t i oot saargy
S S S A T i res Homee D ———
o Addons s s ot alring he dainage pah s oo moeh oo, 1 SHOWERHEADS (RESIDENTIAL) 186MP @s0PS 12. o vings iy
e consrution. N EABLE
e - ” AT VN o8GR @20
Excoptions: ) T o SUANG CONSTRUCTION 10 NOTHY THE DESIGNERS I WATAG.
! EV charging ol Use Avins 05 GPM@S0PS! bl ot e ey et SECTERTONS OF WHCH A CONTAASTOR OR OWNER BULSER
ot 18GPM@60PSI Excoption: Rurel o HETHODS O CONSTRUCTIONSHOULD B AWARE, WRITTEN
i i METERIG FAUGETS SZGAICYOLE o e e ot i s v i HE SR S M hvcoons
T et e T e e
o’ s pe i A AN s owes
IR - DIVISION 45 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
4.106.4.1 New s with atts Fe SECTION 4.501 GENERAL
eting unl a 2081240 e raceudy 45011 Scope
rom
Eoncea o SECTION 4.502 DEFINITIONS
Soasio S1021 DEPIITIONS oesign
st v s
poseus st ONE DESIGNER ! MANY STYIES
oetsancs win s ot e Goce —
el e v/
e drociy sl ot s i e pelsesiod y
Tl e L e T = e, SN
DIRECT.VENT APPLIANCE. A s o CAL GREEN CODE

54



@ California REMODEL
RESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES, SHEET 2 (July 2024 Supplement) B § Bapans
CHAPTER 7
TABLE 4.504.2 - SEALANT VOC LIMIT TABLE 4.504.5 - FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS:
INSTALLER & SPECIAL INSPECTOR QUALIFICATIONS
“ mm “ the "Base - mm\c&nwoﬁwmm ‘per weight of compound added. expressed to (Less Water and Less Exempt Compounds in Grams per Liter) PROJECT CONTACT
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FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

(E) MAIN HOUSE ELECTRICAL PANEL (V.LF)

(E) MAIN HOUSE ELECTRICAL METER (V.F)

XHAUST FAN FOR ABOVE KITCHEN ELECTRICAL RANGE SHALL.
£ MINIWIUN 50% CE OR 110 GFM (EXHAUST THROUGH ROOF)
EXHAUST FAN FOR BATHROOM SHALL BE ENERGY STAR
RATED CEILNG NOUNTED LIGHT WIVENT S0cri
ERMITTENT W/HUMIDITY CONTROL PER CMICAD2.5, BETWEEN
50150% SHALL BE DUCTED 10, OUTSIBE THHOUGH RO
MIN. 4" DIA, TO THE OUTSIDE, EQUIPPED WITH A BACK DF
[+] Simesy buct Lencnion siaee as o on nmuwgu
FACTURERS INSTALLATIONS Al VED B
BULDING OFFIAL HALST THRODGH ROOD

OUVER DOOR TO PROVIDE 100SQIN MAKE-UP AIR

DOOR BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVING AREA SHALL BE 20 M.

5] FATED 38 805 CoRé oo boor wii CLosER
LATCHING HARDIWARE, SMOKE SEAL @ JAM, HEAD @ METAL
THRESHOLD.

ROVIDE 56" TYPE ™X” GYPBD. ON WALLS AND CEILING OF

NCLOSED UNSEABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS

HIGH STAIR RAILING

TEMPERED GLASS

o

BSCURED, TEMPERED GLASS

(N) PARAPET WALL 18" HEIGHT OF BACONY

4" HIGH METAL GUARDRAIL

MOOTH, NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE TO A HEIGHT NOT LESS
THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET.

" SHOWER CURB.
36" HIGH KITCHEN COUNTER ISLAND
UILIN UNDER-COUNTER DISHWASHER
Ny poST

(N) TANKLESS WATER HEATER

1.VERIFY AL APPLIANCE EQUIPMENT AND FIXTURE ND INSTALLATION RIOR FABRICATION INSTALLATION

ZFNISH END WALLS OF CABINETS FLANKIG OPENING TO MATCH CABIET FACE. PRI & PAINT EXPOSED GYP. BD. WALL TO MATCH WALLS, NSTALL
MATCHING BASE

3EXTEND FLOORING UNDER APPLIANCES RESTING ON FLOOR.

4.SHOWER COMPARTMENTS AND WALLS ABOVE BATH TUBS WITH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A SMOOTH, NON-ABSORBENT
SURFACE TO A HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET.

5.OFFSET ALL IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT DOOR OPENINGS 4" FROM PERPENDICULAR WALL, UNO,
6.CEILING HEIGHTS INDICATED ARE MEASURED FROM FINISH FLOOR TO BOTTOM OF CEILING FINISH.

7SMOKE DETECTORS Wi BE PROVIOED PER CHAPTER 3 CRC. THE SMOKE DETECTOR WIL BE HARD WRED WITH BATTERY BACK.UP AND LOCATED (1)
IN EACH BEDI OUTSIDE BEDROOMS, AND ON EACH /OKE DETECTOR ALARM SOUND MUST BE AUDIBLE IN SLEEPING AREAS
WHICH MAY REGURE NTERCONNECTED SOKE DETECTORS WTHITHE UNIT SeE UTILITY PLANS FOR LOCATIONS, INSTALL AND LOCATE PEA NFOR
LISTED REQUIREMENTS.

8PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR ALARMS ON CEILINGS OR WALLS OUTSIDE SLEEPING ROOMS PER CHAPTER 3 CRC.

9BATHROOM FANS MUST BE ENERGY STAR W/ HUMIDISTAT CONTROLLER AND MUST BE DUCTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BULDING

10ALL NEW WINDOWS TO BE DUAL PANES TO MEET CURRENT ENERGY STANDARD REQUIREMENTS,

11.PROVIDE BACKING FOR ALL ACCESSORIES, FIXTURES AND WINDOW COVERINGS.

12. PROVIDE TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D OR 60-MINUTE GRADE D PAPER OVER ALL WOOD BASE SHEATHING AT EXTERIOR WALLS.

13.A MINIMUM 26 GAUGE, CORROSION RESISTANT OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL FLANGE OF 3% INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT
OR BELOW FOUNDATION PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, SCREED SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED
AREAS. (CRC R703.72.1)

14, ACCESS TO ATTIC FURNACE MUST BE WITHIN 20' OF UNIT AND SHALL HAVE A CONTINUOUS SOLID WALKWAY AT LEAST 24"
1S ALSO REQUIRED (CMC 304.41)

IDE. A SWITCH CONTROL

15.DOMESTIC DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL NOT EXCEED A TOTAL COMBINED HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LENGTH OF 14 FEET (4267 M)
INCLUDING TWO 90 DEGREE (1.57 RAD) ELBOWS. A LENGTH OF 2 FEET (610 MM) SHALL BE DEDUCTED FOR EACH 90 DEGREE (1.57 RAD) ELBOW IN
EXCESS OF TWO.

16 PROVIDE L
WATER CONSUMPTION

FOR ALLNEW HEADS AND TOILETS MUST BE ADAPTED FOR LOW

17 WATER HEATER MUST BE STRAPPED TO WALL.

18 EVERY SPACE INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A NATURAL LIGHT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R303.1 OR SHALL BE
PROVIDE AN AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 6 FEET-CANDLESOVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30" ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL.

RESIDENCE
ADDITION AND
REMODEL

PROJECT CONTACT

TOM VO

959 SOUTH COAST DRIVE, COSTA MESSA,
CA 92626, SUITE 325

PHONE: (714)-299-4770

EMAIL: HOMEBASEDS@GMAIL.COM

OWNERSHIP

CHRISTOPHER LAWRENCE GREAVES

910 KINGS ROAD, NEWPORT BEACH,

CA 92663

PHONE: (714) 369-7762

EMAIL: LAWRENCE@GREAVESCOMPANY.COM

18.GLAZING WHICH IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES FROM A FLOOR AND WITHIN A 24" ARC OF A DOORWAY'S VERTICAL EDGE MUST COMPLY
20.LANDINGS AT DOOR. LANDINGS SHALL HAVE A WIDTH NOT LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF THE STAIRWAY OR THE DOOR, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

21 ALL WATER HEATER INSTALLATIO LOCATIONS, REGARDLESS OF PROPOSED WATER HEATING SYSTEM SHALL HAVE:
(BEES 150.0(N)1A-

o ELECTRICKL RECEPTACLE THAT IS WITHN 3 FEET FROM THE WATER HEATER

B.A CATEGORY Il OR IV VENT. OR A TYPE B VENT WITH STRAIGHT

& CONDENSATE DRANTHAT 1S NOMORE THAN 2 NCHES BIGLR AN THE FINISH SURFACE BELOW,

D. A GAS SUPPLY LINE WITH AVAILABLE CAPACITY FOR NOT LESS THAN A 200,000 BTUIHR SYSTEM

DOOR/WINDOW REMARKS

1) DOOR SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF 32" WHEN MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND THE STOP WITH THE DOOR OPEN AT 90
DEGREE.

(2) DOOR SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT OF 78",

MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD TO THE BOTTOM OF THE STOP.

(3) DOOR SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE THE DWELLING WITHOUT THE USE OF AKEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

(4) GARAGE TO HOUSE DOOR: SELF-CLOSING, TIGHT FITTING, SOLID WOOD, 1-3/

(5) MIN. 72" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR IN BATHROOMS,

‘THICK DOOR, NOT LESS THAN 20-MIN FIRERATED DOOR AT OPENING TO DIWELLING (CBC 715.43)

(6) THE IDING DX

R SHALL HAVE A LABEL AT’

BY THE NATIONALS (NFRC) AND COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENERGY CALCULATIONS,

(7) THE LOAD RESISTANCE OF GLASS UNDER UNIFORM LOAD SHALL BE DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E1300.

(8) ALL TEMPERED GLASS (T.G.) SHALL BE ACID-ETCHED, SAND-BLASTED, CERAMIC-FIRED, ASER-ETCHED, OR EMBOSSED PER CRC 2406.3.

(9) DEAD BOLT LOCKS ARE REQUIRED ON ALL EXTERIOR DOORS.

(10) GLAZING SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING IF LESS THAN 72" ABOVE BATHROOM FINISH FLOOR

SYMBOL LEGEND

EXHAUST FANFOR ASOVE KITCHEN
ELECTRICAL RAN L BE MINIMUM 50%
GEOR 110 G (EXHALST THROUGH ROOF )

r*):( -
v__
26 WAL

(N) 28 EXTERIOR WAL / INFILL WITH INSULATION
PERT24

EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE ENERGY STAR RATED.

SLTSIDE THROUGH ROOFEXTEROR WALL

GEILING AIR DIFFUSER

o

e I, LEGEND
35 34" HOSE BIBB WITH BACK-FLOW. [S=|  ELECTRICAL PANELMETERINVERTER
Y TR PERKEMOTE DOOR TYPE, SEE SCHEDULE A.30
©  pmemmeewm [~ moncomsmoe

L (B LE THROUGHROOR) WINDOW TYPE, SEE SCHEDULE A30

@

‘SMOKE DETECTOR HARDWIRED w/

BATTERY BACK UP. KEY NOTE

'AC CONDENSER UNIT ON PAD 3" MIN.

gy FLO0RDEPRESSION

TANKLESS WATER HEATER PER T24.

RESIDENCE ADDITION AND
REMODEL
910 KINGS RD, NEWPORT
BEACH, CA 92663

DELTA| DATE |DESCRIPTION
A | omam | iscommections
A | wuas | awcomecions

¥ ?
$
3,%33 | |
e
o © i ! Bl
| |
o ~ ® © | wwis |
cearo
— \
®se0n al { = ! 1
I i
o s sz ‘ AN
=) - 505F
i 1
) I i
waue , |
i 1
| \
.
®
® <
€00
® g : g
® [¢) ES
®
® °
= NO GAS HOOK UP AT STOVE. (BEES 150(0), EXC. 5 TO 150.2(A), & ASHRAE STD. 62.2).
158 S Mwic. ¢
Y - e
2 5§ 3551
j ’
N (N BATH#1 ® ﬁI!
(N BATH #2 1 T
. =1\ o] v I
N ™
oty )
® ]
hsd ® ky (N) FORMAL LIVING
omnG
& |ef e
b 5 el ol ®
o 2| (Meem 151EPS
®f 2 L RiEn s
i TRERD =11
(€)
< 2 -+
gz r 3 2.0 o
[ E’P‘ ™ Nl
& cbser 7
N ® S Ic P
] N4 | [ 75T
s |z gl
I
wenTRY
8 . PoRch
H e (E)2CAR GARAGE
| (N) ADDITIONAL KITCHEN &
L g H
19: Lol
® -
e e
Oy
S .
- (€
oo L wr L e 11 m
® ® T B
G

A50

NEW WINDOW SCHEDULE & wanons st iave revporasy o sesaen Lagets

[NOMBER| _ WINDOW SIZE ot DESCRIPTION [UFACTOR[SHGE
A X7 0 FIX WINDOW, GLASS, FRANE, FINISH PER MFGR. o3
B FOLDING WINDOW, GLASS, FRAVE, FINISH PER WFGR o3
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FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES SYMBOL LEGEND
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PRopERTYINE ROOF PLAN GENERAL NOTES ROOF VENTILATION NOTES: (CRC R806)

1 {9/ROOF MATERIAL COVERING CLASS ‘A" ASPHALT SHINGLES BY CERTANTEED ICC-ESRY 1385, COLOR 8 TEXTURE | 1 ENCLOSED ATTICS AND ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FORMED WHERE CELINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY
TO MATCH EXISTING HOU: 70 THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS SHALL HAVE CROSS VENTILATION FOR EACH SEPARATE
VENTILATING OPENINGS PROTECTED AGAINST THE EN R SNOW, VENTILATION OPENINGS
2. PROJECTIONS LESS THAN 50" (HOUSE WITH NO SPRINKLER) TO PROPERTY LINE TO BE 1-HOUR CONSTRUCTION, | SHALL HAVE AT LEAST DIM. OF 1/16° MIN. AND 1/4" MAX. VENTILATION OPEINGS HAVING A LEAST OMENSION
TvP.

IALL B
CLOTH, OR SMILAR MATERIAL WITH OPENINGS HAVING A LEAST DW. OF 111" MIN. AND 114 MAX. OPENINGS RESIDENCE
3. ROOF VENT : SEE ROOF VENTILATION CALCULATION. IN ROOF Fi S SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQTS. OF CRC R802.7. REQUIRED VENTILATION

ADDITION AND
ROOF VENTILATION CALCULATION | ismimmmenmsnyarsiisnn uaone s e
U s REMODEL

N s IF ONE OF
FOLLOWING ARE MET; 1. IN CLIVATE S | OR | VAPOR RETARDER IS INSTAI.LED on e

== —-—-

d

(E) WAL LINE BELOW

H
; waTc s 2zt WARVINOWINTER SIDE OF THE GEILING. 5 AT LEAST 407 AND HORE THAN 80% OF THE REGUIR
I i (M ATTCAREN 27 VEATHG A 8 PrOUSED 6 YENTLATORS LOGATED I THECPPER FORTIONOF AT 0n
. _ PACE. UPPER VENTILATORS SHALL BE LOCAT RE THAN S FEET SELOW THE RIOGE OR
Bl owamesnon | H BTN e s cussam romsan ST FORT SF T MG VELGURED ALy T T CALANGE OF T eaUre
1 © o) g o 8 g A L B L A HIGH PART OF ROOF (EXHAUST VENT) VANTIATION PROVIDED 87 EAVE oF TS VIMERE THE LOCATION OF WALL OF RGOF FRAMING
b w ( ) VBERS CONLICTS WITH THE INSTALLATION OF UBPER VENTILATORS, INSTALLATION MORE THAN 3 FEET
] “ 1 LOW: USE 8 UNITS OHAGIN VENT (72 SQNIUNIT) aaow THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST OF THE SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED.
2 HIGHT: USE 8 UNITS OHAGIN VENT (72 SQINUNIT) 3 WHERE EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS ARE INSTALLED, INSULATION SHALL NOT BLOCK THE FREE FLOW OF
B IN. OF A 1" SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE INSULATION AND THE ROOF SHT'G. AND AT
z e LOCATION OF T VENT PROJECT CONTACT
o 4 VENTILATORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MFRG 'S INSTALLATION
oo — = IRSTALLATION O VENTIATORS IN ROOF SYSTEMS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE Wi e ReaTs. oF secrion | Tomvo
(N) ROOF MATERIAL GOVERING GLASS “A" ASPHALT INSTALLATI NTILATORS |
SHINGLES BY CERTANTELD IGG.EORY 1360, COLOR & R903. INSTALLATION OF VENTILATORS 959 SOUTH COAST DRIVE, COSTA MESSA.
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o CA 92626, SUITE 325
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ELEVATION KEYNOTES

(N) ROOF MATERIAL CO\/ER\NG CLASS "A" ASPHALT SHINGLES BY CERTAINTEED
ICC-ESR# 1385, COLOR & PER THE INSTALLATION OF ROOF COVERING SHALL BE IN
G OROANCE WHTH IWANUEACTURER'S SPECFIGATIONS N

(N) 2 %" VINYL MOLDING TRIM FOR ALL WINDOWS
Tewp. cuass RESIDENCE
TENP. 0BSCURED GLASS ADDITION AND
(N)PARAPET WALL 16" HEIGHT OF BACONY

(8124 HIGH NETAL GUARDRAL REMODEL

(N)POST

I
[}
4

ROPERTY LINE

) BALCONY
4512

:

—— () cHMNEY BY FIBERON CITYSIDE

TRADITIONAL ALUMINUM
GUARDRAIL ESR-4945

(N) BRICK WALL TO MATCH EXISTING
P 212 @ stuccowaL

® ®

[
[
(N)STUCCO, PAINT AND MATERIAL TO MATCH EXISTING
[
[

(N) FASCIA & TRIMMING ~PAINT TO MATCH EXISTING HOUSE

PROJECT CONTACT
ELEVATION NOTES -
= 959 SOUTH COAST DRIVE, COSTA MESSA,
I FLOOR LEVELS, CONt NS BETWEEN HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL SPACES, C CA 92626, SUITE 325
- - : S S
- N R R RS, | e e
. sy e AL 0D NG VENEERS AT ST 1 GO T 0% KASCNEY EXTERC EOUNGATON AL EMAIL HOMEBASEDS@GMAIL COM
El TO DECAY, CRC R317.2.2).
. o ©ALYALS To 8 ST U1
, L
) OWNERSHIP
= 5. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY W/ OWN FOR MATERIAL SELS PRIOR
7O FINAL PRICING AND CONSTRUGTION. CHRISTOPHER LAWRENCE GREAVES
6. MIN. 3/8" CDX PLYWOOD THROUGH-OUT @ OUTSIDE FACE OF WALL 910 KINGS ROAD, NEWPORT BEACH,
7. CONTRAGTOR TO INCLUDE INSULATION OF CLOSET ORGANIZER. (SELECTED BY OWNER) CA 92663
| - S = A CONTRACTOR 0 VERPY AL YRS ASPLAKCE MM, S5 PRCH 10COSRUCTON PHONE: (714) 369-7762
— — p=== EMAIL: LAWRENCE@GREAVESCOMPANY.COM

10. ALL INTERIOR, DOOR, WINDOW SIDE, HEAD AND SILL TO BE MOLDING.

1, EXTERIOR CONGRETE LANOING T0 COMPLY 2022 CRC 311
£ A LAN FLOOR ON EACH SIDE OF EACH EXTERIOR DOOR. THE WIDTH OF EACH

A ANGING SHALL BE NOT LLS3 THANTHE DOOR SERVED. EVERYLANDING SHALL HAVE A DINENSION O
GARAGEF F NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES MEASURED IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL THE SLPE AT EXTERIOR LANDINGS
SHALENOT EXCEED 114 UNIT VERTICAL I 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2 PERCENT)
5 LANDINGS AT THE REQUIRED DOOR SHALL NOT MORE THAN 1 172 INCHES LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE
THRESHOLD. EXCEPTION: THE LANDING SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 7 313 INGHES BELOW THE TOP OF THE
THRESHOLD PROVIDED THE DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE LANDING

12. GROUND ADJACENT TO THE FOUNDATION SHALL FALL A MINIMUN OF & INCHES WITHIN THE FIRST 10 FEET
MEASURE PERPENDICULAR TO THE FAGE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL. (GRC R401.3)

LEGENDS

PROPOSED SOUTH ELEVATION 14"

FLOOR DEPRESSION

EGRESS ESCAPE & RESCUE OPENING

RESIDENCE ADDITION AND
REMODEL
910 KINGS RD, NEWPORT
BEACH, CA 92663

DELTA| DATE |DESCRIPTION
(MROOF % NI 1ST CORRECTIONS
K ] [7] A | e 2D CORRECTIONS
I T T - - — - — — J— [
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I”"‘III‘II‘II ”"‘IIIHH" II 5 N) 1 ST TOP PL.
e 100
"~ ALUMINUM GUARDRAIL BY
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— ~——FIBERON CITYSIDE- ~ — = —2NDEE

T GUARDRAIL ESR-4945
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PROPOSED EAST ELEVATION 14"
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BULOING APPY, FETGHT

(€)STUCCO WAL

wroor

BULDING MAX. HEIGHT

2NDTC

oPPL @)
75

= @ cHMNEY

N) 1 ST TOP PL.
o 00"

BT
o |
@wp H

Lol

@

(8 STUCCO WAL

(8 STUCCO WAL

o
o

2NDEE
® 50

\EL1STTOPEL 43
50"

—— (E)BRICK WAL

PROPOSED NORTH ELEVATION 14" = 1:0° @

ELEVATION KEYNOTES

(N) ROOF MATERIAL COVERING CLASS *A” ASPHALT SHINGLES BY CERTAINTEED
ICC-ESR 1385, COLOR  PER THE INSTALLATION OF ROOF COVERING SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS

(N)2 %" VINYL MOLDING TRIM FOR ALL WINDOWS

7N

TEMP. GLASS
TEMP. OBSCURED GLASS

(N) PARAPET WALL 18" HEIGHT OF BACONY

[6] 24" HiGH METAL GUARDRALL

(N)POST

(N)STUCGO, PAINT AND MATERIAL TO MATCH EXISTING
[8] (N)BRICK WAL TO MATCH EXISTING

(N) FASCIA & TRIMMING ~PAINT TO MATCH EXISTING HOUSE

ELEVATION NOTES

1 PROVIDE FIRE BLOGKING IN CONCEALED SPACES 10 0. HORIZONTAL VERTICALLY ATTHE CEILING AND
FLOOR LEVELS, CONNECTIONS BETWEEN HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL SPACES, CONCEALED SPA
BETWEEN STAIR AND LANDING, OPENINGS AROUNO VENTS, PPES, DUCTS, CABLES, WiRES GNEYS D
FIREPLACES, CRC R302.1

2. AL WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS THAT REST ON CONCRETE OR MASONRY EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS
'AND ARE LESS THAN & TO THE EXPOSED GROUND SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR NATURALLY DURABLE
TO DECAY, GRG R317.2(2)

3/ AL WALLS TO BE SMOOTH FINISH UIN.O,

4 CONTRAGTOR TO INCLUDE ALL FINISH AND COLOR SPECIFIED BY OWNER AND INTERIOR DESIGNER.

5. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY W/ OWNER'S INTERIOR DESIGNER FOR MATERIAL SELECTION AND COLOR PRIOR
TO FINAL PRIGING AND CONSTRUCTION.

6.MIN. 35" CDX PLYWOOD THROUGH.OUT @ OUTSIDE FACE OF WALL

7.CONTRAGTOR TO INGLUDE INSULATION OF GLOSET ORGANIZER. (SELEGTED BY OWNER)

5. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL OWNER'S APPLIANGE MANUAL SPEC. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
9. DESIGN BUILT CABINET TO FIT

10, ALL INTERIOR, DOOR, WINDOW SIDE, HEAD AND SILL TO BE MOLDING

1, EXTERIOR CONCRETE LANDING TO COMPLY 2022 CRG R3 1

THERE SHALL S ALADING OR FL0OR O\ EACH SIOE O EACH EXTERIOR DOOR.THE WIDTH OF EACH
LANDING SHALL

NOT LESS THAN 56 INOIES MERSURED IN'THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL: THE SLOPE AT EXTERIOR LANDINGS:
‘SHALL NOT EXCEED 14 UNIT VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2 PERCENT),

5 LANDINGS AT THE SEQUIRED DOOR SHALL NOT ORE THAN 1 12 NCHES LOWER THAN THE 109 OF THE
XCEPTION: THE LANDING SHALL BE RE THAN 7 314 INCHES BELOW THE TOP OF THE
THRESHOLD PROVIDED THE DOOR BOES NOT SWING OVER THE CANDING

12, GROUND ADJACENT TO THE FOUNDATION SHALL FALL A MINIMUN OF 8 INCHES WITHIN THE FIRST 10 FEET
MEASURE PERPENDICULAR TO THE FACE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL. (CRC Rd01.3)

LEGENDS

KEYNOTE

312

(N ROOF

(€ ROOF

=
ROOF

¥

(€)STUCCOWALL

(E)BRICKWALL

/7 (8) cHmNEY

©
BRICK
WAL

(8 STUCCO WAL

PROPOSED WEST ELEVATION 14" = 10" @

RESIDENCE
ADDITION AND
REMODEL

PROJECT CONTACT

TOM VO

959 SOUTH COAST DRIVE, COSTA MESSA,
CA 92626, SUITE 325

PHONE: (714)-299-4770

EMAIL: HOMEBASEDS@GMAIL.COM

OWNERSHIP

CHRISTOPHER LAWRENCE GREAVES

910 KINGS ROAD, NEWPORT BEACH,

CA 92663

PHONE: (714) 369-7762

EMAIL: LAWRENCE@GREAVESCOMPANY.COM

RESIDENCE ADDITION AND
REMODEL
910 KINGS RD, NEWPORT
BEACH, CA 92663

DELTA| DATE |DESCRIPTION
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A | wuas | awcomecions
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ALUMINUM GUARDRAIL
4812 1402 N (N)BALCONY  BY FIBERON CITYSIDE

TRADITIONAL ALUMINUM
GUARDRAIL ESR-4945

PROPERTY LINE

516 112

T rouse soe 5

250
BULOING APPX. FEIGHT

oo

ALUMINUM GUARDRAIL.
BY FIBERON CITYSIDE
TRADITIONAL

il WU

immmm 1

,ii:fj

1) Roow

PROPOSED SECTION A-A 110 (A)

PROPERTY LINE

SECTION KEYNOTES

(N)POST

(N) 2x FLOOR JOISTS PER STRUCT

(N) 2x4 STUD WALL PER STRUCT

(N) PARAPET WALL 18" HEIGHT OF BACONY

WEEP SCREED FOR STUCCO, 2" ABOVE PAVED AREAS, 8" ABOVE NATURAL GRADE.
(N) 36" HIGH METAL GUARDRAIL

(N) 24" HIGH METAL GUARDRAIL

PROVIDE 5/6" TYP!
UNDER STAIRS

GYP.BD. ON WALLS AND CEILING OF ENCLOSED UNSEABLE SPACE

[1] ®4x8 Ri0GE BOARD PER STRUCT.

(N) 2x ROOF RAFTER PER STRUCT.

[K] o concrere stag Per sTRUCT.

(N) FOOTING PER STRUCT

[M] ®RooF venT

SECTION NOTES

1 PROVIDE FIRE BLOGKING IN CONCEALED SPAGES 100G HORIZONTAL VERTICALLY AT THE CELING AND

FLOOR LEVELS, CONNECTIONS BETWEEN HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL SPACES. CONC!
BETWEEN STAIR AND LANDING, OPENINGS AROUID VENTS, PIPES. DUCTS, CABLES. WiREs, CHNEYS AND
FIREPLACES, CRC R302.

2 ALL V100D FRAMING MEMBERS THAT REST ON CONCRETE OR NASONRY EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS
AND AR HE EXPOSED GROUND SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR NATURALLY DURABLE.
7O BECAY.CRe 17 2)

3. ALLWALLS TO BE SMOOTH FINISH UN.0.

RESIDENCE
ADDITION AND
REMODEL

PROJECT CONTACT

TOM VO

959 SOUTH COAST DRIVE, COSTA MESSA,
CA 92626, SUITE 325

PHONE: (714)-299-4770

EMAIL: HOMEBASEDS@GMAIL.COM

OWNERSHIP

CHRISTOPHER LAWRENCE GREAVES

910 KINGS ROAD, NEWPORT BEACH,

CA 92663

PHONE: (714) 369-7762

EMAIL: LAWRENCE@GREAVESCOMPANY.COM

4 CONTRACTOR TO INGLUDE ALL FINISH

5 CONTRAGTOR TO VERF) seLecTIoN
O FINAL PRICING AND CONSTRUCTION.

6. MIN. 3/8" COX PLYWOOD THROUGH-OUT @ OUTSIDE FACE OF WALL
7. CONTRACTOR TO INCLUDE INSULATION OF CLOSET ORGANIZER. (SELECTED BY OWNER)
5 CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL OWNER'S APPLIANGE MANUAL SPEG, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
9. DESIGN BUILT GABINET TO FIT
10. ALL INTERIOR, DOOR, WINDOW SIDE, HEAD AND SILL TO BE MOLDING
11, EXTERIOR CONCRETE LANDING TO COMPLY 2022 CRC R31 1.
A THERE SHALL BE A LANDING OR FLOOR ON EACH SIDE OF EACH EXTERIOR DOOR,THE WIDTH OF EACH
LANDING SHALL BE NOT LESS TH D, EVERY LANDING SHALL HAVE A
NOT LESS THAN 36 INGHES HEASURED I\ THE DIREGTION OF TRAVEL. THE 5L OE AT EXTERIOR LANDINGS
SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/4 UNIT VERTICAL N 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2 PERCENT)
B.LANDINGS AT THE REQUIRED DOOR SHALL NOT MORE THAN 1 112 INHES LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE
THRESHOLD. EXCEPTI LANDING SHALL BE NOTMORE THAN 74 NCHES BELOW THe TOP OF THE
THRESHOLD PROVIDED THE DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE LANDING

12 SROUND ADIAGENT 10 THE FOUNDATION SHALL ALL A NN OF 8 INGHES WITHI THE FIRST 10 FEET
'MEEASURE PERPENDICULAR TO THE FACE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL. (CRC RA01.3
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RESIDENCE ADDITION AND
REMODEL
910 KINGS RD, NEWPORT
BEACH, CA 92663
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ELECTRICAL NOTES

CEILING/ELECTRICAL PLAN LEGEND

1. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE

vk 4 ALL NEW OUTLETS SHALLBE TANPERRESISTANT. OUTDOOR OUTLETS SHALL B WEATHER. RarmpERT2s REMODEL

RESISTANT (WR) WITH IN-USE (BUBBLE-TYPE) COVERS PER CEC 4069

ELECTRICAL PANELIMETER PER KEYNOTE
5 SMOKE AND CARBON NONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE HARDWIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND =

(N) BEDROOM #3 z OUTSIE EAGH SLEEPING ARER.AND ON EVERY LEVeL @  SMOKE DETECTOR HARDWIRED wi BATTERY BACK UP
£ 6. ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY PER CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (TITLE 24).
260V-MIN 304 R REGESSED FIXTURES IN INSULATED CEILINGS MUST BE I6.RATED AND AIRTIGHT (AT} Smoke TERY BACKUP.
— @ 7. KITCHEN COUNTERTOP OUTLETS SHALL BE SPACED NO MORE THAN 48 INCHES APART, WITH AT
LEAST TWO DEDICATED 20A SMALL APPLIANCE CIRCUITS PER CEC 210.52(8). raa
WP ses 8. BATHROOMS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE 20A DEDICATED CIRCUIT, SERVING ONLY BATHROOM |/ \| 22X30ATTIC ACCESS
g B o Ly PROJECT CONTACT
{N) CLOSET. 9. A DEDICATED 20A CIRCUIT IS REQUIRED FOR THE LAUNDRY AREA PER CEC 210.11(C)(2), SERVING
oo
o cuToo0R TGS oD B A T TN SR o8 O 1 COAST DRIV, COSTA MESSA
@ 11, ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 3 FEET OF CLEARANCE IN FRONT, 30 CA 92626, SUITE 325
INCHES WIDE, AND 6.5 FEET HIGH PER CEC 110.26. PHONE: (714)-299-4770
EMAIL: HOMEBASEDS@GMAIL.COM

mwie 12,ALL METALLIC PIPING SYSTENS (WATER, GAS) SHALL BE BONOED TO THE ELECTRIGAL SERVICE
0.1

‘GROUND PER CEC 25

13. GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE A UFER GROUND (CONCRETE-ENCASED
ELEGTRODE) OR AN APPROVED GROUND ROD PER CEG 25052.
14, AT LEAST ONE LIGHTING OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ATTICS, UNDERFLOOR SPACES, AND
BASEMENTS USED FOR STORAGE OR CONTAINING EQUIPMENT, WITH THE SWITCH NEAR THE
AGCESS POINT PER CEC 210 T0(A)3)

(®se0 82 [S—

HEATPUMP + AIR HANDLER

OWNERSHIP

SWITCH WI VAGANCY SENSOR CHRISTOPHER LAWRENCE GREAVES
910 KINGS ROAD, NEWPORT BEACH,

15, ELECTRICAL PANELS AND DISCONNECTS SHALL BE PERWANENTLY LABELED, AND CIRCUITS.
IDENTIFIED CLEARLY FOR ALL DWELLING UNITS PER CEC 110.22.

SWITCH Wi OCCUPANCY SENSOR

@ 16 INBATHROOMS, GARAGES, LAUNDRY ROOVS, LTAITY ROOMS AND WAL CLOSETS AT LEAST CA 92663
2 "ONE LUMNAIRE 1N EAGH OF THESE SPACES SHALL BE C
b ACANCY SENSOR PROVIDING AUTOMATIG.OFF FUNGTIONALIY:(CENG SEGTIONTEO 01 2.1 SWITCH Wi MOTION SENSOR PHONE: (714) 369-7762
p— e EMAIL: LAWRENCE@GREAVESCOMPANY.COM
et § swavswon
"AUTO-OFF CONTROLS FOR LIGHTING IN DRAVVERS AND CABINETS,
5 CRGEASELF DSFLIY CASETS. SWHTCHED OUILETS CONTROLLED SEPARATE FROUCELING § swavommerswon
GIGHTING IN HABITABLE SPACES SHALL HAVE ACCESSIBLE WALL-MOUNTED DIVMING CONTROLS. -
$  oworrswicn
@
@seon N I — a
] = =
) Ed £.9.0  HIGH EFFICANCY VANITY WALL LIGHT : m
B O HOHEFFICANGY EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE LIGHT = o]
H & LE D, RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE @] ©
s - Ea ]
) ‘CEILING MOUNTED HANGING LED LIGHT FIXTURE (PENDANT) = w N
§ w oy z°
= & LED RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE (Wi WATER PROOF) =) [a] <
oowic. < (o] oo
® v verrxiee = 4
e w T
S —— g 4 w“" o
i 110V DUPLEX OUTLET, ARG FAULT GIRGUIT INTERRUPTER (ENTIRE CIRCUIT) w -
(4 FORMAL LVING _b v >
H ® | 110V OUPLEX OUTLET. AFCU GFCl
g (S
& 1OVFLOOROUTLET AFCIGRD!
(<] @ a PHOTOCELL WITH
(N)BED#4. i DELTA| DATE |DESCRIPTION
©  OREREALST AN | o 15T CORRECTIONS
«@» CEILNG AR DIFFUSER £ | s 2D CORRECTIONS
g we WATER PROOF
WR:  WEATHER-RESISTANT

o8

pesi

ﬁMm

(N) ADDITIONAL KITCHEN ) KITCHEN
a255F
ONE DESIGNER ' MANY STYLES

N A/:;%;\M
MAIN HOUSE -
PROPOSED
ELECTRICAL 1ST
FLOOR PLANS

PROPOSED ELECTRICAL 1ST FLOOR PLAN
1/4"=1-0"

ce



v

O PROPOSED ELECTRICAL 2ND FLOOR PLAN
/4

ELECTRICAL NOTES

CEILING/ELECTRICAL PLAN LEGEND

1. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
(GEC) CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE, AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL REGULATIONS.

2 ALL 120, 15A AND 204 OUTLETS IN HABITABLE SPACES (BEDROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, KITCHENS,
76 SPALL WAVE AFO) PROTEGTION PER GEG 1.1

5 GECIPROTEGTION 1S REQUIRED FOR ALL OUTLETS INBATHROOMS KITCHENS (SERVING
TERTORS), GARAGES, LAUNDRY AREAS, BASEMENTS, AND ALL OUTDOOR LOCATIONS PER

4. ALL NEW OUTLETS SHALL BE TANPER RESISTANT OUTDOOR OUTLETS SHALL BE WEATHER.
RESISTANT (WR) WITH IN-USE (BUBBLE-TYPE) COVERS PER CEC 4069

5 SHOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETEGTORS SHALL BE HAROWIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND
INTERCONNECTED PER C 'SHALL BE INSTALLED N ALL SLEEPING ROOMS,
OUTEI08 EAGH SLEEPING AREA. AND ON EVERY LEVEL

6. ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY PER CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (TITLE 24)
RECESSED FIXTURES IN INSULATED CEILINGS MUST BE IC-RATED AND AIRTIGHT (AT)

7. KITCHEN COUNTERTOP OUTLETS SHALL BE SPACED NO MORE THAN 48 INCHES APART, WITH AT
LEAST TWO DEDIGATED 20A SWALL APPLIANGE GIRCUITS PER CEC 210.52(6).

8 BATHROOMS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE 20A DEDICATED CIRGUIT, SERVING ONLY BATHROOM
‘OUTLETS PER CEC 210.11(C)().

9. A DEDICATED 20A GIRCUIT IS REQUIRED FOR THE LAUNDRY AREA PER CEC 210.11(C)2), SERVING
‘ONLY LAUNDRY EQUIPHENT OUTLETS.

10. QUTDOOR LIGHTING SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY A PHOTOCELL, MOTION SENSOR, OR
ASTRONOMICAL TIME GLOGK PER CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

11, ELEGTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 3 FEET OF GLEARANCE IN FRONT, 30
INCHES WIDE, AND 6.5 FEET HIGH PER CEC 11025,

12, ALLNETALLIO PPN SYSTEMS (WATER, GAS) SHALL BE BONDED TO THE ELECTRIGAL SERVICE
‘GROUND PER CEC 250,104

13 GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE A UFER GROUND (CONCRETE ENCASED
ELECTRODE) OR AN APPROVED GROUND ROD PER CEC 25052.

14 AT LEAST ONE LIGHTING OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ATTICS, UNDERFLOOR SPACES, AND
BASEMENTS USED FOR STORAGE OR CONTAINING EQUIPMENT, WITH THE SWITCH NEAR THE
AGCESS POINT PER CEC 210 T0(A)3)

15, ELECTRICAL PANELS AND DISCONNECTS SHALL BE PERWANENTLY LABELED, AND CIRCUITS.
IDENTIFIED CLEARLY FOR ALL DWELLING UNITS PER CEC 110.22.

16, N BATHROONS, GARAGES, LAUNDRY ROOMS, UTLITY ROOMS AND WALICIN CLOSETS AT LEAST
'ONE LUMINAIRE IN EACH OF THESE SPACES SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY.
ACANCY SENSOR PROVIDING AUTOATIG.OFF FUNGTIONALIY. (CENG SEGTIONTEO 01 211

17 ADD THE FOLI HE

1502
'AUTO-OFF CONTROLS FOR LIGHTING IN DRAWERS AND CABINETS.

5 CRDERSHELF, DISPLAY CABINETS, SWHTCHED GUTLETS CONTROLLED SEPARATE FROM CEILING

Uit

G LIGHTING IN HABITABLE SPACES SHALL HAVE ACCESSIBLE WALL-MOUNTED DIMMING CONTROLS,

L ey

EXHAUST FA SHALL BE ENERGY STAR SATED, CELING MOUNTED LIGHT w VENT 50 G
INTERMITTENT W/ HUMIDITY CONTROL PER CMC 402.5, BETWEEN 50%-80% SHALL BE DUCTED TO
SUTSIOE THROUGH ROOHEXTERIOR TALL

1AQUFAN PER T-24

[S=]  ELECTRIAL PANELMETER PERKEYNOTE
@  SMOKE DETECTOR HARDWIRED w BATTERY BACK UP

swoxe renvBAGKuP,

1/ \| 22x30ATTIC ACCESS

TANKLESS WATER HEATER PER T24.

HEATPUMP + AIR HANDLER

SWITCH Wi VAGANCY SENSOR
SWITCH Wi OCCUPANCY SENSOR

SWITCH W/ MOTION SENSOR

IWAY SWITCH

3WAY DIMMER SWITCH

DIMMER SWITCH

ONIOFF SWTCH

GARBAGE DISPOSAL

4
{
;
¢
)

900 HIGHEFFICANCY VANITY WALL LIGHT

O HGHEFFICANCY EXTERIOR WAL SCONGE LGHT
& Leorecesseo Lo rxrure
w0

o CEILING MOUNTED HANGING LED LIGHT FIXTURE (PENDANT)
w

LE.D. RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE (W/ WATER PROOF)

WALL LIGHT FIXTURE

UNDER CABINET LIGHT

110V DUPLEX OUTLET, GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT (ENTIRE CIRCUIT)

110V DUPLEX OUTLET, ARG FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER (ENTIRE CIRCUIT)

110V DUPLEX OUTLET, AFC GFCI

110V FLOOR OUTLET, AFGU GG

PHOTOCELL WITH

DRYER EXHAUST

CEILING AIR DIFFUSER

i 94%% %: H o o

wp WATER PROOF
R WEATHER - RESISTANT

RESIDENCE
ADDITION AND
REMODEL

PROJECT CONTACT

TOM VO

959 SOUTH COAST DRIVE, COSTA MESSA,
CA 92626, SUITE 325

PHONE: (714)-299-4770

EMAIL: HOMEBASEDS@GMAIL.COM

OWNERSHIP

CHRISTOPHER LAWRENCE GREAVES
910 KINGS ROAD, NEWPORT BEACH,

CA 92663
PHONE: (714) 369-7762
EMAIL: LAWRENCE@GREAVESCOMPANY.COM

RESIDENCE ADDITION AND
REMODEL
910 KINGS RD, NEWPORT
BEACH, CA 92663

DELTA| DATE |DESCRIPTION
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